Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals
Name of Company Company number
L oSO viioE Ut e\ G o
Inthe Maon c=per of SoshacsE | Court case number
AMASCAESTER. VST Y [full name of court] P s A
deCiiaven

VI We(a) Rossa S Cagsrl  Eoany Lo Qucuw £ Mepw liosoy

(a) Insert full name(s) and

dd f o
e of  Gawe® Tiud fesRocTorax. & Qeconeos L
D WAL ST

ANQSCACSTEQ. M2, Buf

attach a copy of * our proposals in respect of the administration of the above compan
* Delete as applicable 124 7 prop P pany

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date

® ialsi 2012

P
Signed
Jomnt / Admmistfator(s)
Dated ' A2,
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any comntact formation in
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House 1o contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Tel
to searchers of the public record
DX Number DX Exchange
E || l“l u || 'I ll ’Il ‘III"I Il When you have completed and stgned this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
i 1es House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

18/05[2012
COMPANIES HOUSE




-5
Ourref RSC/MXC/RSC/RDBCFOO/7 BAKER TILLY

Your ref

3 Hardman Street
Manchester

M3 3HF

Tel 444 (0)161 830 4000

Fax +44 (0)161 830 4001
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS wwwbakerully co uk

rrmanchester@bakertilly co uk
Durect line 0161 830 4000

16 May 2012
Dear Sirs

DBC Foodservice Limited - In Administration (“The Company”)

I am writing to inform you that a meeting of creditors pursuant to Paragraph 51 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) will be held at the Trafford
Suite, The Midland Hotel, Peter Street, Manchester M60 2DS on 31 May 2012 at
10-30am

The purpose of the meeting is to consider the Jomnt Administrators’ proposals for
achieving the objectives of the administration (and for the creditors, 1f they think fit,
to establish a creditors’ committee).

Please note that 1n order to vote at the meeting, you must give written details of your
claim (if you have not already done so) to me not later than 12 noon on 30 May
2012. A proxy form intended to be used at the meeting must be lodged with me at
the address above, or with the chairman of the meeting.

I enclose formal notice of the meeting on Form 2.20B together with a copy of the
Joint Admunistrators’ proposals, a proof of debt form and a proxy form.

If you have any queries please contact Ryan Scallon or Kirsty Walker of my office.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of

DBC Foodservice L%flted

Russell S
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
Joint Administrator

Encls

Russell § Cash, Benny Woolrych and Mark Wilson are licensed to act as Insolvency Practitioners in the UK by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The sffairs, business and property of the company are being managed by the Joint Administrators who act as agents of
the company and without personal liability

Biokes Tilly Tam e Abvrsuey Servaces 11 P i b labelity psstocndep repatered an Lnghand and Wales, pepascerest nox OCI25M, Baker Tilly Uk Aot LI P s 4 Tirvosed habiliy paninershup reggstercd wy Fnghind anel
Wik, regrasrred . 0325350, Baker Mily Corporans Fencs LLP 1 & kmed kb pancratup reggcred i Fngland and Rals, mpsicred i {32537 Haker Ml Resrucniong and Recovery LLP 15 2 bnned

‘y +n sadependent mambes of ubey perincrsh ppetored 0 England and Woaes, ngrsvcred ne ((325H9 The rgerred office of cach L1LP 1 bth Floor 25 barrmygdon Street Loeckon, ECHA 4AB
BAKER TILLY Uaker Tilly [ax amdb Accounniag Linsted regsterad m Lnghand and Wales oo 6677361 Regntered office tth floor 23 lacnngdon Street. Landean, LLAA 4AD.

Y aker Tl Reeas Daminetl reggstcrest v iy Janed snd Wales no, (463594 Regatered affice Th € lock House 140 Loewn Rosd € alilford, € U1 1U%

INTERNATIQNAL taker Tily Mamagzemen |mstcal, exgsicred an |_ragarsd and Wiles. o X7 Regatered ofiice bl Moo 2+ barnngdon Swreet Landon EC4A 4A1Y




-5

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO 2447 OF 2012
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

| IN THE MATTER OF
DBC FOODSERVICE LIMITED IN ADMINISTRATION
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS AND REPORT

16 MAY 2012

RUSSELL CASH, BENNY WOOLRYCH AND MARK WILSON
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS

APPOINTED 27 MARCH 2012

‘ BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP
‘ 3 HARDMAN STREET
MANCHESTER

M3 3HF




DBC Foodservice Linited — In Adminustration (“DBC”)

CONTENTS
SECTIONS

PURPOSE OF REPORT

EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION
ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATION

CREDITORS’ CLAIMS AND DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
MEETING OF CREDITORS

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

PROPOSED EXIT FROM ADMINISTRATION

COSTS AND JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION
11 EC REGULATIONS

—
[=

APPENDICES

STATUTORY INFORMATION

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

FORM OF PROXY

INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED): ENTITLEMENT TO VOTE
PROOF OF DEBT FORM

CHARGING, EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS POLICY STATEMENT

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ CURRENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT
RATES

DISBURSEMENTS TABLE

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ POST-APPOINTMENT TIME COST ANALYSIS
ANALYSIS OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PRE-APPOINTMENT TIME COST ANALYSIS

PRE-APPOINTMENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT RATES OF BAKER
TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP

TRADING ACCOUNT

~ZoTmMEY oWy

z 2R

=

Baker Tilly 2 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admuustration (“DBC”)

-5

The Admumstrators are pleased to present their Proposals and Report pursuant to
Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) and Rule 2.33 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended).

1. PURPOSE OF REPORT

This proposal has been prepared solely to comply with the statutory requirements of
Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended). It has not been
prepared for use in respect of any other purpose, or to inform any investment decision in
relation to any debt or financial interest in the Company. Any estimated outcomes for
creditors are illustrative and may be subject to significant change Neither the
Administrators nor Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP accept any liability
whatsoever arising as a result of any decision or action taken or reframed from as a
result of information contained in this proposal.

2. EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE ADMINISTRATION
Company’s trading history

Danish Bacon Company (“DBC” or “the Company™) was founded in 1902. DBC was
established by Danish Crown to market, sell and distribute meat products throughout the
UK. The Company was incorporated in 1919

The business gradually developed a full range foodservice offering and the Company
began trading under the name DBC Foodservice in 1995. Eleven years later DBC was
acquired by Woodward Foodservice, a company that specialises in selling an extensive
range of frozen products to foodservice customers.

In 2008 the trading entity of Woodward was sold to Brake Brothers, leaving DBC in a
corporate structure with the remnants of the Woodward group In April 2009 DBC, and
the remaining Woodward group structure was acquired by WPD Holdings Limited for
£1.

In September 2009 DBC refinanced with Lloyds TSB Bank plc (“the Bank™). The
refinancing included a £7m property loan and a £20m receivables financing facility.
The terms of the new facility were commercially more advantageous than the previous
facility

In the same month DBC recruited four new board Directors. The Company focused its
efforts on growing the business to best utihise its operational infrastructure, leverage
better purchasing arrangements and ultimately become a major competitor to the market
leaders

During the final part of 2009 and into 2010 DBC secured a sigmficant amount of new
business, including the distnbution contract for Barracuda bars and Select Service
Partners (SSP) with annual sales values of £8m and £23m respectively. The financial

Baker Tilly 3 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Administration ("DBC™)

year ended March 2010 showed a turnover of £273m, up by £26m on 2008 Tumover
to the year ended March 2011 increased further to £302m.

To facilitate the growth, and to enable the provision of a wider range of frozen products,
additional depot space was taken on. The Company also had to expand the commercial
motor vehicle fleet and employ a significant number of operational staff to provide the
contracted services.

Further growth was required to fully utilise the additional capacity, as a result new sales
staff were employed

During the latter half of 2010 DBC suffered the loss of the Lattle Chef contract, incurred
additional costs 1n the mobilisation of the newly won contracts and in dealing with the
adverse weather conditions, and made little progress in generating the additional sales
required to maintain profitability.

Furthermore, a market wide squeeze on pricing, together with an increasing cost base,
put significant pressure on DBC’s trading.

Despite renewed efforts, including changes in the board of Directors through 2011 DBC
continued to incur losses.

The Directors embarked on a cost saving exercise but further contract losses resulted in
continued losses

At the very end of the year, two of the UK’s major credit insurers announced that they
were to reduce or remove cover. It became clear at the beginning of 2012 that radical
action would be required.

During the early part of 2012 the cash-flow impact of the credit insurance changes,
together with some significant reductions in credit terms from non-insured suppliers
further increased cash pressures on the business At the same time, more customers
gave notice, including a contract which represented over £17m of annual turnover.

In addition, DBC’s defined benefit pension scheme had a significant deficit The
scheme was closed to new members in 2002 and formally closed for future accrual in
2008. The formal valuation of the scheme dated 31 March 2009 showed a scheme
funding deficit of £23.4m

As part of this process DBC engaged with a professional firm and worked closely with
them to produce a report on the business In March 2012 the report was presented to the
shareholders, including an estimate of the cash requirement to keep the business
operating as a going concern, as well as providing an indication of the business’s likely
future performance Based on the report that had been produced the shareholders
confirmed that they would not be making any further mvestment into DBC

Baker Tilly 4 16 May 2012

i




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admimstration (“DBC") —>

The following day the board of Directors met At the meeting the board recogmused that
DBC was insolvent and that the best outcome for creditors was to try and sell the
business as a going concern. The board also recognised that the Bank would need to be
informed of the position and made aware of the board’s recommendation.

The day following the board meeting, the Directors met with Baker Tilly Restructuring
and Recovery LLP (“BTRR”) to obtain further advice and also met with the Bank on
the following day The Bank confirmed that they would support DBC through a sales
process subject to BTRR being engaged to manage the sale process and to monitor and
assist in the cash management throughout the period

An announcement was made to DBC employees and to the wider market, including
supphers, on the following business day. Whilst this was a necessary step, the
announcement created nervousness with the supplier base, resulting in a further
tightening of credit terms  The sales process accelerated to take account of these further
pressures.

Relevant extracts from the Company’s audited financial statements and management
accounts are summarised below.

Management Audited Audited
Accounts for Financial Financial
llmended Statements for Statements for
24/02/12 yle 25/03/11 y/e 26/03/10

£°000 £°000 £000
Profit & Loss Summa
Turmover 286,986 302,094 273,067
Cost of Sales (241,241) (252,401) (224,743)
Gross Profit 45,745 49,693 48,324
Admin Expenses (50,419) (53,764) (46,858)
Operating Profit/(Loss) (4,674) 4,071) 1,466
Other Expense (1,283) (880) (208)
Profit/(L.oss) before Tax (5,937) (4,951) 1,258

Baker Tilly 5 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admunistration ("DBC”)

a‘-—")

Management Audited Audited
Accounts for Financial Financial
1lm ended Statements for Statements for
24/02/12 y/e 25/03/11 yle 26/03/10

£000 £000 £000
Balance Sheet
Fixed Assets 8,859 9,681 9,613
Current Assets 60,666 60,738 56,562
Current Liabilities (64,417) (58,779) (47,129)
Assets less Current Liabilities 5,108 11,640 19,046
Creditors due after | year (5,522) (5,208) (5,958)
Pension Liability 526 (364) (3,200)
Net Assets 112 6,068 9,888
Called up Share Capital 12,058 12,058 12,058
Reserve Fund 525 525 525
Profit and Loss Account {12,472) {6,515)* (2,695)
Shareholders’ Funds 112 6,068 9,888

*The figure of (6,515) includes an actuarial gain recognised in the pension scheme of
1,571 as well as tax ansing on this gain of (440)

3. ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Directors have provided the Administrators with a draft estimated Statement of
Affairs as at 27 March 2012. The Administrators have not included the Directors’
Statement of Affairs within these proposals as they include estimated to realise values
for the Properties and 1t is considered that the release of this information could
prejudice current negotiations with interested parties and future offers for the
Company’s assets.

Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) the
Administrators attach an Estimated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as
at 27 March 2012 at Appendix B
Please note that the costs of the Admunistration or LTSBCF’s termination fee have not
been included within the Estimated Statement of Financial Position.

4, CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATION

4.1 Purpose of the Administration

Paragraph 3 to Schedule B! to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) sets out the

Baker Tilly 6 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Administration (“DBC”)

=7

purposes of an admunistration. The Administrators must perform their functions with the
objective of either

(a) rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

(b) achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the Company were wound up (without first being in administration); or

(c) realising property n order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The above 1s a hierarchy of objectives which should be pursued in the order presented
above. Prior to appointment the Joint Admunistrators marketed the Company with a
view of pursuing objective (a) rescuing the Company as a going concern. However, as
time elapsed and the true economic position of the Company became unveiled it became
apparent that the prospect of achieving option (a) was not reasonably practical due to
the large pension deficit. Accordingly purpose (b) appeared the most realistic option for
the Company and details of how this was achieved are provided below.

Pre-Appointment
BTRR were 1mtially engaged by the Company and the Bank on 19 March.

On this day, the Board announced its intention to sell the business to the open market
and BTRR commenced marketing the Company and the component businesses within
it This announcement attracted a significant level of media coverage, including a
feature in “The Grocer” industry publication on Wednesday 21 March

A sigmficant number of potential interested parties, including competitors and private
equity houses, were identified by the Company and BTRR BTRR contacted the
interested parties direct with regards to a potential sale.

During the course of that week discussions were beld with a total of 23 interested
parties

An online data room was established and information provided to all parties who were
prepared to sign a Non-Disclosure Agreement Detailed discussions were held with
Brake Bros Limited (“Brakes”) and Vestey Foods UK Limited {“Vestey”) who
expressed an interest to acquire parts of the business via an administration process and
showed a commutment to conclude their individual transactions within a short timescale.

BTRR held discussions with the interested parties and reviewed the Company’s
financial information, concluding that, given the Company’s immediate cash
requirement, level of debt and sigmificant pension deficit, a sale via an adminstration
was to be pursued.

GVA Grimley Limted (“our Agents”), independent valuers and chartered surveyors,
were mstructed by BTRR to value the Company’s four freehold properties and one long

Baker Tilly 7 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Administration (“DBC”) —>

leasehold property and assess whether there was any value in the leases of the remaining
seven leasehold properties. Our Agents were also instructed to conduct a valuation of
chattel assets across all premises

The Quartz Partnership (“Quartz”) were instructed to conduct a review of the debtor
ledger 1n conjunction with BTRR, and it was concluded that ledger realisations would
be increased if an Administrator conducted a structured wind down of operations across
its eleven depots, mcluding selling stock to existing customers upon the signing of
terms and conditions, ensuring post admnistration sales could not be off set agamnst pre
admumstration debts

BTRR also instructed Willis Limated, insurance and regulatory specialists, to review the
Company’s premises and 1dentify any health and safety or operational 1ssues that would
prevent an Administrator from winding down operations across the eleven depots
Willis did not 1denufy any 1ssues that could not be rectified or that would prevent an
Administrator from winding down the depots.

As the end of the week approached 1t became apparent that the cash pressures were
increasing further. To continue trading into the following week would have required
significant funding and there was no source of such funding. As a result, a meeting of
the Board of Directors on Monday 26 March 2012 agreed that steps should be taken to
appoint Joint Administrators

A Notice of Intention to appoint an Admimstrator was filed in court on 26 March 2012
by the Directors and served on the Company and the Bank, in their capacity as
qualifying floating charge holder (“QFCH”)

Russell Cash, Benny Woolrych and Mark Wilson were appointed Joint Administrators
on Tuesday 27 March by the board of Directors. The Bank consented to the
appointment.

4.2 Strategy

In light of the discussions with Brakes and Vestey it was considered that objective (b)
could be achieved. It was considered that these sales would help enhance asset
realisations as well as securing employment, thus reducing preferential claims. Full
details of the sales are provided in section 4 3.

On the basis of the property valuations provided by our Agents 1t is anticipated that
Lloyds Banking Group (“LBG”) could receive a distribution discharging their
indebtedness in full under their fixed and floating charge debenture. The Bank were
owed ¢ £5 084m on appointment.

Quartz analysed anticipated book debt ledger receipts providing an estimated to realise
figure, which if achieved could result in Lioyds TSB Commercial Finance (“LTSBCF”)
receiving a distribution discharging their indebtedness in full under their fixed and
floating charge debenture LTSBCF were owed c£20 3m on appomntment.

Baker Tilly 8 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admmustration (“DBC”)

?"-—’)
It was anticipated that winding down depot stock would lead to a better result for
creditors than if the Company was wound up with an immediate cessation of trade as 1t
would lead to mcreased realisations (both stock and debtors) and briefly preserve
employment

Asset security

The Joint Administrators instructed members of their staff to aitend site immediately on
appointment to manage and control each of the Company’s eleven depots and head
office and address the Company’s staff

The Jomt Adminsstrators also instructed their insurers to place the Company’s assets on
open msurance cover and arranged an immediate stock take.

Immediately following their appointment the Joint Administrators notified the
Company’s banks of their appointment and ensured that all balances were frozen.

Asset disposal strategy

The depots were each managed by BTRR representatives with the assistance of key
Company staff Each depot was to wind down 1its operations, co-ordinate its own sale of
stock and manage the ROT creditors

The depots were only able to sell goods to customers who had signed the
Administrators® terms and conditions, ensuring that the customer would not exercise
any night of set-off, hen or counter claim in respect of momes owing at the date of
administration, thus ensuring maximised realisations for stock.

Further, the signing of the terms and conditions confirmed that the customers would
make payment in full of outstanding pre appomntment balances, thus ensuring that book
debt realisations reached their maximum possible level

The above strategy was agreed by the Jomnt Administrators with LBG and LTSBCF.

4.3 Realisation of Assets / Sale of Business

Sale of Business

On Tuesday 27 March a transaction was completed with Brakes. This saw Brakes
acquiring an option to acquire certain customer contracts; this enabled Brakes to offer
continuity of service to these customers, thereby minimising the disruption caused by
the Company’s solvency. The details of the transaction can be summarised as follows

» Imitial consideration of £300,000 to acquire the exclusive option to assume the
benefit of each of the customer contracts and certain customer lists, apportioned
as follows-

- £299 998 1n respect of customer contract options,

- £1 for the right to receive commssion (see below), and

Baker Tilly 9 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admimistration (“DBC™")

-

- £1 for the customer lists.

On Wednesday 28 March a transaction was concluded with Vestey to assign the
Company’s contract for the MoD work. This served to provide continuity of supply
and also secured 168 jobs which would otherwise have been made redundant The
deal included the following terms:

» Initial consideration totalled £188,000 apportioned as follows:
- £187,994 for certain stocks;

- £1 for business licences;

- £1 for goodwill,

- £1 for the customer contract,

- £1 for transferred records,

- £1 for plant, and

- £1 for the IT system.

> Vestey undertook to resolve any Reservation of Title ("ROT”) claims relating to
the MoD stock,

» Deferred consideration of 30% of the customer contract profit in the quarters
ending 30 June 2012 and 30 September 2012, due to be paid within two weeks
of conclusion of the standard MoD audit process in each quarter;

» The Purchaser’s holding company (Vestey Holdings Limited) also provided the
Administrators with a guarantee 1n respect of sums relating to the contract which
are due to the Company;

> Vestey has been granted a licence to occupy the Petersfield property for 18
months and the Dundonald property for 6 months on commercial terms.

Whilst other parties did express an interest in the assets acquired by Brakes, no other
offers were received. One indicative offer was recerved for the assets acquired by
Vestey but was for less consideration that the offer accepted

Tt was not feasible to value the assets sold to Brakes and Vestey due to their nature and
the extremely limited time frame available. However, the marketing process ensured
that the best possible realisations were achieved in the circumstances.

Book Debt Ledger

At the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Company’s book debt ledger
totatled c£31.8m

Baker Tilly 10 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Adminustration (“DBC”) .

The Adnunistrators instructed Quartz to assist the Joint Adminustrators n the collection
of the pre-appointment book debt ledger .

As indicated above (Sale of Business) a collection fee 1s to be paid to Brakes based on
amounts recovered from the debtor balances relating to each of the customers over
which the option was granted.

Quartz have investigated the likely recoveries from the book debt ledger and having
made provisions for rebate accruals and other ledger adjustments, they currently
anticipate the book debt ledger to realise ¢ £21 8m.

Realisations to date total £19.3m. These receipts are currently held in the Company’s

pre-appointment trust account. Consequently, the debt realisation figure is not shown on
the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account (Appendix C).

Sundry Refund

The Joint Administrators have realised pre-appointment sundry refunds in the sum of
£6,211

Assets Remaining to be Realised
Freehold Property
The Company owns four freehold properties, one in each of the following locations;
- Exeter
- Petersfield
- Newcastle
- Newmarket
Our Agents have provided valuations for these premises however the Joint
Administrators do not propose disclosing these valuations at this stage as it is

considered that this disclosure could jeopardise subsequent sale negotiations.

The marketing of the properties has commenced and to date numerous parties have
expressed an interest

A further update on the sale process will be provided to creditors in our first progress
report which will be sent to creditors after the first six months of our appointment.

Long Leasehold Property
Similarly, our Agents have provided a valuation for the Company’s long leasehold
property 1n Cardiff For reasons mentioned above the Jont Administrators do not

propose disclosing the valuation at this stage.

Our Agents have advised that there 1s no value in the remaiing leasehold premises.

Baker Tilly 11 16 May 2012

f




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admwustration (“DBC”)

3‘5—‘)

Trade Debtors

As mentioned above the debt collection process 1s being admimstered by Quartz, in
conjunction with the Joint Admunistrators, further realisations are anticipated.

Fuel Deposit

A payment of £60k was made as a deposit to secure supplies of fuel to the business
prior to the Joint Administrators appointment

The aforementioned deposit monies are subject to set-off by the fuel companies
Consequently, the quantum of any realisation is uncertain.

Vehicle Deposit

Prior to the Joint Admnistrators appointment a payment of ¢ £360k was made as
deposit monies to secure vehicle leasing contracts. Again, these monies are subject to
set-off by the vehicle leasing compamies and the quantum of any realisation remains
uncertain.

Rent

As per the MoD sale agreement, Vestey has been granted a licence to occupy the
Petersfield property for 18 months and the Dundonald property for 6 months on
commercial terms

Rent payable by Vestey under the 18 month lease over the freehold Petersfield property
1 charged at £425k per annum. The level of rent has been formally approved by GVA.
Rent for the first month has been received

Rent payable by Vestey under the 6 month licence over the Dundonald property is
charged at £135k per annum m accordance with current lease terms. Rent has been paid
for the first (Scottish) quarter.

Vestey’s parent company has guaranteed its obligations under the agreement.

Stock

A large percentage of the stock was subject to Retention of Title claims and, subject to
agreement of the claims, was subsequently collected by the relevant creditor. Of the
remaining stock the majonty has been used to service the Company’s customers’

requirements during the winding down of the depots.

Any stock remaining after vacation of all the depots will be sold by our Agents

Baker Tilly 12 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Adminstration ("DBC”)

"'—-’)

Chattel assets (excluding stock) have been valued by our Agents. Based on this
valuation the Joint Administrators anticipate realising in excess of £160k in relation to
chattel assets.

Chattel Assets

Deferred Consideration

As per the MoD sale agreement, Vestey are to pay the Company deferred consideration
of 30% of the customer contract profit in the quarters ending 30 June 2012 and 30
September 2012, due to be paid within two weeks of conclusion of the standard MoD
audit process in each quarter Total anticipated realisations pursuant to deferred
consideration will not be known until the standard MoD audit process has been
conducted

4.4 Rationale for Pre-Pack Sale and SIP 16 disclosures

The Jomt Administrators® letter dated 5 Aprnl 2012 detailed the rationale for a pre-
packaged sale. Should you not have received this letter, or require a further copy, please
contact Ryan Scallon on 0161 830 4000

4.5 Connected Party Transactions

Netther of the above sales were to a party that had any connection with the Directors,
Shareholders or secured creditors. None of the Directors or Former Directors of the
Company are directly involved with the management or ownership of either Brakes or
Vestey

4.6 Trading

Immediately following their appointment the Administrators sought the co-operation of
key staff members, reviewed the business systems and controls, licence arrangements
and health and safety comphance

On completion of the review, a number of systems and controls were implemented
mcluding a new purchase order system. In addition all necessary licences were
transferred to the Administrators to ensure minimal disruption to trade and to maintain
revenue streams Systems were also updated to ensure that health and safety regulations
were adhered to.

4.7 Administration and planning

In addition to case specific matters arising, the Administrators are required to deal with
certain statutory duties arising directly as a result of the appointment. These include, but
are not limited to, filing appointment documents, submission of the Statement of
Affairs, handling receipts and payments, submission of VAT and Corporation Tax

Baker Tilly 13 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admirustration (" DBC”)

returns, undertaking file reviews, liaising with the Directors, creditors, shareholders and
any other stakeholders, and preparing statutory reports to secured and unsecured
creditors

5 CREDITORS?’ CLAIMS AND DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

The creditors’ claims listed in the Estimated Statement of Financial Position mirror
those included within the Statement of Affairs.

The value at which creditors’ claims are stated n the Estimated Financial Position are,
as 1s required by legislation, those which are reflected 1n the books and records of the
Company and may not be wholly correct In addition, certain claims may be subject to
reduction in respect of mitigation, set-off or retention of title.

The agreement of creditors’ claims by the Administrators (or any subsequently
appomted Supervisor or Liquidator) 15 a separate matter and will be deait with as
appropriate in due course, initially by reference to the proofs of debt lodged in the
proceedings by creditors themselves.

5.1 Secured Creditors
Lloyds Banking Group (“LBG”)

The amount outstanding to LBG is estimated at ¢ £5.1m (before interest and charges)
and is secured agamst the freehold and long leasehold properties under legal charges
registered 1 September 2009 In addition, LBG has the benefit of a fixed and floating
charge debenture registered in September 2009; and cross guarantee debentures in other
group companies.

Based on current valuations, it 1s anticipated that LBG will recover its lending in full.
Lioyds TSB Commercial Finance (“LTSBCF”)

The amount due to LTSBCF is estimated at ¢ £20 1m and is secured by way of an
invoice discounting agreement over the Company’s trade debtors and a fixed and
floating charge debenture registered 1n September 2006 LTSBCF also has the option to
apply a termination charge of 12.5% of the ledger balance as at date of Admimstration
(c 4 4m)

£850k has been distributed to date following the sale to Vestey.

Based on current estimated recoveries, it 1s anticipated that LTSBCF will recover 1ts
lending in full.

Baker Tilly 14 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admimstration (*DBC”)

Deed of Priority

A deed of prionity exists between LBG and LTSBCF providing LBG with priority over
all assets with the exception of debtors and stock.

5.2 Preferential Creditors

As detailed 1n section 4.3, as part of the assignment of contracted MoD work to Vestey
the Admunistrators secured the jobs of 168 employees, thus reducing the preferential
claims in the Administration

It is estimated that preferential claims for staff not transferred to Vestey will total
¢£393,150. 1t 1s currently anticipated that the preferential creditors will receive a
distribution 1n full.

5.3 Unsecured Creditors

Based on the books and records of the Company, unsecured creditors’ claims are
estimated to amount to ¢.£92m. The Company’s largest unsecured creditor is the
Pension Protection Fund who have an estimated claim of £40m

The likelihood of a distribution to unsecured creditors is very much dependent upon the
level of realisations from the Company’s property and debtor ledger. As stated above,
Appendix B does not include the costs of the Admimstration or LTSBCF’s termination
fee.

5.4 Prescribed Part

The “Prescribed Part” 1s a statutory amount, calculated as a percentage of net floating
charge realisations, which entitles unsecured creditors to a share of realisations This is
calculated on a shding scale up to maximum of £600,000 before costs.

The Jomnt Admimnistrators do not propose to make an application to court under Section
176A(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) for an order disapplying the
Prescribed Part provisions

6 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

We attach at Appendix C a summary of our receipts and payments.

An account of the Administrators’ trading, which is prepared on a cash basis, for the
period from 27 March 2012 to 16 May 2012 can be found at Appendix K

s

VAT Basis

Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due to or from HM
Revenue & Customs shown separately

Baker Tilly 15 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admunistration ("DBC”)

8.1

8.2

83

84

85

8.6

MEETING OF CREDITORS

The Joint Administrators have decided to convene a meeting of creditors, pursuant to
paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended).

The following documentation is attached.

e Appendix D. formal notice convening the meeting is on Form 2 20B
Appendix E  a form of proxy form for use at the meeting.
Appendix F: an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
regarding creditors’ entitlement to vote

e Appendix G a proof of debt to enable creditors who have not yet lodged their
claim to do so (please note that you will not be able to vote at the meeting unless
you have lodged your claim with the Joint Administrators)

The purpose of the meeting is for creditors to be able to consider the Joint
Administrators’ proposals and resolutions set out at section 8 below and to ask
questions as regards the conduct of the administration At the meeting, creditors are
also entitled to establish a Creditors’ Committee should they so wish, provided that
there are no fewer than three and no more than five wishing to be represented on the
committee

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
The Joint Admimstrators’ proposals in relation to the Company are:

The Administrators should arrange to distribute available funds from the realised assets
to those creditors entitled to them in such manner as they consider will lead to an early
distribution of the available assets 1n an economic manner.

The Administrators be authorised to make such application to court for directions as
they consider appropriate with a view to achieving the purposes of the administration or
their proposals.

The Company exits the admunistration pursuant to either Paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl
to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended), “Moving from Admnistration to Creditors’
Voluntary Liqudation” or Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as
amended), “Moving from Administration to Dissolution”.

That Russell Cash, Benny Woolrych and Mark Wilson of Baker Tilly Restructuring and
Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF be appointed Joint Liquidators
of the Company following the cessation of the administration and the Joint Liquidators
will have the power to act jointly and severally

To consider and if thought fit, appointing a Creditors’ Committee to assist the
Admunistrators and subsequent Joint Liquidators.

In the event that a Creditors’ Committee is not established, the Administrators be
discharged from hability in respect of any action of theirs as Administrators
immediately following their cessation to act as Administrators

Baker Tilly 16 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admimistration (“DBC")

87

88

8.9

In the event that a Creditors’ Commuttee 15 not established, the Admimstrators shall be
authonised to draw their remuneration based upon their time costs by reference to the
time properly given by the Admimstrators and their staff, in attending to matters arising
in the admimstration at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP’s hourly rates (as
disclosed at Appendix I), at the rates prevailing at the time the work is done and such
remuneration to be paid out of the assets of the Company and which may be drawn on
account as and when funds permit without further recourse to creditors

In the event that a Creditors’ Committee 1s not established, the Administrators shall be
authorised to draw therr disbursements and other expenses mncurred by them in the
administration, to be paid out of the assets of the Company, such disbursements to
include “Category 2 disbursements” at the rates prevailing at the time the cost is
incurred.

Creditors are also asked to consider the following resolutions in relation to the
outstanding pre-admimstration costs detailed at paragraph 8.9 below and at Appendix L

In the event that a Creditors’ Committee is not established, the Admimstrators shall be
authorised to draw their outstanding pre-appointment remuneration and disbursements
as set out in Appendix L, in the sum of £86,803.50 to be paid out of the assets of the
Company as and when funds permit, such disbursements to include “Category 2
disbursements” at the rates prevailing at the time the cost was incurred.

PROPOSED EXIT FROM ADMINISTRATION

It 1s proposed that the Company shall exit administration pursuant to either Paragraph
83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) “Moving from
Administration to Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation” or Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to
the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) “Moving from Administration to Dissolution”.

If deemed appropriate that the Company exit into Liquidation, it is proposed that
Russell Cash, Benny Woolrych and Mark Wilson of Baker Tilly Restructuring and
Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3HF be appomted Joint Liquidators
of the Company following the cessation of the admimstration. The Liquidators will
have the power to act jointly and severally and any act required or authorised to be done
by the Liquidators may be done by all or any one or more of the persons holding the
office 1n question.

Creditors should note that they may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liquidator, provided that.

(a)  the nomination is made before the proposals {or any revised proposals) are
approved and,

(b)  where the nomination relates to more than one person, or has the effect that the
office 15 to be held by more than one person, a declaration is made as to whether
any act required or authorised to be done by the Liquidators is to be done by all

Baker Tilly 17 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Administration (“DBC”)

10

10.1

10.2

or any one or more of the persons for the time being holding the office 1n
question,

COSTS AND JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION
Pre-administration costs

Details of the fees charged and expenses incurred by the Administrators prior to
appointment are set out in Appendix L, together with details of the amounts paid to
discharge these costs (if any), and the balance that remains unpaid (if any).

In addition, Appendix L 1ncludes details of fees charged and expenses incurred by Grant
Thornton, London prior to appointment, together with details of the amounts paid to
discharge these costs (if any), and the balance that remains unpaid (if any).

I would advise you that payment of unpaid pre-administration costs as an expense of the
administration is

(1) Subject to approval under Rule 2 67A, and
(ii) Not part of the proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

I can confirm that I have unpaid pre-administration costs of £86,803.50, in addition,
Grant Thornton, have unpaid pre-admmistration costs totalling £7,160.

Credrtors are asked to consider resolutions as set out at Paragraph 8.9 to approve the
payment of the Admimstrators® outstanding pre-appointment remuneration as detailed
at Appendix L from the admimstration estate. Please note that, if a Creditors’
Committee ts apponted, it will be for the Committee to approve these costs.

Joint Administrators’ Post appointment remuneration and disbursements

Creditors are asked to consider resolutions as regards the payment of the
Administrators’ remuneration and drawing certan disbursements from the
administration estate It 1s for the creditors or, if a creditors’ committee is appointed,
the creditors’ committee, to determine on what basis the admimstrator is to be
remunerated; time cost, percentage, set fee or any combination of these and, where
appropriate, the percentages or amounts of any set fee.

Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise identification and
calculation (for example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs)
require approval prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate. These expenses are
known as “Category 2” disbursements and are also subject to approval by the creditors
(or a creditors’ committee if one is appointed).

In the event that a creditors’ commuttee is not appointed, approval is sought for category
2 disbursements and remuneration to be charged and drawn based on the terms set out
in the resolutions at paragraphs 8.7 and 8 8 of the Admimstrators’ proposals.

Baker Tilly 18 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admunistration ("DBC”)

N

For your information the following documentation is attached

Appendix H. Charging, expenses and disbursement policy statement
Appendix I  Joint Administrators” charge out and disbursement rates
Appendix J:  “Category 2" disbursement table

Appendix K. Joint Admmistrators’ time and charge out summary

A Creditors Guide to Admunistrators’ Fees, a guide 1n relation to the remuneration of
Admunistrators, can be accessed at the website of the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals at:

wwwr3.orguk (SIP 9: Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 -
Remuneration of Insolvency Office Holders England & Wales)

Alternatively, we can provide you with a copy on written request to our office.

11 EC REGULATIONS

It 1s considered that the EC Regulations will apply and that these proceedings will be
main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulations as the centre of main
interest of the Company 1s in the UK.

35

Russell Stewart Cash
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
Joint Administrator

Encls

Russel Cash, Benny Wootrych and Mark Wilson are heensed to act as Insolvency Practitioners in the UK by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Admunistrators who act as agents of the Company
and without personal habihity

Baker Tilly 19 16 May 2012




DBC Foodservice Lumited — In Adnunistration (“DBC”)

STATUTORY INFORMATION
COMPANY NAME

FUNCTIONS OF
ADMINISTRATOR(S)

PREVIOUS COMPANY
NAMES:

COMPANY NUMBER:
DATE OF INCORPORATION-

TRADING NAME:
TRADING ADDRESSES

Appendix A

DBC Foodservice Limited

The Joint Administrators’ appointment specified that they
would have power to act jointly and severally.

The Jomnt Administrators have exercised, and will
continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated 1n the notice of appointment.

Danish Bacon Company PLC

00160100
29 QOctober 1919

DBC Foodservice Limited

1 Albany Place
Hyde Way

Welwyn Garden City
Herfordshire

AL7 3BT

Guardian Industrial Estate
Clydesmuir Road

Cardiff

CF24 2QS

Unit A

Lonebarn Link
Springfield Business Park
Chelmsford

CM2 5AR

Heath Road
Darlaston
West Midlands
WS10 8X1L

Olympic Business Complex
Drybridge Road
Dundonald

Ayrshire

KA2 9BE

Denmark House

Kestrel Way

Sowton Industrial Estate
Exeter

EX2 7LS

Industrial Road
Hertburn Road
Washington

Tyne and Wear




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admimstration (“DBC”)

NE37 28D

Denmark House

Studlands Park Industrial Estate
Newmarket

Suffolk

CB8 7EB

Denmark House
Bedford Road
Petersfield
Hampshire
GU32 3QD

Unit 1A
Brookfield Park
Manvers Way
Wath-upon-Dearne
South Yorkshire
S63 5DJ

Unit 1
Aylesford Way
Off Pipers Way
Thatcham
Berkshire
RG194ND

Woolston Grange Avenue
Hardwick Grange
Warrington

Cheshare

WA1 4R)

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY: Foodservice Supplies

REGISTERED OFFICE- Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
3 Hardman Street
Manchester
M3 3HF

NOMINAL & ISSUED SHARE 2,417,685 deferred ordinary shares at £1 each
CAPITAL 6,722,463 ordinary A Shares at £1 each
2,417,685 ordinary B Shares at £1 each
500,000 redeemable preference shares at £1 each

SHAREHOLDERS: WPD Holdings Limited - 2,417,685 deferred ordinary
shares
WPD Holdings Limited — 6,722,463 ordinary A shares
WPD Holdings Limited — 2,417,685 ordinary B shares
WPD Holdings Limited — 500,000 redeemable preference
shares

DIRECTORS: Christopher Horne
Leo Weston
Jeremy Fitton
Nicholas O’Carroll
Robert McFarlane




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admmistration (“DBC”)

SECRETARY:

MORTGAGES AND
CHARGES:

APPOINTOR

Tharsem Dhaliwal (Resigned 12 March 2012)
Susan Cronin Jones (Resigned 23 December 2011)
Michael Barratt (Resigned 4 February 2011)

Jayne Burrell (Resigned 1 April 2011)

John Berry
Jayne Burrell (Resigned 1 April 2011

All Assets Debenture created 5 September 2006 and
registered on 23 September 2006 in favour of Lloyds TSB
Commercial Finance Limited

All Assets Debenture created 5 September 2006 and
registered on 14 February 2008 in favour of Lloyds TSB
Commercial Finance Limited

Deposit Agreement created 28 August 2009 and
registered on 29 August 2009 in favour of Lloyds TSB
Bank PLC

Debenture created 4 September 2009 and registered on 8
September 2009 in favour of Lloyds TSB Bank PLC

*Mortgage created 4 September 2009 and registered on 8
September 2009 in favour of Lioyds TSB Bank PLC

Debenture created 4 September 2009 and registered on 8
September 2009 in favour of Lloyds TSB Commercial
Finance Limited

Omnibus Guarantee created 4 September 2009 and
registered on 8 September 2009 in favour of Lloyds TSB
Bank PLC

The Board of Directors, DBC Foodservice Limited

*5 mortgages registered on the same day over each of the Company’s freehold and long leasehold

properties




Appendix B

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to Reahse

£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Freehold Land and Property 5,713,000 5,713,000*
Long Leasehold Property 58,000 58,000*
Less Amounts Owing to Lloyds TSB (5,084,000) (5,084,000)
687,000 687,000
Trade Debtors 32,200,000 21,810,000
Less Amounts Owing to Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance _(20,300,000) 20,300,000y
11,900,000 1,510,000
Fuel Deposit 60,000 60,000
Less Amounts Owing to Fuel Card Services (42,000} (42,000)
18,000 18,000
Vehicle Deposits 351,000 346,000
Less Amounts Owing to Leasing Companies (346,000) (346,000)
5,000 -
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Cash on Hand on Appoimntment 29,000 -
Stock/Inventory on Hand 7,227,000 2,400,000
Furmiture, Fixtures and Fittings 2,910,000 100,000
Other Debtors 9,640,000 35,000
Investments 156,000 -
Surplus on Properties 687,000 687,000
Surplus on Trade Debtors 11,900,000 1,510,000
Surplus on Fuel Deposit 18,000 18,000
Surplus on Vehicle Deposits 5,000 -
Available to preferential creditors 32,572,000 4,750,000

*Properties have been given an estimated to reahse value at book value The Joint Administrators do not propose disclosing our Agents
valuations at this stage as 1t 1s considered that this disclosure could jeopardise subsequent sale negotations




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,750,000
Liabilities
Wages (220,504)
Hohday Pay (172,646)
(393,150)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 4,356,850
Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4 356,850
Floating Charge Claims -
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 4,356,850
Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,356,850
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Employees (3,178,784)
Pension Deficit (40,000,000)
Trade and Expense Crediters (48,794,386)
(91,973,170)
Estimated Surplus {(Deficiency) Unsecured creditors (87,616,320)
Floatmg Charge Deficiency (b/d) -
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) to floating charge holder (87,616,320)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) all creditors (87,616,320)
Share Capital Deferred Ordwary Shares (2,417,685)
Share Capital Ordinary A Shares (6,722,463}
Share Capital Ordinary B Shares (2,417,685)
Share Capital Redeemable Preference Shares (500,000)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (99,674,153)




TLELTS - QUILGHS 1INISON0A SE € QU1 SANIS HOLOW Yy

€8 Ivo'st v XNVITUOR 000EE QUVA0S 1SINY2 30y 1T ANYAHOD INLW SNTYLINDY
TTESEN TRHSNICON 152 HIYON ATSNS TIVA HINON GVOY a3 AL SNISSI0ud YIINDY
W - THENID SSINISAE TUOHS 1$3M [F1L 0] QI ZAVNSIIddY
5 569 UYIM 9 INAL NOLONINSY M ALY1ET TYRILSAONI NUNELEIH Qvou YL YMITaNS 9 N INYNIANIVI JOYJ OTIONY
09I6TL UYIM ANV INAL NQLDNIHSYM I1YL53 THHLENANI NENELYIH QYON ¥3LYMIDQIHA £ 1(2/K) HOD IRELIFNI OTIOSY
oTSIS'9s THHSINYH HOROUWOANEYS AYIWSOHI IFNOH 33NV qnINoY
WIs0'E ANVPRHID TIHINEE S¥9%L 9 ULS AHXA HEND NLLVI3 NOLNY
I3 - 133418 TN INMAY 10430 QY0 LINVW €14 STTVS HOSIOU ANOHINY
0905 IOINI0 ANCHINY
71144 NOON FIVIAL ABSNIAYY 9T FHITHLYY NYRLLSIY OTONY
6 DSE MGINN ¥$2%0804d TULNTY INTAAYL ULLYM NVTIONY
wis SONVIIN 153M TIVHSONLLLY AVOY ONINdS GL SONNJS 1IDNY
% rse - FUHSAYNY) ATV SNIAUYD L310IA TT NI LEYWSOLIY/TIENYD ANY
s1E0¥ . - TV AANY
or ree TUIHDROA LSIM QISIOANH ATIIHS WY YTII00M FSNCHNYYY IHL NIOSHYY MINONY
0BaZ'EL AGTYIRID NOSZHOLW 34 INVHOWIN TAULSTION! INIOJUOHINY
LT ¥Lson GYOH QUCI1IM 55 ISNOH SINVT TYINT: YD TWNOUWYN LYR/DN)BO0T TYLNTY INY
sLTo'T TUIHSAUOIAIE QUYIZAA NOIHTT AYM LU0 IHD ISNOH AINWNS AL SENOMLIN TY DGO TY
0B ESS¥E - - ALYLEI ONOVI ALIHM ALYDHENON ONIIILYD SWYHLTY
58 ELT'OE WIVHONTANTS "TINHNOS Wvd SSINISNE WYHONTRYH ANEISIHD THL 18109 SINIDIY OIYT a1 tin) oy
10TET'Y SONY WYHEE QNS STRN 30ISSILYM TOLUND Nvd NHJTY
16 BVET - QVOH IDAME SSNINNNG TNI0 YIDATI WRINTD QLU STYINVE ATV
w0zl TUIHEHETS WYHDNDIOM Gv0y ATLLNCL 1UVISI IULSNAN) ATHNAL ELNN QILAN SSVIS 83OV
L1731 - - YINMDO XITY
oI'vEZ - ElesaFeri]
Lt HOAY plelloc ] HOWWOD ONVICIO 133418 HOIH QLY LLIYHVE DT
00'95LT MOOSVID 133415 IN3D3Y JSIM 00T YOO U HLS STYINWCO HE13M NV A LNVHO NI AN TUOWYNIOTY
TTOTOTAE 313 ] RSOMAP IPURA S0 T68 OFE o188 A¥MAISNYD 30Q00 H¥d QOCMAYD INLOROLNY Y
56 OGE'SE - 101508 AVMISOYD IO0T Y4 GOOMAYO INLOMOLNY OV
TLE6OSTT TIVaHIOY GYOd AU L1 Q11 SLONACK ANVETY
06329'y NOGNGT LITHIS ATWNYD 21801 ¥G 5 011 ST004TIOHM MYVIY
00947 FUIHSOUOA4¥LS HLYQMAYL THHLS0A avoY COONIVTE 62 WVINSQLNY SY YL/ SYIMOHL NYTY
00007 - cuniaves QYO $03N 02T -2LT L1 LNVENYLSIY LIYE SUVENY
00'96E NOLIWYHLADS IMNYAS NV ANVAS INVI TOSTYM QAINUNCY DNIOTIM SAYMIV 1M SAYMTY ¥/L SOUYMTI QY
oSl AFRUNS QUOITUND avou NUwH! ISNOH $NSYD3d SSIIIV IVRLLSNARI INYOERIY
o8 T WVHORINMID TIHSO OYOR NOUYLS QLA 3N 3100 MY
o 79T QUSRI AIOQAYH INVI ANNIY (VLITIS) QL1 SO0 YINIY
0L 209 12 K 09 INOINY SVIA YNOUIA ¥ ONLLYYW S 92028 Yasvy
ossgE € - - NN3d 000N VTN SINIM VHY
6F S5 xasqnoam NOQONITHH ANV NG OYE ISNOH NOUATHD QLT A0 ALYNIIS IONVATY
¥0raz ANYTIITNAHINON NOIONNaIE IOQMUHINON ¢9T VINSOLNY ¥/LLIVL | NYIIOY
29967 JIC ] NOLIWYKLNGS Io0nSa AYMISNYD IHL QL) ATHOW SHYOY
11327 - SAIVLS bEE] QY0 STIHANNNS (GINIHOI QL1 $0004 SWYGY
00008 INIAY L3NS ANV TE 3SN0H LTVD 039 IWUNI WVAY
00 SLL'S XSS LM ALVORIHSH QVOY 134YHY TLUNN QL1 SWYaY NVOY
20921 FHIHSIWVH INIACOTHLIVM V0N HINYDSAY § QLY SN NOLLDY
STTLL TUIHSINYH NOLTY QYOUI00WTUILYA 21¥A53 OOUBNILYM LUND DRISYI IV NYOIY
3144 SLION JI3LHSY K AN W¥d STANISTIE JOOWMOY LUNO0 YHIINIA ruNp 041 BNIDVAIV QOOMATERY
12l - SANNWAA LS A¥NE AVM N3LSVI EE TE ISNIOH SYIUN0H QLY ALNNDIT ATRRY
o0 zot SINVH QNY1SI ONTAYH 3NV 35400 SLING N INYYS QDOMHDNI TUNN INTAGINGD3 DNHILYD ASSAY
EESK EE o038 AUNEMIN 132815 dYIHD YSP SINAHIS LNTWAGINT SNIVEY
80 6Z5'8T =1y} HOT AVM LY 35M10H YNYIDI $0004 GIOM SV
0590¥ £ TINK TIOH NI NOLSIRD 320G 398030 DNIN Q11390 NIWVHSTUVISAHEYY
so vet’et FHIHSIHY NYOONNY 153 ONI BOOWLSY VO AAYQ 017 $0004 ¥vY
00061 9 HYIM ONY 2L ANYRIKINNS 1¥153 TVILLSNONT FUIMHIITY 6% NN an sy
18561 E MWONEWN 3L¥L53 TYTUISNONS NUISIM ELNB QALIIEAN HTISTICD TY
SETSO9¥ X553 MOTIYH yIvd HSNE AVAUIVE THL Q41 ANVIWOD NOIVE 1Y
CO0RT pelyx] SSINAMNEIOHS L3ITHISHOH ST STIAIS LY
co9st ¥1SVINOa SONYIIOOM Qv FUYNIM €6 TVHALWOULOH § 34v250NV HOH T SANVY ¥/L TLLLHM Y
BUBLET - - LOHSYIATY IHYIHIYON 592 SNOS ANY HINUAL Y
W E ANYLLOFS ANEYd OYCY QUOLNANYS SASY
08 602°T€ SONYIGHA LS3M WYHONINIE NITYO LTV QY0 SLSTIVA § UNN Q11ENOS 7 MY
¥0 £¥9'S0T NOLTOH  HNAMHOH CHETIO0NN 35010 TIVNKISY FEA0H TIISNYW BOOU ONZ W HHYBO Y
16 €T TN GYOY SSANUIATOH 33IsATHd Y NOS ¥ SWOOH B Y
96 620'F ONICYIY JONVED NOLHOM AVAM TR 430 JARIO NOLYOM ¢ LIND ONIQY3Y T93E
ZETIL SINYH L ETERE 7] Q¥0u NOLLY1S ISNOH NMOD HLNDS SuALnt

pruun Beg  AErodg o snEp Ayroes Lo ¥ sRppY £ sTppy T mppy T sFRIPPY ey




paung mEq  Apnaas jo dnjes

SL 146 9ES
08 5%

£t 79T'Sw
6T YIET
EZ6UET
sTuUrt
LESESE
09198

B 9vT

VB 626'F

ep

SN LS OVOH HLUOMONIGEIN

itn3y

HHvd ISTUSYIINDG ONVIHITNNS

J0LSTE IN0AS ATIOVHE

130 HIN-NYWIIM INNT O
I015HE

SNYETW 1S

IMHSRHIEA

AN

Wnioa

py iy}

NINOY

THIHSLSINOND WYHDHNHD
THIHSANYH

X3SENS 15¥I SONLISYH
FUHSIAVH "TACLSONISYE
ARIMD JHOIMIN

GNYIIY NUIHLHON

FUHDUOA HINOS

NOGNOT
SONN HEHON
SIHIH

LHOdMIN
NOLBNITWYEY

NOGNOY

HILSTHINYW
FYIHSAGYIT
FaEE)]

SLIM

SI¥3H

WVYHONLLLON

¥ EappY

E= i F]
THIHSRY1
YN
NOiM
HOSNHISHHY
[+yEIELE]

IYRULSNANT SENIQIS ¥ LINA
WYl

TIHSIYAY

SONE

N0 SINIYIHEYD 15

QYOU NHYD LYIHD
YLSAHT
NOINVWRION
aVOoY T1I¥A NOLHSY
UYIM 7 ANAL
du3lUvH
HIHSYILSANT
NOOQNCT
WNOJUON
NICIYON
WYHILYHL
ANIR
SAYONINIS
JI0OMV 05839
ATNEIAM HEIH
XISHNS LSIM
INCLSNOLAT
AESEN5 133
JANUSTDVO
T0L5wR

NOXO
MNCLONISYE
30V 5QIY
AYM TUHRINHD
HOVINNIINAMD
ASY3Q

PIRINY ALNNOD
NOANCY

SANATN NOLTIN
FHHSINYH
AITEHEVR

1TULS THHSSYIS 83
SdYOHLNNDS UN
QvALSdNIH 13W3H
SANVIGIW 153Mm
ANCLSSIN

ASIM HEYA NODIIN
FNAL HOdN TUSYOMIN
GNYLLCOS

AdVd SSINISNG ALINGEL
XASNQAIN

SIS

QUNVREIENND
FHVNDS SY3L3d LS
INENOAHSY

Mvd AITIVASTIN
NOTNLMS
HIdOMHOLIY
NOANOT
TI¥MIDNH

£ FFIPPY

LITYACEEVY

ONKIVIY

JHYNYT

N3O ALMEVdYD

QY0U ATTHIAUM.

QY¥0H A398Y 9

THH HOLSNYH

TRIEDIVM

SNIFUISTANIM TTIHS HIANS
L53TVIHLSNGRIANYE HIYON
HOONTYNIN

FTWCOAM HOIH

3SA0H YIMOL ¥S
SINYIQOOM HL HODTS ONT
QOOMYIHLOUR 3SNOH 000MIIH
NOLONIAZ HIHON

ANHQ AT1dN 440

ALVLS ONITVHL YIVD
FUSYIMIN

AUV NV

WYOS HOJN MOWNYR
TIVHINYA

HOIMYON

HOIMBON

ANYT JOUHLIOD
ANYNOUONILLIS

QY0H NOUNOT 09T

G2 INVHISONYEINOL

N¥3Q HIYON

¥2USIHIIHD

V15 ONIAVEH LINYRIYH
YIS NO SCEVNON 1S

W'Y ISN0H MIN
HILSHINGIS

AUNENYY

THHOUNHD ¥2¥1d TRHRRAAHD
ISNOH VINLY

YZ¥id TIHJ¥NHD

VLS3 ONILNIOd 3UW ININ
137415 39Y03I0 T
YNIWATIVE

avod 311

VN35SI0 £70491

NOLFONI

ANYAYH

Hl¥oMaod

ELES )

DANNY ALINNDS S BIvIa
EIMHILLNG 153M

ANV ITUANYIS
AIMHLINS

1VLSI ONL NEIM

avoH Wive

NOLYIH

NYNNIHONI

ISNOH WIHSLISNIX T LINN
HLUOMNYH

INFYL NO NoLing
HILSIHINYW

NvITUvM

133415 ATISOW 09 OO RIS
HVd SSANISNG QLWL A
A¥M RYNNVAYS ¢
NMOOSONN

TIH 5q4ia

INVINILEYW §

AVAR STANVO

T sappy

IHMNOLYY

133U1LS WYHLVHD §TT

QY0¥ STV HINOS
QUVATINCA 3HL 003
SSINISNY CUOSHINDS F LN
I5N0H NS

AYOY YIWNYED 9

HLUON SNHOM 1S IT

d 8 VD MIAHS BIANS W/L
AYMSNOWYEI L LND

1¥153 TYRLSNONI M3LHOOW
STaNCE 04

LUVALS ¥L NOS % AZNDDN L
°3IS 103135 LINEDIY SHIANYN
1HA/GT ST LNTOS I3
QVOY HOSNIBOY Z OK

3501 J4CHQOOD

FLUNN

1334LS STV LS ST

S+ SUNR

LSNAKI AOCMAYH 08-25 LINN
AYMONDS ¥9-03

TIVH WYHSNIHILIM LYIUS
TIVH AIVHDNIHOLIM LVIHD
IAHA YNOLAY

AYOH TIIMNIVHD

40014 aNt "t Auns

SO0GY NROuS ousIe

WiV 3SN0H A0

QY¥CH DN

SONIIS 3H1 82

aYOH WYHITLSYD 95

an

QYOU MU0

153 TYTHASNON) QY TUINAHM
7 L0708 LNYIIY SHIMOMSBON
QU7 LYW TWINIW IYINYIQ
WOW QNYUT ONLLIAYYIALITITHO
ZT/ET SUNN

ASN0H XNYY

QYOY AJASVOATIVS 201
A4 WILLSNANI NCUHIN 5T
OFL AHYYd ¥IA

aYou INOLSAVI

QVOU ATINMOQ 2 LINN
INVTHYHOIH

GYOH SNINNVWATY £2

19 1NN

%HY4 ISNOK G3d

ISNOH HYTIWHLYNLS

INVY AYGNINSS

Q00 YNNI JONDISIAK ¥
WHYd H1LSWI €

INNIAY ONODTS 26 - €6
INNIAY QHOJSNEVE T
MDA AHYE

LS QYU NOLIWYH T8
QYOH ABHSV 0¥

avol MOTSWTIM 626

AYM UZIdYN T

QLTIHVMY DUd

ISMOH ISy LINN

FSNOH VTdY

avod 3CAH

XNVE Q10 IHL

ISN0H NIYYI

9 LN

Trappy

S 13 LINVYTINGY
STDOONHIL INNWOLLER
QLN SLNISY YIGHOR

QLI MOEEY INA

AL SLIT NI

Q11 NOLVIINNWINDD 32918
QAL SINIM ADOROYTS

7 STIGWNNSNOD ILNM 9 XIV18
HSYIANS/LLIYS DrFLLTNG (3
SHIHILNG FULSMLNIL

J30Hd VIDAAS MO AT
QLY SIHANIS LLSVM Y318
NDIDW/ALY N SYOLOVH ABQIE
LYHISINTT SUOLIVS A8QI8
¥IIY/EN T0LSIHE £ov4 AREIR
[+TNRELT: Ty ]
GL1ITYSTICHM 439

Al NY3T 3HL GNOAID
ALINITVIVLLIE

A1 SLHOdNI 1538

SO004 NIHOLI IN0J5IE
50003 P03

01159004 SMIHLLYW QUYNYIE
T ON O0O0L SMIHLLYIN QHYNUIS
YT TVITUINNOD THIMOIH3E
a1 30 LIINNIE

TR PR EL]

VHISLOONNIA ZXCTANVVN (RID39
417 SIHIVA NvIOHD338
17{3(H) 36IH 1001 H3AYIE
a1 saniIevIe

50004 09

dSNYALL NOS & NYWITH4 TI5%9
QLT SINS LHVE

A} (ank LAYEINYD Avyve
OMSRON/LISSYEITYE SAVIONYE
IVLNVDI0/21d XNVE SAVINVE
Ni3 STVS ¥ LISV SAVIONYE
Q41 SA00H LNVINYLSTY F UvE
Q11 ONUNIEA ALIASIS XNYE
$90T ASAIVDATIVE

oxva

VdS A3Ive

QL1 ISNOHDIVE
QUINYIHLNOS SN

B1 MOF 40 AHISYOLIVHL 198
JIAYIS WHELITII FHIHSUAY
Q3NN UOLYANS SXV

QL1 5900 QYSXY

a1 Dind oXiAY

LN N QUL -HSIIM AHIAY
SAUDIVE WNVAY

FHLBON DNMIYLIH JLYWOLNY
QLY SWLSAS N20TI0LNY

a1 lacod) smny

arn 13980Y

QILINN SICUIVEINDD SYULY
171 SINIHOYN DNINYTLY SWUY
QLT SROLIVIINNWINGD ALNLSY
QALTSNOWNIOS NIJEY

VMY DHO/OT Rld WO ATTHSY
Q1153004 INUNDBHSY

14 G004 VIHY

QL1 AHIMIE STITHYY
AITALINNDIS YNIBY

QLUNM SHOLIDNOS NOHIEY
QLY SIINYA 'F SNHS USHOBY




PRULID IR Mg jo anjep

+

00¥it
SLREETOT
LE0TT'T
0z EZE9
£T L05°16T
[4 3244
SOwLL
YOILYS
STERSUT
S6RES S

»0{EA

FUHSIHD NEOONNY

NN
135400
QUHLIHS

WYHONLLLON NOLXNM

MeH4ns

WYHHNO YOO TYDSIND
S44¥1S

ANENIOAH ATKIVED

NOXO

saImn
XTaN

HGSENS 1SIM

TUHOIHOA HLROS
HRE0A HLBCH JHOA HUMIDOL

HOANGY
NOQHOY
peas]

X350 (CISWNEHD

FHOMIY
HLNCWATd
ATTUVA SIHD 334
ATgans

oI

IHSEIE
NS

SANYEIW 1AM

XI5ENS 15¥3

M3l4IIHS
ANIA $T13M IDARANNL
SANVISI TINNYHD

¥ ssappy

NUvd SONYW
FUKSIOYHS
WYHSUINUYH
14oaamE
HLYOMSONYH

NOQACHD
31¥153 QNI TUHDIOQNS
MOSD

YIHIAND

I00RIANYD

SINNWAI 1S AHNS

153 TWRLLSAIONI STRANDDYVEQ
HIYJOMNYL

AUV SSINISTTR ININNGd

AMNENYE

SNV

QY0 YOLMA §
HIYOMITS

WVYHRIOH
WONYYWI
AISNEYE

HUAMIDOL

WYHICHM

il el

NOANOY

LIS NOLLAYDS §2°5
133015 NOLLNRDS ST-§
GUOINOY
WYHEIHLOY

TUYW HIdNS NOESIM
WYHIuod

IYHSRIALSIIN0D
WYHONILION
AdnEmaN
HENoWOROY
1008
NOLONISSIHD
IIHL

ATTONV

Wosd3

SANYIQIN ES3M

FHIHTIAY
A0

TV
TUIHSANOA HINOS
TIAHTOS ATTHHS

NOONOT

1UVHI0d
NOINGY

SLAIH
LSINMOTIVIAS
1SUnHEITNYL

AIsuar

€ LIREPY

QYN 1HVIUS

Rt LETY

HLEOMDIHD

Ndvd STANISNT SFOYD IO
AN JAVHONO L

TNV

VoA IYE T

Qv G0OMONC
HYHDIML

ALYLSS TVIRLSING 3131V
ENISSIO0Nd TIOUAYd

E1y il

LNIHL NOAN NOLYNE
NOLA

31¥153 "M TIVH NOLIWON
AVM NOSHYD

A AV1TY

FSOD MOTSNON T
ATUHANIVD

00T X0 Od

Asnd

WIVd THI0 ATIONITVIH
QY0 NOLYOM

NOGNDTY

aOvOY INNIA

NOIWYIC

3 1YL SNAN! NOWWOD 5L
Mi¥d SSINISNE NQLSUYIN
VLS TVIHLSIONS INYHGM.
FUvIS3 aMIOVOU HOUNR
NIQUYD INIAOD

3SN0H ANVLLIZ

ISNOH ANYLLIZ

ANYT SYNMIS

TEHNYOHL

oH

INIIETED NOXIWND

WY SIVHINIS

AUV SEINFAT vl
WYHNILTIHD

3LY153 VIHLSNONI NOLINTY
aYOH IOCRENYH ¥vF
Avpdaamn

LNIOd AdNBIHOHS

avoy LNNOW

QvOd TINNHE

N80 NOYIH

VO NOOH T ISVHD WOSd)
AUNBEINTIM

INAL HOdN TUSYIMIN
Hlzd

3LY153 TYIHLSNONI NOLANNOR
TINNOIN

aYIHNDNIE

ATSNdva

QYOd NOLAYET

xassa

Y0¥ DYOTIIINTHO 0L
SIS

Quod NOLNa

WYHTYE

INIVIIA ¥NG NOAYIS QESSE
HLHOMHILT

THHEYd T

SOMYAINIA LSUNHEIENYY
YNOLAYS 15

SONENOL 00{1L

T S$pRY

1300 NOJSII8 S

T ATTSTIH

WHYS INVIHILYA

AWM NEHOD

WHIHS 30 ST ¥/L
NODNYILNOW OSTOE
ISNOH SLLEWHD
SNITEISUNLM TYNOLLYN ¥/l
N33O IHL
AYMHEUNENID BT

4932 193010

13TUIS HLOTES #T

1T ATINYLS

QWO dIHSNIM T

CVCH DMLLNSY 9 UND
ISTOH NOSHYD

ANIOd AV 0OF

FSNOH TRV
AANUMBALNOd

T ALY INTNUNEIIN BUOD
133415 VANWYS 1F

CH TIVIDDOLS $O01S ANROYD
317153 ANI TIVH NOLHOM TT
INNIAY U NASLLIVHS S2L
FENOH INNIO

OvOu QROITINH

Qo SUTNYHD

¥r 3P SUNN

WYJ SEINISNTY ML IS
AVER NG 8 2L
LIS TVINE

JuNn

41WN

IENOH VN

137415 3d0H

na

vIsama

MYE IDINA THL

SO VM

TV AVUENVD ST
AYMOIN FHLOT

$534dX3 HKONNYS LY
2SNOH dNYDI 3HL

14100 ¥3OTYD

ASNOH LNNOW

TSNOH LHYHIOON

d.UNR

OVOH QYZHAIOK §9

EIETY

19¥LL0 AVYHOTVE
A9

11Y153 ‘AN WIOHOTA
Xdvd NIATTI €
INVTHINNNS BT 2T
ISNOH NOLAWIA

avoy N DoUT
TULNID ALT4VS TWNOLLYN
avOd MSOHY

1U¥LSI TYRLSIONI HASNYHD
QYO HlIMm 66

LINOYE

TUH $auts

TYRLLSINIH G

AdINIM Q10 3HL

53 DNIAVHI 5344 §30 3Ny
% TIYROLUYN 21N0u 00143

Ts30ppY

SHOOA TULSNONE THIHSIHD
01150003 HINDIH
STNOTATVIYA HIEOMOIHD
QLA SINAIQ UVINDIIIHD
THILTVM NLLMWW SONZLLYHD
NOMIYLNOW OO NYILYHD
LIV X0 3ONVANSNI SILEVHD
FSHITIZSONIAA HENJ STVHD
TYININILNGD SR3LOSHYHD
NMKINVH STVIHALYY XAMOYHD
QETIN NN

AN AS DNMITIONT SIS1H
15V14 + HdVd HOLLYYRITD
QL1 SINAANS 3040 52D

ALY SNOLENTOS DRINYTTD vED
171 SONYL LITTVA 1YHA3HLYD
QL1 ONISY3) TYHAIHLYD

QLY INOHD SuFYALYD

ALY SIRNG FUSYD

YD TH WHCO/ALY/AYORI SHEWD
103 KID0D ¥IHLYI XDl v
QLY AN DYIFTYD

GL1ST00: v

0N ¥/D Q11 SINOWAS YLV
{HONYEE IN} AD YNIEWYD
UG 13N TIISINYD

QL7 1ENA3TH0S NCHINYD
ALTHVAYD

A1 SANDIO 1105 OSAATYD
ONBIMLLIYIANYIN 50004 4IQTVD
CUIN 244V

HLDT135) QL1 433010 14¥D
ALY L3 24V

QN uYe 35YY

QILAN KOS § 99IMLD
INGOH >

aL130m8

QRLINN $IME

QLINYWNI A

AL SLINGOHE DNTILYD Ml
QL1 5G004 LLNE

S5344X3 HONMT $53NISNG

Q17 54140 OLY10d SLNY
QLN $O004 SKOLUNG
SYINOHL XM ¥/L QL1 %0 nng
LEYHXO01 TZNNE

DNINYTII ZHNR

SAr1ddns BNIIILYY 1ZHNS
SEIHAIA 13430

Ey R

SUIHSYA TUNSSTI SHMCUS
GUY SUINYE JHL SONINMOKA

1 {DYINKYWISY IHI04E KMOUS
T NOLLYY3D{U43Y WY ZHLIODHS
QLY SINELNS 321430 N00YE
AL SXNID LIOS DIALINE
IWNOLLYNUILNI AL
NNOD ALIIVS HEULNS

00 304dS B ¥Id43d HSULWE
INYIANS VINKYLRD

GLY vSHIONRIY

SYSHOQNE

(343} DNIDYADYY 43908
4dNS TVIALSOHONI LENH NYRiS
TYNOWYNYIINI 330 Q3X08
GL1 IDVINYH YW MOE

WEIA N INDIA 30 FNO0DUNOR




SROURA 6L ESTYT

PRIy 818G

et J0 HRA

sysodap APIPA

flatsn
SIENT
[
LWy
SEDEL'LY
6 4569
[ 4

59 692
LETETT
008

UE ¥OU'LRE
(1373
«ret
oL ESE
06 9E5
FETETRT
00006 €
00009 £
00 ¥ou
s
09 ©0F
ESS95'E
CODEE
WwWIErTL
00'9r9 61
06 968°9
1731 473
00 LLE'EY
SEEIET
IELES
09 LEv'OZ
00 29
2 WL
[ 21+
1T619T
WY
SLTILTL
w0 655
6 90T
ET £55
o8 69709
0¥
OF9ES T
PORLTY
9T L6ET
{1314
0 6¥a BL
oI
©O'STT €62
SOELST
23994 6
raost

00§
65595
w19s
€3 L5
rtr
SETT

ATRENS L
SINvH
SINVH
TUHSAWYH 1AHSIOY
TUHSIWYHONEING
FUHSHYHONTEONS
NoLed NOLHONOHLSIM
SAMOd T004HS 1AM
Trdiim
IQISAISHIN TrdHIm
TUIHSAHOALYIH
HYIM '8 INAL SOTIHE HIBON
TUHSNIOND BRIVAS
TUHSIWYH NOLSHIWAL
FISEGALNIN CUOALEH
TUIHELRM
TUHDNOA HLNOS NYHYIHIOYW INAWAQ NOdN HIYM
oH
EILSIHINYIN N INY] SSOW
FUHSAL04VLS pEE]
A3 HIMOMOIA
HUSTBOM WYHDIA
038 ‘NOIM INNIAY DYOd
YLLSTHONYW D QYOSTYS ‘AVND INCHINILYM
WOLLOUSWYY HLHON QvOR NOL1GE
TUIHSAHOA § WVHYIHLOH
NAMTIM BH 280
WHBINTY DNIOYIY
TUHSMOA 1S3M ARERINNH

1 m N
IPHDNIN
vl WoAIg T ]
SINYHINON AITiVE
YSSNS 1S3M ULSTHAHD
QY AV NMOND
FUIHSINYH NOLIWYHINOS
FET ONDIOM
ANTH (HOIHEY HOUNHIQ00M
asa AT
pgMexn
NOAZO HLNOWAT NOLANAN UV TYRISNON] WYHNMIN
Ae
IAOH STISX0Q 04 DNISSIDO0Nd TWIINID
FELTL
HOUNENII
AFNS ATTEIINYD
=k ] AUNAMIN
FYIHSNICONT
SINYH HLAOW SN0
FUIHSAWYH HLNOWSLUOd
Si¥3H NIONIJUYH
SHIHSOVOJLYIH SNVEY LS QOOM SHI1HOd ONIS DHOL
LT =g ] NuVd SSINIS HIHOMSTVHS
¥ sappY € rhppY

Qw0 HIYOMITTLLN
LOHSHIaY

ALD NITYYD NAMLIM
LOHSEIT Y

TYCY VNI OF P
SINATI NOLUW

SINADL NOGLUN

Xdvd TYRLLENON] SIIVENIM
INY1SIVINIH

QYCH YYNYLNTS 0T
HONOYORNOYE
HONOWORNOYD

ALR NIQU¥YD HAMTIm.
A¥ND MIN

MITTHONE

LITULTHOH 96
NOQNON

AITAIS MIBONY 1S
TIVMNEOD
WYHNI4dIHD

VO WALSYINDQ §10
d

L¥1$3 TR SNART MYHSANNIT
SHivD

ASCHIIN

AT 3GIS

S3 TYIWLSAN 35000 S3hE
¥vd SSANISNE TIVH NOLHDNOH
153 QNISNOH ¥35¥7
AYMLOYOISYI

Wvd SEINISNG wEND
INHYIO NOdN HIYM
230¥d NOSTIY O/
LI7ULS NOOND 65
QvON SO3TT
IONVHIFIUNI NOLTIZYH
HONOTS

YOIy ¥aLIK3
NOLHSNOYD

LNIGa0IN

Q¥Qu WVHOUE

ISNOH FIINYINDT

15¥3 QvOu NOOHETIW
13341 39na

133415 NOCHR

V0N K¥USIM

SSINISNT NOASNNVIEDIQSAYM
IV UALEYHD

o0 TIE

{09) OISOV 1215¥D F100¥
o2

L¥153 VIASNON QY 318318
TSTESE0 439

WIISHIWY3E

QYGH HUIXTY] 5T
AV WVISNL
WNHIYHE

QUOIVITS

Qvou JTIHIN0d

aV0Y IHAYIS LUOddIY
INVI UNOBYYHATOD OF
YINID ISUAYILIND SNYDTY LS
Naim

INWO SNON

T Sappy

ISNOH LLYSAYILD

QYOU YIROLRA OR/YT
INV] QYILSENOH

QYO YRIQIMA OV /¥
0005 6EIN

TIAMONGL

TUMONOL

N

0S¢ QI1SNOS ¥NOAQIS O
SIWILEAS ALWNDIS ATIINNOD
avOd WNKYLS

OWOR WNKIYLS

AT} AIHSOE 65

MIIA NITUYS 43NS

§3 TWTH1ENAN) WUV SN0
SNOILYHEAYA TILLE 1LNYAY
IV NOSTIY

9 ESUND

Y04 AIH MIN

AVM SANYTIOOYE

IACRID SIULEY

S UND

L4N0Q QvaiMm

T SINNIS TYINVNL ABTIE
N33 SSINISNE IDAME IHL ¥
ISNOH YNYAYH ¥ NS
Q¥DH THHMAIN 58

JOUVHD IV OO SNI LY
SINNOOOY

STIHA WYDTvivil

ISNOH SUVNDTAYS

YOO ONT QYO HAvE £
Y¥d STINISNY NTTEIW ¥ LIND
9001 NOLHDNOED
OUYALSNGD IHL TLINA
SEINISNG WYHOLIE T2L LINA
NOQLLIAS IDNWYNII

LSIMALD S LINN

1¥N02 SING 2 X208

WYY HIMOa

LNNOD INIISTHO §
SITYLS JHL T LND
SROUWITTIOZ INNCOOY AT
NHvd NOLEWAY 5D LINA
H/TZ QLIVS WA
AVMSITIMO0S

SAINN

A1 NOISNELG SN oYNI

NUYd SSINISNG WALSHINYIR
LTI XA O d

YN0 BLSNIN ¥
INYI XV E0T
FLVOHLHON TL

Nivd WISYADA TA UND
ISNOH NIdSY

T HNN

OETLUNN

avOu MOTIYO 00F
INHIIWIHL @ TON

T R¥pPY

Prave 335011 1S Milva
QLTSI AHIVD

QLY45THI AUV

HOBSAVIHAS DNL 15T Adiva
Q1NN HSTU) LS Vg
LINNIOVNYN LITH NTINIVE
1130 3DYNYIN LITH HTINIVD
2 WOI'SEYA
AUNASMIBHSISNOS 9 N0AIS 0
an s

GLUIAN NN WSD

GLUAN AN WS

QU1 SHQ WASAED
TINYIHLYON] Tdid HIQVSAED
SNOSMOYD

Q41 50004 NN

YATIOW MY Y.1S0U)
OUVYIWNOINI SN 3AU3SLIAIND
GALKN AYTXVE NIOINVED
WIALSAS DNISKINYHRIW 3N
UNVAY ¥/1 /ALY INSOAYID
S4IQU0 LNCD

SNYHL A3 $$34dX3 YIHNOD
QL7 50004 AHVd ALNACD
QU1 1HD12a 30VLL00

QL1 SISVUIATS LLOD

QLY SNOISIACHA TTOMSLOD
TS ALVYOLUTD TIHI0T VLSO
0004 $3 ¥/1 SI004 IATUDFOD
QL1 LYIdsI009

QL1 51435534 LHONIA00D
@17 5ILAN0T 3802 1002
AINIOV SNOLLNEMHINGD
SNOLAO LIVHLINGD

1100037 INM IVININUNGD
INTT SNOLLTIOS STTAVINNSNGD
AN ENINCY

1 (NOAIQ) SHTH0D ITICINGD
190 MO4 SWILSAS HIANEWOD
QLY SWALEAS L) L TAN00
VSNOLLNIOS ATddNS SSYANOD
13934 $Ivd 3SNOH SINVENOI
SNOLLAIGS 1203 TVIVINNOD
QL1 SNOUDINN DD JIHINNOD
INAYIS LNINNUISNI NYSIOD
NOSNYH 4 NNOO

YSNUIOO

ALY SASIYID IR

Q7 SISRGYILNG Y10 V00
THAUIS LIVULNGD INTLISYOD
TIVI5S QNI OF

QLT ALIVE TYNSIANNWD

QLT ALIAYS THISIA XAND
OUNI/IINYHIS THOANI 35012
INIATT ZND

QU1 SVLL 4334

Y9 LNIWLSIANS 039 TVOITTD
QL1 ADOTONHIIL HALYAHYETY
NI ANEVINGD ONIAA0D $YTTD
AHIS ININFUNDOHA ALIUVTD
L1 $30144NS TNIH0 STHD
QL1 HUNOWSLYO] S

FIIAY3S LIVHLNGD TUHIBNHD
ANDANS YILNSWED TIHOHAHI
1IN ALWNI3S '8 3414 9ANKD
ALNND3S JINCHLIIN BUNKD
ATUAGOD SUHD

nuEy




pRWLID MR ApnoRg jo BDjEA

$6969 [T
TLEGET
SLEILS
[} T4
[<3F1 04
ey
i g
o¥oEI'T
aSHT'Y
STUTT
00 ST¥'OR
SSRIYET
08 $96°TL
Wi

¥0 9EV'YY
0590t
o0gurr'T
S8
0G0LE

£5 €SS
113 >4
£569

00 WP

TE ESS'E9T
T eS0T
1Z SES°545T
13173 H
W'z
OIS
ES0OL'
(0478 )
Co E62 7S
25 60's§

»ea

THHSYINY
AZdENS NOLONITIYM

SYIMSATHIA
S0Ond

N

INNOTEYN
FUIHSYAUSIINOND

FHHSNYHINDIND
THHSWYHONDOTE

NV 00
SN
NOGNO?
FYIHSTHD

NOA3d

SI4IH ‘NIHOLH

ROQNOT

DIHOA S

TYIHDONIYA,
FYIHSIIAEYA

FYHTIHOA HINOS
FUHSNYHOMLLCN

DAOME SINATE NOLTIN
DIOVRIIYA Ovd  NOONDY
TNV

NOAID

NOONOY
NOONO
MVHEMOED INVT
AHYWNIG

sqin

SLLON
FHIHSIHD
NG9

ARGUNSAINST

¥ ssuuppy

THIHSIHD
YHIALTIVE
04IHLD
300MTYH

Xass3
WISTHA

TIYMKEDD

WYHSIHD
- EEL]
03N

HONOTS

HOQNIMS

MV FEINVYS06STT
GUOIHIAND

SANAT NOLTUW
SINADI NOLTIW
noHns
HOLONITIYQ
WYHOs

QVOM NOUYLATYS
NOISNIHEYM
ferzpioniy]

NOLYILIVS A4NBAOOM
g

WnioTag

AvM AUNM
MODSID

IIYNOS YOYNYD €6

WYHYIHLOH TOISNENHL
PIVHHIHLON

NOLYINMN
NOAY-HOIN-THOALVHAS
WYHEINIOY ¥N
GUILHSY NI NOLINS
TIMONOL IARA 3 YMYVII0
NOLXIIR

AL 0O

SHHOM

aNVI3Y

¥ia

LIFULS HOH £

LTS HOH £
HALSIHONYW

XYYWNIC SUIONVY D06E X0
Q¥OY X404

anEsyIcand

NYYMIN

LSvilag

INTD
ISOOHINOLS
QYO HIHOMITLI

§ PPy

NOLENIAYHS

ADYRITIND

ATUAYS

avod HOONDT

TX08 0d

Q¥4 NOLSBNYT
INCUSILYON]

VYIS ONI Lt INOLSNNYYR
3Nl

a¥yasn

153 TVRALSAIGHI NN SMOTTVD
MOOYIN SNOTPT

Nivd 34UOHL

WY IHOHL

QYOU HLYE SIT

LUVASI TYIHLSNANI NIDT
aVOH ROLNYOHL

FUIINIAN VI OTTYE

ivd V130 INNEAY
TLYLST TYRLLSIHANI ATSINIHM

SIEVHIUNG AJHYD B HEYD
Qvoy INOLSOIYH

QYOY INOLSTIYW
SONNWAD LS ANNT

LHOHBIY AFTIVA $T3L WyHENa
13315 ¥oOul

APYd SSINISNG SSOMD ALD
HLY3H NOLOOLS
MOTSHNOH

TYLHYND VIV

uvd SSINISNE TIVANIIND
AYLISI TWILISNANI NOLMOS

11153 ONI 3NYE L3N
INUVIC-NCHLYM
TUHSIHYH

Av0d IDJFL SAHLOWIL
ASUNHNTIA

JANQ 140X

QLY 3

Xdvd ONENOANDT

Lol TEE]

NVHS3IAI

TRV ALNNCD

$WAD LS NOLMIN

oH

ISNOH TYNOLIYNUILN
3SMOH TYNOLLYNHALNI
OU3E3LHM

6X04 Od

IO NOIWORMIDI ¥

3 DRIIVEL OVOH TUW $N33ND
AVISI TULSNON AEYMIN
OO NYSYV S1

OY0Y NIDHVA ST

WY S31VD IMND

NVd SSANISNE ¥LYMANGULS
ISNOH ALVIAYLD)

T PPy

AVOY INID
QYOH AHOYNIS 9T
HIOLLYSTY THLUYY TILSYY
STV OHOS

I 40 ISASH IHL

AU SSINISNE NOLHORGT §
SOV INK QY

aYOY WOWYIRIS SIT
133045 HOM BLT

QYOY HLNOWATY

QYOY VI

W/L LNMK NOSITY 3 JAILE WA
HIWOUAY NHVd 009
HOYOUJY A4 009
WNOLLYNYILNI 371 Vivs
LHO0D HLYZINNG € LINA

I TSINISNY AVEONDY T LINN
SYW NYILND

AN OLRED

AVINRIVHD 02268

A 00ETT

DOTYNIA

¥d SSINISIE MNOMLTS T NN
OL7 NOUNSIILSHD SIIRYLHM
{Od3Z = ON TI3M T10M)
ISNOH STRYON

FENOH SNBNIN

AV STINISNA WVHXYS
FSNOH NOLTIOOIN

N0 GHYTHIINND

S LN

QWO NOGNOT ST
y2EXC0d

L INIWLNY Y

15¥35 UNA

O NHILLIY 3¢ ISA0H CHOWTY
96 LYVHLSINIID

EE LINN

JHINTI INTWAYY

XOQAD0T U ANVILLD 0/3
3AHA TAAMLYD LT
LYEXCU Od

FANO NOIETY

QYOH YILSYONOA §8

AVOY RILLTINVA

ANYHT LTHVINEZANS NY3dONN
13341§ NSNHYD

ILVLST TYTHLSNIONI QCOMINS
Wil B AIOUL TYANTY NOSMYD
Ovd LIOHITIH €1

SAOGS WEVEVO ¥/L

QYO HLLEGHOM

SYYN SONTIORY JHL
HOLHYE IV

IN¥d NOTTY O/2

HOO14 ONZ

BOOS QUE

aVOY ATINVLS L5

£ BASEVW

XUYd STINISAY NYOTY

¥ YESLNN

AT 3NN

ISNOH WY TTva

ISNCH WYYE VO

SO YILEVINY
AYMLTINNYS

NNGCA 1000/ $31MiYA AL YOIND

TPy

IMTYD VIGNNG

YNIWATIVE viaNna

A1) {ONVI9H3) MIENAO

(ds) @150

QL1 IUHMAG

@17 %0 SRAGYL X00L5A4
SINAHIS BNIAG

2 UYDINIA ¥ TN SHIANO
THIHSUAY TEIH WA

QL1 VILSYININNG

QI ivd Bo

DNIZNNI HOLIO0 NS

QL1 00 ¥INLICHD

an (i} ualacya

SINLAS 323300 S1HI§DT AMNOA
447150004 NIWYOD

QL1 XA SHOUNTOS YOO
HALGIW STLMOD 530 INEYWOT
IFNONNGE Y130 INWOQ
AIdSHOW 30 LWOD INTYOQ
3ANS349 NYNOD
INGHLLAIN SLLNOD §30 WOQ
Q11 SHNOUMYS X0

$60Z6 O YILTW/ISN LON O
SSETON WIIN/IEN LON 0
ar1 $6004 ANIA0IN

011 SO0 AHIAOSID

QLLEAN SOGCH TWYL LTN0

1 SNOLLTIOS 3410 TYLIDIG
011 $GO0d AdYLIG

3nISULY4 SHIIO
ONILDRYIN 7 NDISI0 WYHoWIa
QL1 (IN) WWHOLLYNUILNI THO
SHALLNHS ¥ITI0N 40

IHAYTS AHIAODTY NOAID

AL LUSYM LINLNOI NOAID
A u1Sa

ALY SHOULYINEVY 430

HOWID

NOILITS QLIVIORICON) T
aniini 3KNvesnIa

vuiia

QL7 SI0CH ATTIVA INHY3Q
QLLIAN TYIRDI 1T 3NV
0L $ROS T WIINW 30
¥140¥N3 ¥/1 T 340N 0
WYHYIHLOW 280

57 FAVIHOJ STYINTENOSMYC
14 AHOYD HOSMYG

SLYIW NMYD

1150004 HEIHI NAYE

a1 40) S00CH NMYA

a1l A0 WEY3 NMYQ

AL ROUYYIONITY MY]

QLT IINVHI COMMNYA
ONYIZYI # NQIHILYM INONYD
SAMIVA INONYG

QL1 AN NMOED HEINYD
NMOUD HANYA

ALY $9004 AIMIHD S1INVG
av viwva

a11 bind $0004 HOOTYO

a1 (99) wirvd 310

0311w {89) Wisvi TTva
SINIIGIHONI GO0 QIODARIVE
SHIN LRV ANIVD

INNG3 100/ALY LSIUD AdI¥0




PoED 6]

Apnosg jo aniTA

Y'Y
I9TS5'L
¥ E5E'TE
<319
(13153
0009
314
00orE
oLOT6'E
orers
4L 8807
L9is
9E°206'YS
GEYLLOL
I5 66

87 T01
00 ZvE

L1 660 91T
FUIHSIUOA 15IM TIAITIVM
N9

1GF5E MOWNND LYIED
THIHSGY O3
HYHIIHLOY

SHIIYTY
o

NORON

INYHEIHLON  ABLT¥IN
JHIHDHOA L53M

FUIHSHALSIAT) ATTONH

JHHSXYGA LSV3

NOXO

SONYIOIN 153M
wassa
WYHONLLLON ASTSINNY

NOGNOT

FIHSIHD
NOONOY
TEUEIHS

FHSIHD
THIHDMIE

ANYWUID
XOQIA HIHOMNYH
SUNVY

ROLINYHEIAIOM

ATHUNS

SINVHLIHON HONOUOGONTTIIM.

wa
ONVIIHI NUIKLHON

¥ #EpPY

AVM KO3
HRIVI-HINOLTHON
ATTSNUYE

GOy UOASNLIHD
NoLm

AUVIST SNIIVEL JO0MISYI
INDI

ATTITVUD

ITNATYED

MOSICN

WVHSTYM HLHCN
TEUAIHS

ORHHS

GNYLIATD

QYOY HLATE

ADwHi1INOd

AJwns

2i¥YLSI ONI IDEYE STIAMO0Y
YISNH

NN

HEOYWNY OO
NOLSNNGHE

ABYIQ

AfE30

AINUM
IWYHICRM
qyoa3n
AN

NOQKC

Y35 NO JIMDLSIM
BILTIHONYIN
AN XvO 3N
NOQNOY
ATTHIA 1SY3
WYHDNIWRIS
NONON

LININGS

QUOISNIM

QYOH IOVTYd HLIIWNYI T
aIEHSIT0

QTN 15v3
NYOLM,

SYATYW ‘ATIIOWOWIOHY
HYHILYHL ‘NYHNITES
HOSANIAA

TAINNH-NIUYH CEL6%

3502 WHdOd
THM ¥vE
Narsus
JYAINYEE
ATUHIEIVD
TIVAHSY
THIHSINYH

TAIHIWYH

115 TYIHLSNAN! WYL XUvd
NGUSIHd

HLY3IN 153m

ANOMAL 0O

€ rroppy

ISNOH NEVd ALINIEL
JOVYTHA SSINISN oML
TIIMT ISV

TYILLSON) SONOTEOH S LINA
AYM YHOON3D

1MN00 NOLYAISIHO T UNN
HONCUORHLNDS

TiH Q00M SNV

AYM LINCO

HOLMYON

QYO XML GUOIANYLS
3KINE ATISAYM

39008 ATTSTYM

AgSnD

HENOYISTINaIN
DNYISNANYD

FULNID AFTSIM 3HL
TIVSINE HLNOS

SINYHI NOJI NOLSDNDI
LHNGD JUNANIA ¥

QYO HLEONODY
WVHINYYD
YISNOHOLYVD

NAOOY LIOd

21Y153 TWILLSOANI ABYNEYD

I1¥1S3 ONI WMV NOISYSO
3 TYRULSIIAN] ¥ivd NOLSYWSO
INYINCLLYLS

QYOY YLSIHD

T6E X040 0 d

HOONAS

O¥OU INVAEE

GYOU NOONGT 959899
33ULS YILYMIDATHE LYHDOL
1300 aOCAMIVO T

QYOH SNYWHLYIH §

QYOS WYHING LY

ADGYUYA

HOUWON

3NV ATUINOH

HITUNIAY

24YL53 QN1 EYd QUOIOOOM
ISNOH L3R

QYO NOULYLS

DNITUNE ASCIONHDEL
INNIAV LIV STNVT
HEONVIS

¥ NOLUTINE ‘Wiivd TUSYD §
Mvd WYHNITUD MIN

WIVA VHIZOYIN

£ SHYIAVLSAANI W1

SXNTI3HLT

AWM DNDILA

AYAN ZOVTIA

K231 NOLUYNHIINI NOLUWYH
avod NYA

153M QVOd NOLLYLS
[pElERETE D]

Ag¥Iq

HOLLOL

IS0 ANV Pr6E
390NE HITWYS
NYOEIEIN
NGONNYERNQ

7 emppy

IS5 S0004 NMIHLHON 0/
XNO CICMSLI0 BY LINND
UVONMOL

JUINTD 314400 IHL

XIYd SINISNE YW Td
BNINTUL

NV TEN HI0M0d
14000 WYHNIOAM £ LIND
ISNOH NEOND

AV INYOIEENH IS
ISNOH QUOKINYLS

INY] STTTHMAYD)

INY] STTIHMAYTD)

H¥d SSINISIE ARSINID LY3ND
Avod IORWID 06

avod S3TIMITHDOT

QL1 ALIVS Ut OL

AWM TTVSINI

AVOH TIEH WINNOS €17
1SLYIN JOIYT 5V DHIGYIL)
TOOYd YNINIA

AV IDGIADHIMS

TYOu ARYA L

13T41S AT TR

AYOY ¥ILSYINYT

AN LDIYWAGN 9

IARK) LDRIYWMIN 9
ZanNlav

Xyvd TYRLLENGN QUCI5IWD
TNINZIOY O

AV NIMATVE OF

¥d LW /L

SNAYT TIZANYHD Z 13U0S
ISNOH SAIHIAD

3SNOH AT

2SNOH IOVLINIA

WIONG AR

avON TUILDNE 0T

LITULS A

SMIN TIHEWDI T

3LW15] QNI INYT NOLH AT
YA\ ONINMOUR

355 DNYNL

DOM NOULYLS

WYd ISHYILNG KLLLODS
d HD2L ISUGUIINE HRLLODS
€55 X080 Od

DVHLAS ¥/1 SI003 QNN
AYM IA0ED HINYING
FENOH WYNOLLYNHILNI
[xdwinaath 0/}

YAQNIS WA

ISNOH NOWHOMN

#FLNA

ISNOH Wa3

CYYATINOE INOLIONTAN €
XU¥d SSINISNG ATUHAHIVD
ULNZJ SSINISNE 107 T1UNN
33¥1d SNN3d

Qv Ty T
SNIQUYD IDVADL 6T

QLY SATDINNG 24D

QYO HJENHS

GOV viviD

A¥AST TVILLSNAON] ITIANYED

1H4ppY

QLT SLINSIE X4
QL SNV N0
(SSOUDNIVISINTIVY T43US04
SNIYILYD T ONKINIA QUYMEOY
SNOUNTOS 1 WG4

ANV 2 0NEL 140 Y04

QL7 LYW NN Y4 15804

4 NOULNENLLSIA ¥ BOLS G004
QL1 SNOILIINNGT QO
arn dmd

DOLXT

3d) Q17 53MIXVA SHIHILTNE
QLY SIYIRYE SHIHDLT

HSL HYLS 3A1)

ANINLIAEITY IHOHD LSEN
DOQH SINVT 40 Wl
AWITYIV DNINIYEL 3814

QL7 S30YHIAIE AVING
TIWNOLLYINYZINI SI00H 3Nt
QLY SIHIENG S

a1 21 Q33dsA3d

1 SABINVE IDVLLOD IGISNIS
QLY NDENHD Q3N 3LNCAYS
QL1 50004 QUOJONINEYS

171 SYDIVE OLYLOd 3SNOHNHYS
AHYHS TYsIv

AL MOAYIN Xvduvd
G11340UNI MOGYIW Ky Dty
A1 $A0E NDIYE STOWNEVS
SHIGN A

1 AGIYLY0 ONISVIIVA) 133
LN INTIDAH YNNG
QLA STINISAE LIVE

Q171 HEITTIL IN0A3

4T $A3IHIAD

MVHSIYH SNYAD

QILVN SINMCENI

L T

Gl DNTOVOV4CUNG

QILINN $O004 NOLION UM
}O1LIWN SONYEY GOOH CuN3
wILING

QALWN TNISIND TYLLNESSE
4TIDNNOA ¥ LENHI

GALIAN X0 AYISAINDI

Q0W) QLY SC003 ISHAUILNI
YW Q11 S0004 ISHLUIING
AL SAONYHE IS
$G004 $INN3

ANVANOD H3GNIACYd HSNONT
Q) TYNOILYNYLINI 3LN0Y N3
WO 1ISINIIIOHIES BNYTSWI
THS INVIING

ANOWHI 30 M3
HANIINION LLOMA

Q11 dNOYS Mad

Q11 bin} soNTuds N33

LIVE Lyl

GIUWIN 52023

[INAOD 1990 JUIHSIWVH LSv3
$143908 13

QLI ¥NA3BYNLsS 3

QiuwWn bin} yolvana

AL LATNNG

HQLSIYd MaNND

NYDO3TID VIZNND
NONNYDNNQ VIRNNG

sy




tiozfo/or

0000009

pRULDMAQ  MHroes 0 lEA

ysodap prea Ay

SENYH NOLJWVHLNGS AT1L06
13000

SNS ISNOHINGLE

INTX

N

SUOW INDOYT X3STIQAIN
AN ¥ALSIHI0Y
YA ONV INAL

HONCUOENYYS

LISHINOS
SON

[T
X351001M

ANIK INYNOASNLLUS
TUHSIMYH NOOH

WYHONIWYIE
X3553

TUHEUAY
ATISIVd OYOH QOOMND 19

Si¥3H
FUHETHOAXD

SLHIH
SdvLS
SINVHIYON ‘ONRIILLIA

¥iaa

XA
NOXQ
NOXO
ROXO
NOXO

NOXO
WYHILYHL

AN

VIC44MS IMOLSMNES

¥ 5pPY

MIHTIEIM

AYM ISNOHLLYD

HOLWO®

SANNNG] 1S A

INYI BOWIOCA)

INVI THOWADAD

TAHSIMOA HIHON
HDNOWOEONITIIM

53 TYIHLSAON JACHS NOLEON
D AIRIOCE OVOM YLSIHONIMA
UVLSI TYRLISNAN NMOONEIL
avod NYJINOLS

AISLUIHD

WUSIAN

NOONTY

QuaHINTIY

ALID AVMOIIN 35070 INNLI3N
ONYTUIONNS

FYHSIHAY

IS OT0dY

YALYMDARS
NOLIOH HAMEOH

3DQIHAXN
IDAREN

ANYA WMZA
AINLNIM ATLEHVH

HILSIHONYW

A3uans

NOLYON SONR
WONDIEYE

ASNEYR

aANLAHI

Mg SSIMISNG STAVE LS

AL NICHYD NAMIIM
FOVINYM

WYHSAIH

CUOLLYIH

QOOMAIIN HIANN NOLIVE
JAIHA 1ENNRD

ATyl ONYTICE

aYOU XOOHENTHITY

AINIH

HOGNOT

NOLEITY

YIL5I0I8 AVM IDQITUYHD
L Eibcal]

WILSINE

H1sDNE

waLsINg

Advd SHE dOYHII0D
HIADA

STIIM IDQRIENNL
SONIN

INYIANYDS
HIHEIHD
AISHINGS

€ FnpEY

HO41 A

ISNOHALYD IHL
101507

AHIMIUE LUVYDISIM
THA TIYHIWOUS

TN TIVHINOUS

ABTIS

3 TVIH1SNANI O¥DY NOTaNH
QYOISNLM AYM NIGDNH
QALXYHL

avoy WvHIo2

97 4SUND

OYOd WYHONY! T2

133815 WMV €5

QYO 153M LYRID 086
LYNO3 IQISITIVAR
HLUOMDITIS MIN
HOONET IR

INTOSTYI GOOMKINOS 3HL T
WNISID K0 JUQULLAS OT0LY
Xivd S3IAG

HIvQUddY A1vOLSYd T

13741S 300D T
13741530400 1
XHYWHILYM
133KLS HOH
QYIHSLLYD
L3RS Avno LT

SNINTYI0D

NV TN

avod ¥3n

NOLSACM

3 TYILLSTIONE ¥OOWAMIN HLNOS
LINA NIWQY TYNOILYN SWE

Av0Y HINITTI

QVOY HONYW HY DNV
AYMQOUN3 &

3NV OVIN

Xvd TIYHNIOVE

LNtDd QIIHHLEON

‘T WIS THYMHISS

ISNOH NOOVENIHATY
AOCHENYID

NOLY

AYNOISY4 TINHNOS

ONI ITTAOOM

AV NOLLNGIY1D0 83153018
AYM ISARIYHD

AVAN IDARIBYYHD

AYM 390HEUYHD

AYM IDQTUEEYHY

A¥M 7O0MEHYHD

A¥vd S8 dOUHLI0D

I00M9 MIN

avoy s NHOL LS

SNIQTVdS

ISNOH N13MHO

HHAMHLION

13TTYIN NQL43IHS

SO AOCMYQL ISNOH NIXIYVYY
54NV

HUSINT

T HappY

STN3NY HIFTTNOW
NOOM GIHL

Qv0y ID0NIGWYY
3S10H LORSY

LLND

LLUNN

Qvod AgTve

3501 NCUNYLS §
AHOLYS NODYE NOLTYW
STIAHTS XINIOHd ¥/1
FUINT) SSINISNA ITULHYIY
ALl sNoLnos

JARS0 GOOMSTIIH 000F
1HNOOD WYHONYY

OO HuS

62400 0d

ISHOH NOLSONI

A3 SIONYHA T

avoH ONYILHOd 9E
ISN0H SANDAD

00F O 130 YALA

L4NCO QUYTIVA

TSNOH HNGVLS

ISNOH NVIPRIvH

ISN0H NYINIYH

LHNOD YOYINDROD 6 LINA
2$NOH NMOMD £ 3LNS
aYCU ANYRTY

SAVHNYE W00 HIS

SUVAII IHL Y

v QAEHOIH

53 QNI N334 QUYZZNE FT-9T
ANV HIWINNS ST

IOV WYOVOWR £F TE
OFRLST 434

FSNCH LM

NUYD XIVTE FHL #T LNA
ISNOH BN

JUINES SSINISNG OY3N $-€
TUND

LNN

9) ONVISUA/NYIAIA OT6E T
BOOU LST

WaIv3 33U ¥INDBO

QYOH NVIRASY] 9T

LUHOD SIOHEE 06T

1¥153 TYRLSNAN] AJERY W9
1502/S107W10/4G

Atvd NOLLNGINLSIO dALSING
v NOLLNGRILSIA HILSING
VgV NOUOIRALSIO ¥31STNY
M4 NOLMIRLINIO YIS
X4 NOUNSMLSO YILSTNG
TTUNN

ISNOH IDAREMIN

FSNOH SINHIH

13341$ NON 03N 9

ZEALNS ELNA

HLYIHCNY

QYOU NOITIYHD

113 THSNYEL X1 AN O3}
ATIVHYST)

QVOY TIVOONINNNS

1 uppy

ALY ANYANOD QQ04 HUD

L1 TWERINNUOIANT WYLENIIYD
QLT AHIIVE SHOWHNIZED
SONYYY ONIMTET ONDI INIFHS
NIZOW4 (L1 LIWNYNOD KIZHD
Q11 LINNNOD NITUD
SIIHOUD THOT NITED

QL7140 YLAONYUD

Q17 U0 ALLNN DI NYIWVED
YDUYR WYHvHD

AL HSSYID JINUNOS
ONIOVAIVA ATTIYANSTIOD
L1$0004 A4IV) TIY N3N0
ar1$30c4 3Kl ROD
3L SHHIT TVE01D
INNNHUWS 03D
ANNEWILEAS G123 V1D
ALY N FHILNE TIIMEVH NvIB
A1 ONIHNOSIY HE

QLYAN SAHOWIID
ALYVY34000 OIZHOSNOD 00535
QLY ANY4NOO IIN1 438539
MNAWSUOID

NYTTM 19607

NOOUBWYH 45039

ZOH4) G471 AN STIHA TYUINID
QLA AN ST WHINID
CALWN OINING ¥ID

4 UNYILY/OLT N WINOD 3D
AL 99

W IViL T DHULTINYA WOUSZYD
STIH NiAYD

ILYIAONNI AHYNTINND CULSYD
QLY SEILSNANIONYD

DONINIYA R ONIGNIIE NIGUYE
LEYWSOLNY W/L/NIQNIZO0M D
NOS 310040048
NIVIWD

FTUSYIUYH O

a1 DUAHISO004 STINORANNNY
QL1 SINANTS QUYD TING

Q0D AGCOD f QLY SUIIMS 414
QLY LNRd L3

L1 ISNOH 33300 A
QILINN YA LM

V4S/OW NVUIN SRLDNYY

Q41 ST SUIHSTIOUS

TILWN AV

SAYMHIA

$0004 XNTIHST A

DINVONO ATTVUNLVN [HS3Yd
QL3 ¥N 10310 K3

QU %N GO 13360 HE3WS
NOMISIOLYLOG) LYTH] HS3
{AING 180G LTUKT HSTHS
YW/OTYREARNG) L3 HERS
LD HEIWS

0L CIIAHSEHDIFYA

QL LHOJSHVIL IHDI3YS
Q17§37 LHOASNYHL LHSI3NA
$0004 MUOMIIYS

QL XN HHINSOI ITALYH

a1 $NOS 7 SIHIR0E ANVYS
QLWL SNOLIWWA

QU1 NDUYY

SIVAN TWAO4

AHINOUDZINDD SX04

auEn




PRI W] UNIeS jO MNEA

1141314
ar viE'st
00TEs'Y

09507 €
EESOLE
STYET L
LTTER'S
rLviS
00 €72
L90EYOL
20 867
L't
oELaL'os
L ST 61T
OEES9 L
0S'¥IENT
1698101
14
(1118 ]
05199
00 SLE'SS
orvTe'e
SE0NE'Y
STETRL
D00VOTT

njsa

ANYWUID

FulHSINM
FUHSINM
ATdns

DNV

assa

HiSPNOD
SNV
SUHSQUOIIvIS

HUSID™IM

ATUNS

SONYT TTVONISION
WYHING OO ATUMIS
KIS0
FUIHSIONHS QWO

FHIHSIUOA 15IM
xass3

AYIHSHIMI4

FHIHSIOHHS

NOGNLMS

QUOdLHIH

INAL ROIN TLSYIMIN

XomW

033N ANONIAYVIH

Sona

PIHTEHD
SAUNVIGIA 1S3M

FUIHSINYH
JHHSdNYH
ATgYNS

¥ sasppy

NOONON
TCORIAN
W30
105310
WYHD3

S9N
135900

N

SINvH

FHUIONYS 00HT
DNHIZOM

20

LEFuNI®
NOLSPYHLION

QYOH NUZLSIM LY3YD
[T T
INATVIGNN FLLSYIMIN
NOGNG
INOLENNVET
SNINTYO0D
A0QEINYD
HIOONNSYH

avOoN WYHINa

SLYH

T Wévd Q804¥1S
TIIHDIYM
HAUSNINN
10044347

WIUWUAIHIAY
HIHNHIUHM
WYHONIPRLIE

HLHOMHIH

NOLJWYHIHON

Qv¥oH KOISNILXA

NOLNI®
SN
WYQHILSHY
SANIVLS

O YIHOLIWA § Mivd 1440

wiN
JUHDNIY
IMIE
Anana

QOOMATH

DIHOA HLICN
FIHDUHOA L3M
INTIOS JHLNO IN
HIADONY

ATldIY

135900

TYCISWIIHD

SIHOA 5

£ Bappy

400513 ¥OFLT

NOONOT

NOONOT

TYADH A¥Y4
UYAHRNMHI O §

Nwd WILSNANI 3Q1$330
NHYd TILLSNON) 3018330
INVI LSO
VALSTHINYIN

AISIAVMS

INUOBYIHS

104309

LYO4S0D

TONSHAYHD

O¥0d IANODNIYS
TILSHOIVIE

AYM NNAYLS

HHY¥d NOLNIOW

4SO TYACH 3YIHSHILSIINGTD
FHIKSVINY L5V AVOIAVHD
NOJNVISIOM DOS FULNID
QO MIvHR0

QvOd ITVODNINNGS
13ISHOM B0

ANl

avoH INYED SL1

ILVIST DRITYEL QYO WYHUNG
QYOu ON3 SIAVH

LMN00 QOOMSNITION §
AYM ROTTYM

LITHLS ATRIVMA

FINDS FINYL LS T ON
SSINYIAMI

auohovm

HLVIH 43HBIH

TUHSTTI00

Y153 TVILLSRIONT HIBOAIDYIR
NoowaNE

TUH NOQLXVYD

AYM NIMD

3Lv153 ONI THWNDS NOINIE
NOLSTdd

wHalotT

133818 JOQNMAT

OH TIVOXD0US YOO ANNOYD
TIHUYD TRI6P

gYOu NIHJOLSNHD
AVMIDAN IHL

SNIaYIY

AU STINISNG IM3WD
OVOH NIMOSTTVH

2UY1S3 N1 GTVHIH 8¥ LINO
QO0MAIH

J¥OY TUHSIHYH
YOOWEVH

LOVH4NOd

ANV UVHD

ITHANTYD

NV ISHOH JLHM

AUYW 1S CHOJONVIR

avou NOSUM

HCANT1

IO IHIAL R

NOGND

HONOWOWAW

AVAMONYOLS

T PPy

FULSINYA

INIDF3E0 INTY SLT
AINTIEIHD INTUR L1

QYU NITID SLLTEYE §
SUITNWHD ASHIN

TET O Od

TEL X004

TENTD

QYO INGLSETWWNYH NOLHOSD

YO H3dWvY §
OVOY INHORHOM.

AYOU FINNOY

QYOu YINMOV

QUYHIOUS LUITNH INVNOQ
QLTALINZIS S2MO4 ¥
AYMGVOUY IHL 9

JWOLS AI0D HHTUVY

Cwou ¥11NIL 098¢

TiAkwd INCYYD S
IOUINGD 1534 THNOLSId
A CIAEMOT E LN
FSNOH UTINTI
AMINOWIFINGD SX04 O
FSNOH LYWy

LITULS WYHNMIN YTL
35N0H WIINTH

T UNA

Hivd STAYH ‘DRITING HLNOS
SNOLLANOS HLHOCT NOIIA
ISROH MOCIYM

d ONIOVHL HILSNINGN § LINA
SIHANIS ARV INO
U XIVINOW

137416 ONMYULS

INVI ISOOH YONVIN

aYOU INGLSUHLY €

SSIXNV HAV I

STHW THoC¥EsNE

ISMOH HHIVHD

VZ¥id SSINISNE 3HL § LN
INBG ATTTIM L

133415 LLOm3

991 LHIVUONISNNA

ISNOH ABHSY

Jid NOYS MIG O/

T ASSYHLSIRLSAAN]
TTuNn

SUND

QvoU NOLINOE ST-¥T

FUICY TS EE ]

LNID NOLONIHSYM. JHL 9 Lnen
INYPHSQLNY S¥/L

QYO THHSIUYH

SWHYd a1

OYOY HODW MOTHYH
L33ULS LNOHWS 9T

snvaiva

WiYi SOHYTIOd

ISNOH N¥YR

AHIMIEA THL (INOH IXvL)
AMITIISIO NDTHIAOS JHL
QvgY SEHYMILS K51
SUIMNOO TTV ¥/L

QYOU SLUYAILS S7-7F
TYTHLSNONI JADES YITALHM
aY0U UTLIVNI 6T

1 HMppY

01 009 HIWD LROUWINWI
(243) QLT WREYAIDVIN

QLT M YIOVINI

QU ORYNYOS %

QALNAN ADEIND ON

{4 3Tv0}/50003 ANV
QL7 2004 ANV

QAL 2AVIGIIN 3N

{3 34Nd) QLIASYZ T IN
SHUILVM NV

NOLLYYIDtHTH 151
INAYISO00 SLNAH

1531381 Q17 DIN) DIVINYEHNH
WY () DNV IEHAH
QuwHI0YD 19390M

¥O4 ¥ /QLIDININ ANEDESH
a{vie} oNry éH

AL CIVIN NOLTNOH

LY SVH NGLHONOH

AR JOSSY SUTIILYD WLASOM
DIOLS34/HIS OYIANT NOZIBOH
SIMILLYY LSHON| BITd0H
QILNN ANTIVE JSOUAINOH
Q11 50004 VALENOW AINCH
GLLIWM $3004 GYALSINOH
QUOSTIHS) HONIY] '8 3LYDIOH
QLY SIHOUIVIOTYL MIHIOH
QU DHOMHIYEO HINYDOH
QLYANZNEH M

IANLI/ AN TYLI YD [HIYLH
aL LEOSINM

TYNOUVYNULINI SLYIW NOLIH
OJU3AN 4TI NOSNDING TiH
SIUINIM GNYTHOH

QLY BNRGS ONYIHDIH

Q0¥ WHYJ AMEINOd AHNBHOIH
00K TWIILSNON] HITION HOIH
QL1 LNINGINDY L4 IH

wiT  QUSUYOAH

A11 135440 QYOALIN

QLT INI 0004 NOSAINIH

LT SNOISIAON) A5 AUNIH
ALY (TWSTIOHA 7SN0H N3H
AR OddW SONIH

NFSHIN NT3NIEH

QLY AN NIAINIGH

QWO DO ANM LIIANEVWIAEH
S99 MOUHIVIM

AYTAYE MOUHLYIH

Q47 HO0UBHLYIH

208 X1GNTE 013IHS HIYIH
OWN0Y  SO004 $IH

(Z661) STYHAIHIOLAY HILYH
QL7 ATTSHYIA ABHYH

4138 /1 01 ATISHVIA AEVH
Q11 HILYAM DNIHGS 2LWBOUUYH
LOVHAANCAISTUHNN DI YH
Q1Y SLITIVE TUTHSIYH
QILIATI INYD TUEHSINYH
QILIAN DNKINIA NUYINTIVH
Q13 ISNOHOOCM 7 NYH
TYHOLLYNHLLNI QOOMIIYH

3 3533HI ¥/L QLT SA004 BEH
QL1 SHISIDTT1 D TH

QAN SA00: 8T H
ALHDTUNYINIWOHIAND 3A04D
(50004 NIZ0UJ) HISENTNIED

ey




prungmag  Kipnoss josnea

Wk
TELvS'LY
GETIT'LL
a8
orst
STTLL
sy
S TLE
TS
oy 44
w0Yst S
16991 ¥9
0S0IYT
0070r

00 £2¥0Z
0 TsE
YTOIET
s
TEDEI E
00DON'ET
WAL
TSRTEITT
E2 6ET BEY
0T LNTT
it
Q0UsE S
oriveaTlL
00 ZE009
oy H'esE
90 GRELTE
sl
95 TIFEST
o §5ET
42'066
0025L T8
90 Tr50L
T9SVE

anea

SATWNY HOYD SIVITEM ANNIT
3sens 15am

PIYHDNLLION

YISNHIHUM
SINVH

SINADI NOLTN
WVHUIHLOY
1N

FHSOMEYM

ANYTHIONNS

NOQNOT
NOGHOT ATTHINL HLYGN

nNoHNs

FUHSTUOIIVLS

ATTHOLHYL YN
FUHSOUAEY M,
FLILESDEL]
NOAId

k> i

WIYHENG ALNNOD
AJUNS

NDGHOY
NAMTIM
WAMIM
HAMTIM
HAMTIM

xassd YALSIHITOD
saIn
s34

¥ sTupRY

SHOM
gYOH THH ATHIGD
Q¥oH TUH X310

Adng
TYVNTS YOYNYD EE
NOLONIHSY

aoNYY

SINVH

TimSNI

LINYAYH

SLHIH

JANG TNHOBYIHS
AAVTIIH
WVHNTEI9
TJarsea

J004HIAN
WYHENG AIRNOS
ToLSd
NOLYINNN

WYHIIHLOY
HWFY 004

NOANIH

QNYERE
ATIHONH HLNON
ANV KRIYTIVE G0E

HMSsdl
JUHGEAY
AT HIANN TLLSYDMIN

FHHOMHOL 15v2
WYHONLLLON

ATRAATYD
NOLYINNN
ADVLIMEIH

yuna
SINYH
HOS1IN

NOONOY
NOGNO

ATINYLS
ETRTEY]

QYOH AUNENIXIVEY
51vd NOSTIY 072
3AV¥d NOSTIV OfF
2%¥d HOSTTY O
TNV NOSTIY O/
IHvd NOSTIV 0/3
T3}

Sdvd STIVHIAIS
NOLOY

NOLM

£ PPy

STIAM AHNENIL
BEXCI O
RIEXOUDd

TYONDX

NOGNDM

J3TLS LiOuAvR
€79 X008 Od
QY0Y NOQNOY

QOOM NId¥M

HIADONY

WHYI HEYD

Xuvd HoI

ROQSIOQ0H

ISNOH INENOTYIHS
3LYLS3 TYDHLSAANI ABYTTH
INY1 ASNOH INTA

FHYNTS ATIINIE OF

ALYLSI QNI QUOJHSYM
avO0d NYAONIA
133445 NEwIIHILL
AHYTAAY JOHSIE
AUYLSI DNITVHL ATTHSY
TUHELYYH

Moo

ATISHIAAM

avou A3TIvA W]

133415 INIBCOOM YOI
HOLNSRLLS UM XOIMIYD
o

INY) SOUVITYR 608

WOON GNNOUD

DNDDOGHSY
NYDHOTO
HHY4 SSINIENT IO HDIH

FINVWOH INSOA0OLTE
TIAH

VLS TYRLLSRONI XOMIOS
QN ATTYHM.

QVOH HIMINYN
TUHSLHYH

THW LLAHS O34
I0HNId

NOLIWYHLAOS

153 QORI AVHSINGY
I$N0H SYLLY

¥¥d TVIMLSIONI 30334
FIVA YOIV

SSINNTANL

3 WIRISNANS Y1 TTINYL
13THLS HIUNHD

31V1S3 LMVHA109 €
TO/000T

10/0007

/00T

TGA000T

/7007

AN0Ng

QYOd HENOW O

NITUD ALINSYIYI
N385 ALY

T SSMPFY

avod TIH 31D

Q115004 AN

QL1 S000 AMET
FAVIENTIHD vY

VI 13T 0T

ISNOH ¥aound

XOLKIOT AN INVRLLED /2
¥d SSANTSOE NOUSLM 'E LINA

INEO NYIIWYED 91
ANIDS3EI ML OF

$553 ALNYND QOOMND
AT INHDRNOS ¥

AYMIDIRINYS
AAVIS YINGUVD L
YESZ X049 O d

Qv DNIWIH SE-EE

T ovdINRg

TENOH HALSVONYT
AFWLISHYH

9% SSUND

avON BALLIONYIN

JA3ULS NYAMOTYIN E¥T
IANNA SMIHLLYN ¥T

&1L LTF

TuiH VAN ADOTIA
STUND
IAIHRINHS

HOOH ONNOYD
TSNOH YinTad

Wvd 1NYd SILHM
LOOINMOL Y TS
AYAANINNITIN

FIVNOLLYN LN #5

13741 WYHONNYA OF

£ 0N OYOY 3LYANd

HOLTW avisnnL

TUW ATRIIATYD

AYOH H3LLIINYIN

30 §S5INISNA TIMN WUNHS A3
AV NOLLTEIHXS PT LINA
Av0d YILSTHONIM 657

AYM TIHINHD Y6E

E NN

THH NQURIIAWH 10T
INNIAY ONODTS

SMIN WVHNISAIHD §F

GYOH C13Y3IS S

*/SELE LIND

1HNG3 A3EAUSVD T
SHIMOL LAdd

TIOUAVA ATIA b SOYL INCON
TR ¥/ IINVENSNI TYNOLLYH
TITIM / IONVENSNI TYNOUYN
ATAIIM £ X5 INCONI
SNOLLINA3A NYOT IN3ONLS
SL6¥ XOR Od

F5NOH WINTIHD

STTXOROd

6TZ X038 Od

[SIApPY

(2440 4N FHAYISIOOS ATA
WA NFGI0D/TLT ST004 AxH N
THAHIS 0004 AdHIN

QLT SHUWSIDYY TWaNTX

Q11 bin Avaan

QL1 0 OVAD

AN §9 30 ANYJNOD 0071
QU STV SV

ALLOYD N3HYY

QLA DOMBL LA

OO WY ' NOULYHIDNI43E H
[Ieel'TH]

ALY SYIAINA ¥ AT

011 5308 180T
ALIONIHIRNIBHONST

A0 HIYCS 9 RNAL T NOKLINNT
QALIMN L300 33v8nr
FTTVSY) BNY1 S3NOT
YHADEM NYHLYNOD
NOAIVI NOF

QL1 394039 NOI

QULMTYS BN NOLSNHOT
QL1 50004 153M NHOT

ALY 49V NTYUYM NHOM

417 SYTHILNG CHVddIHS NHOT
QONd A9 TYIAINYILHOIN NHO
MONUL LITIV ONVINHD NHOP
TTVADNA NHOT

QLW SNDS '8 G812 NHOT
N33 OF

12073A/aL1 bin} w2HI1vdadr
TAN SO004 TIVHESwid 3NV
al saood sar

QLN 30 TVI0I9 §ar
Q1L X0 TYR0TD STF
SYTIVN 3NINYT

QUTSINRK 3LIMM S3NYT
NOS 7 BDITYM TINYI
QL1029 NYWINVIA L SINYT
NYWI AL DAV

$113 13 XAWIHIWD $3N00VT
AUTNY SHODIVT

QL1 AVDI B NOSOYT

Q1Y NTLUOW I

A S|

QU100 T SYWOHL T

17 SNOHLNTOS LUGASHYEL D T
SNIBRID Y QWY

HRd HSIWA§ BT

QL7 STULXAL AHMIHS W B ¢

G SIISVE 500
XNOQIN Y AYON

Q3NN XA

QL1 INNYL

AHIVG SIS STINYIANI
QLW HOWHSYILN

QL7 SLYIEILNI

DINIEA INIDONNI

INNIATY ANVING

ANNIATS ANVINY

INNIAZY ONVINI

ANNIATY ONYIHL

INNIATY ONYINI

SNOWL IS WOOUHSYM TYLLING
QLY Y ISSLUVD IINTDINGNE
QILIWIT XN AJBNI

QILAN NN AFAN

Hury




paumipNe]  ApmAagjoInEA

Aunoes

Q0TS
QIESED
B 606'T
[ g 74
€0

[,3 /9
S£9IST
oaty
09 v69

6 L5502
99T
BO0ET
OLGES O
¥ 4P
00 61Z
9T $TEZS
00 SEv'ST
SLT6T
08 t09
o0 STIEL
STYIERL
oF SIS'TF
(1410
OF BSL 9E
s EI9'6E
¥E LIET
oFIETT
6T THTIL
TE PEE'TEE
00 009°L
(241144
W0
o LEVZ
0 616 €T
0 SSL
65 SET
59 (8895
og L100cE
€ L0 4P
00 ZSE'T
SL£T8'S
29I €002
995 S
00 532 02
SL5¥
0006

S0 609 LET
00ITE
000081
j34:
PORSL
6E669'T
00 §sv
20 0¥'7ET
o8 912’7
9 L68'76
45015 HOT
05560
16903 9T
209601
o 52T

anpp

a3
xasa

MOTIYH TRPOT X0U Od
FYIHSQUOXO

FIHONYNY

WYHLTE

AJgHNS
SLH3IH

SONM HIYON
TNYY
£n3g
NOONM
1ITINaS

TYIHSTYCITUIH
SINYH
SEN
XaaIW

XOGIN WYHI34
NOOND

SINAT HOLUW

S{HIH QUOJLNIH

GNYIH

AFpns
FOVNIALLS
XISENS

ABNESINGIM
503

FUHDILOR LSIM
¥3553 ‘QYOISINTIHD
SINN BRICIYYS
SuHSINNY 3015330
SILON

FUIHSATHIA
NOGNOT NOXIE

AOJYON

[

MOTIVH

MOTVH

MOTIYH

MOTHVH

WHI TVIDHIWIKOD 951 Salom
Adngnve

HOLQIHD

SINQIM

FHIHSYINY)

RLL LR D]
YYAM 8 INAL

SHAVIINCGUNIA
SINYH

ATIHIENYD
NOGQSI0A0H

WVHS13

FYYAID ALNDOD
HONOTS

N3QUYD INIACT MIN
N3O

IDAALYOD
Adnaan
IMACOTHUYM JvINIa

NOGNDT
NOQONUNAH

I0araxn

OvOY LSIM HINOS 1V3LD
133418 IKIRA NODNOT 5T
FYIHEQUOLUIH

SINAD NOLTIWN
NOLSONI

13SHIWGS

sz

4VOH ILVL NHOM
SINIH

NIAVD OO

ANl

441092

TuHATY

AVA NOLXYD
1SUNHOIW
ONVTHIEWNHLYON

Xu¥d LICHSHOON
WVHESNINGIE
133WLSITRAIN

ATTHEIN

31¥153 QNI QHOJTIM
A338HONI

AUV WIBLSNANT 3015330

AOSHOM.
LLOONITOVMS
NYYd QNI NOGNDT

HOIMHON

€ sTappY

QUOALYM

YEVOT XCH Od

FE¥01 %08 Od

YEPOT X08 0d

PEYOT X0W Od

an

Q0T X0 O &

¥4

9T X083 Od

NOLS3ud

NOLSHYD

1VLS3 TMHLSNONI OVIHY
INAL HON FULSVOMIN
ISNOH WNONN

TIYNDS MIN ¥
DIOLTONISYE

avod ONVIFEIS

TNV OV NOLTVHD

153 TYiiSNANI G1T0M WYHSTI
19ANEMIN

WYHNENY

LIy Q003 IHL

INYE TN

avod NI3QTVD HIMON

AYM NOQWI

QoY DivOS

NOQNO1

avDd WYIBNNS ST ET
AYNENODTY

WY ATIHLNOS

L133ULS HOSOMIM SE

AVA DNMTHID

ISOCH 3DTII NOGHOT MIN
FOYNIALLS

NOLSONIN

Q¥0Y INOLSAIVIN
HUYMSONE

ILY153 TYIHLSNGNI JQIDidYd

Né¥d SEINISNE STI0HXO
AL N3QUVD NAMIM
DI 9%

VHONVHSITIN

NYAYD 02

HOWALNGd

AYM SSIDNI €

INIOd NOLKVD TS ALNS
AVM HSNBWI0H
ILSND

HOLUW

ARA 1LIOWHOoNW
FTRANYACA
ANFADINVENT 3HL T
Y3553 NOdusva
Q¥0¥ 3D0NE RIYOM
QvOr SNHOMBOY ¥ 6T
ANNIAY NOSNIHALLS
£ INOZ INNAAY HLHT
NOQONILNH

avou NOLTEYD
Q¥CH NOLTWYD
FVI O

11Vi53 ANI 3QVI9 ASddY
avoy AJnaLsya
3dUOHLMOE

T $S3pPY

OEr X098 0d

J09ZEX/ONIIVIY JUIH YANLA
SHLEIDCT QWM IHL ONYTHBIH
SIROSFIY HILNINAT OBHI
QL SNIDVNYE NOSLYM N T M
T) SAS HINOS SNOLLIINNDD
LSV MISNOILYHEEYS T1Y0
NYYSIVL

967 HIEWNK XOWD
ADAIHDROT

AYM VIS 0S

ENIDSTEI NOLTOHS 6
INVIZIND

SWILSAS

HOOW 401

QVOd T4TTSONIN

LNIDd ALINIISY

FAWLSI QML TUINTISVH T
1¥ETdVTS FHL ‘ISNOH YMYHY
aYOH NI349

HLHON INYT ISNOOYILNNH €S
H1ALNA

Uvd SSINISNE N340 TE LN
HINOUDTANGI SNIALIVIONYW
1¥453 TVIHLSNONI ST MIN
Ny SSIRISNG SONYE € LN
aYOH NOLN3QY §$T L2
auNn

3L¥D HIYOM 615

221440 V4 INOLSUIAN
¥OO1S AN

ELNA

YOO 1517 1430 SINNOJIY
INOd NQIXYD TS

GYOH INGLSOtYI

3N DIVEINN NINNYIRINYT ¥/L
GYO ANNOYDMOMS

NV IqIDRY AT

V3D UIIWTNL LY LOVINGD

IN3A$303DHIN
1VDSCHYMOH §F

£1X08 0d

Q102 % LIH2LEd 31
VUANYHTITIN

INYHNOYA LT

Y004 ONT

ONILINEYW $Q004 HSYI
ILY1S3 ONI HSNIWTOH ST/5Z
THH N3AVH

IO X046

ISNOHST

32w 1d ATUANENCE
ENOTOOY 5334

QvoN AvH9 S3UNW

(W3IY) ISNOH FIVOHIEOM
T UNN

ISNIOH ITHAYS

FSNOH AYVNLSI

AVM HIHSIIONDI

I5A0H ISUdHILNG

3ISNOH IHUdYILNT

NAMOL JUYOUN

35072 43QAM 35N0H auwmdd
ISNOH SINVHL

Qavod QuvNyvE

1 53ppY

SIAAYIS TVIINYNE HD
ARO/NIS SINAOD 851 S0A0T)
NYIHSHH N12/WOD 951 STACT
00 0OHI MIA/INOD B5L SQAOT
LYMIQLY N WSO 851 SAA0TL
@3 NNOD NH WED 851 SBAOTY

FTa A1 NI BSL STAOM
VALY ATINGT

ABAIW ¥I0 NVA N

AL AHIVE NAOLTTLLN
TIvHSHYA VSN

$Q00d ALNYIDIdSHON

QL Y TIVH 2UNN
NIOWNIVJ G VESIUNI WNANI
QL1 Bin) IoNNdS 3 LONT
AN ONDANYH TYIRLLYIN JONN
75 ONTHINYH TYINILVIN JONN
1 L5 ANYH YA LN IONT
QL7 ¥40A T NIODNM
SALVIODO0HT SNIHE O A1
ALPIN SIRAYIS LIN

QL7 SINGA ALHIRN

Q1130 oULET
QL1ANYHOS 30 ST

QL1 9N B ONITIIM AENGO
LNOD NIVW 7 0TI08 $3AVT)
214 SWVHLYT

QALY AVIANCH Nivd 71

a1 (vyod Vil Ha

QL7 SO EYIY IN0LSIIAY]
Q13N 335403 VEZVAYY
30004 SNOISSTUdWI SNLSY]
343N

Q11 50004 1DV

NI 90 IVEING NINKVILN YT
(243} NINNVWINYY

QL7 SIHISNANI NGADHYT
27 dNOUD SINVI

YNV FTALSINANEVHONYT
LA TTUASTLINIYWANYY
QHOILEIH HILSVINYT

QL7 SLSTHONS SLUIENVY

FOA MININ NOLSIM BN
QLY STIVS AUIVO ONVIDIVL
SNV AN

FHAHIS SNINYITD SABIZAQYT
QLI [in) SNYLOYT

17 1404Vl
GALINITANYINGI V221 ¥1
SNOS % NOSROY 1

HUWS ¥1

STNAHIS ONINYTIZIN 71
ANJIQWY QK1 (S379103) 20K
{3$33H9) SO0CH LI

SidY

NN A0S SNE YLIONIN ¥IINCA
2d INO*

QLT SLYIN SLHOINY

QU7 304N MNNENY

QILIATT SA004 3N X%

41QLY 5003 ISNVH NIHLIN
(O¥E24) ALY 14IHISA T8I
ILIAN $3HISN T

03 SNITIHD TWvd I
STHVSOJSIO F DRISYIIVA K
21d SNV AN

ALY 50004 I




snoystp 1699179

pruNDHR)  Apnoes jo smyEp

Apodap IPRAA

05 ¥8E
GLI9 LS
1 96671
09 STE'ET
oR Ors'10T
LETTOS HSUYIN TIHA U O
SANYIAIA 1S3M

NIVSSOH vOLuvZ OV -

NOAZJ ST13IHLVIH

SINVD

SINYHL¥ON

1SS 153M
AISUTNOS NOUNNYL

FLHSACUHS
dOTYs

WYHEIHLOY

NG "JEN00AM HIH
NOAQNG]

FULHSAOA LSIM
NOONOT

FHIHSIAY INLAL

X3030 XIVTHON &L96T

1ISPINGS

¥ SIPPY

INCUAL ALNRDD
NYHSYNOW Q0
FUIHSNYOA HIBON
JYIHSNUOA HIEON
AELNOD NOLLNS
01548
HONHOSHIL I

HENOTS

100483
NMOGCD
HIESTHINYN
SONVIGIN L53m

ANNHSAHD
NOLAWVHEIATOM

NOXO

FHRUTFTAN

DICLTONISYE

HONOM OFSTIO0N
a0l HIAMYAYD

CUoIHI08

HOENEMIO3

DL L

TlEmung

FUHTIYOA HINON
$YIUUTS WYHDIH "ISOTD AHRE
avOH HIHOMITYM 9T¥T
NOANOT

THIHSNITUYONI

NODANG1

NOS 43 1655

MOJ A8 ATIWONE
NYIMGY

T KOANH

Song

QYOI
QHOSTAL
SINADI NOLUW

HOLMIMS

NII9 NHNEOOM
TYOISNIHD
QI31IINYM

J3TWIS QHOIXD 071

UYIM NV INAL
NOLTYMIHS

BEGLL 52
HUSTHINYN
MINGQVI HIYON
aNYUOS
WNIo1aE

£ senappy

HAY aAYO0d IMN €1
INVIVILS 15w avou NEIna

AINAVIE TUSYD SONIIWOOUE ARYISI AN
HENOYORYYDS TIH RIAVH
HEMOYOTYYIS TUH SUIAYH

TIH SUIALOOHS 1 FSNOH MM
HYUNHILHM INVTHUNHILHM

avOu XHYMIN I5NOH NOLVINYS
DHMNOSNNWOL TS AIRO 3DI0ANI LIVIINGD
CHAOSNNNGL THD AING IROANI LIVULNOD

Q¥Ou 330NNG K320u3

ANANG A3THIS TIVHNAYA OF

LHNOD RCINA TT IENOH INGLSAYID

[E-T 1L avoy ABNIVHATIVE 18

EFEge o] AvYOH THH NOL3 LET

TIYHNITUM INYI ANNIOMILS

QUOLLUIN 133015 SMIVANY LS VDS

HLS HOMH OFT SMIN WIOHII3E IAVNNOION 3HL
aYOM AYIMTIN ISO0H NOLKUIYN

A3 LITUISSAUYIN 1595

1000w IOV NCA¥

AVIMON NOL1IW SOIOM JHLNG-WYHLIYM
AIBAMDIN NOLTIN STT0M SHLNOWYHLIVM

ovasrs T OIMNOLTVE

1¥153 TMSLSIINI THHSINYD avOu ENOULSWEY
Avou HONOTS Qv¥ou 33gNNa

ATISDIOLS aYOU HOLLYLS

AV SEINISND VUVINYS oF LN

2 ¥ESI ONI $AITHNS AV SAICUNG

V1 XN T £6TEL X0 Od

FENOH TUSN0 GILINM SINAIS

LLTRILS YOSOMIM LHNO3 TYLIYD

QUVA AITDIUIE T CLY VIIMHIE SLLHINYA

Newvm AGUIHLOWY

Xt5¥d SSINISNG WYHOIH IENCH YOrYW
AIM AYMIITT LT LNA

WAOH Nyvd AvOY 313 NITEM

NIAYHINGLS IANIINTTD

ANIOEYT SITULINTIML EFUT
1505 NIACHONIZ Nvd 3G

INIISRD $SIMLININL Xvd SI9C0Ud
3NV 3DYTIVM LINZ) SN LNYIMOW T2 UNN

A¥M NQLSDNIAN Nevd SAINISNT NROW

AUnasTAY Qvou Avavdv €E

W¥d SSINISNG ALID OFT LIND ¥/0 SHOLLITNCD 1535 HINOS
GOOM NOLONINNOG L¥NGO Ydvd 4330

Q00M NOLONINNGG LBNED Nivd 4330

WY LHAOW GVON VIO 6T § BT

RAMTIM

AUVLEY ANE SMOOYIN NOUNIMS AWM MOOYIW 3£ UND
2UVLS3 TVIHLENGN! NINGOOM $A004 INIT ALNNOD 2 NMOL
AUV STINISAY LN IENOH WIHEDNS T LINA
NOIHSNOHSSYIS VDN COOM KNV

ASNOH WOOSNDIQILIND NOLAWYH HLIWS 1H2EWVY
¥ILSTHONYYY Qv INGLEVIRIIYH

ANAL NOdN TLLSY2MIN HLNOS 133415 NUOEIN EST
31¥1S3 ISNANL ISIM TIVHGIO TTLINN
OVTHNIND NIARIAN 30 2 ANVIWHY SINCT 3nd ¥3
AYM BOLVIAY d SSANTSNE HLSIHINYIN 000€

W3 3Z¥11 HLUON SINH40 IHL

WDV LIIULS 13SEMY VST

WYHONINKID TIVId ATIONIHY NIATS

IN39 206 TUL LYVULSNITTVS

T Rappy T sshppY

TINAHIS THAL S,AHIINCOIW
SI001 ALIVND SNYDIOOOW
SQ004 AIHENYION

244) AL1{99} $Q004 NIVIOW
QILAN {29} S000H NIYIOW
SWILSAS HILNW 0D 38W

¥ LVN STVS/M YD MIHLLYW
LN 00 33400 1SYONILTYIN
834 £936)0 QL1 ISYITZLEVIN
N30 103410 047 3SYIAUSYW
AN SUYIN 40 AITISO00RIINSYN

Q10 428 MIHLYA NULYYIN
MIHMIYW NILEYIN

ANW4WCES WITE SNOLSEYIG
1440 dNOYS BOLOW TIVHR YW
AHTS TANIWNONIAN] TAVSHYW
(530 T0NN) W0 v

QLI VI SV

AR ONYTIIAIN SV

A0 SHYIAL 10 AXD/SKNIUA SdY
(1YI000HD) sHYWE

U7 SI0C MOTIYI
HYIWSOLNY/ QLT DNINNIA Xdvin
AUTIS HavA

Q1) 3HIH INC RV

SNISBH MivIN

TUYD MIINVD JND IniviN
ITvaAHYN

LUO44Ns SRV BN
ALINA HIMOINYI
IYDUINWGD SLLIHINYIN
AT KIC0d NOLTYW

QI TYNOLLYNUILNI B0V
Nivd 01 NOSIYW

INYH NOSIVN

04T 3AAIENTTD JO TIHATYIN
Q11 TYNOUYNHILN SYvid

AR TYNOLLYNUILN) SW¥n
TYNOLVIAIILNG SYYW

QLT ONNMOTHHN W

SLYIW (ONY N

QL7 $G00HVIS TR W

S ¥L/ALT SNOUWITICO (B
QLIAN 003N

QLINA 023N

21 DHOMLIN XNA
DNTLAMAI NKAT

§ 1¥3H ¥ SHMOCO LSUNHANAT
2 ¥ NMOL ¥/L NUT 30 STN
A8 SITIA SUNANINM

QLN T¥IIRLITT NIMaAn
071 2/¥ NYW dOHd ININD HS1
1a3111HD) A115a004 NOIXOY
QL1 $a004 UEmO

QILINIT SAOTIY DY
IO YINO1

Y5avo Aot

QUTAN SAEDVE ST

SITYS ISTIH NYWOND)
I24AU3S 334400 ONOWOT
INIWIOVNYIN FIHHIA QHYENOL
AN TYNOLYNSILNL D30T




PRUIG MEG R o MaEA

SINYH LNYAYH
2003
TR0 L15IM
15¥139

HIISIHONYN
SLION

LRl

FUHSNIOONTT HLUON
ABors

AIANS ILIICYNYIE Ovd

AJNENS NOGAOD
SETN/INIHOVIN /RYL6630N 430

S14¥IS INDE NO DHAUS

141 ‘NIA

HYIM ' 3NAL OVIHSAULYD

ass?
TUHSRIY
IHSROA LSIM LOVEIIENOd BN

xassa

ANDI HLUN3
AT 18IM

ATN4AIHS

SN
TRHINTOORN
AND

FYHSIOUHS  AHLSIMEO

HOLIWYHEIAIOM
AT

NOONGT
Fonvad

WYHIGEM
TENYue

PRy

STIIM ASNNIL
ONIOYIY

T0OR3AN

NOLAINVHLION

Y153 QNI ONETT IUHM
AVM WYY SIHYH
FENOIMA HEH

UIELDYM

1S3M OYOH LHOLHIY 66T
NY¥J QYCHAvHL
XUYMIN

XAENAC
nons
LDOEWINAMIN
Agoon e
JRUOHINNIS
NOAADYD

ABqNS

ISNGH $3DHO30B 1S
KONV TILSYIMIN]

HALSIHINYW
2 VIST TYIHISNGNI NGNS
FYHSIOMHS

UYL G TUWNBASHILEIM

FWHSdOUHS
T4 MOY

SINVH
FELEE N

AUNGMIN

TIVSWE HENOS
QYO4SWITHD
S1¥3H

I

TYQY NID ITYTS
WALSIHXRHD
HONOS

HSUVWYTUA
ABLNIADD

INNos
INENOS
TYQIHSY
NOUNO)
QOMYIZ A STV
133415390149
NOLSIY
TIVEWM

AOTIYH

L33ULS INIDIY O
ionaanvw

INVHL

SINATA NOZ 1IN

ALVAST TYIBLSNON FIVHXIEM
153M 3NV TIINXOYAE 010

£ SSRpRY

auosung
XIVd AITIVA SIWYHL

aQvoy ¥USIHD ¢

23S

DAIS

HABOAMXTYS

ALYOHINON

7 LYAONKL/NISNA HSHVINQYOUE
avoYd AN3 INVI

QYOU HIHOMSLYHD E61

WA XOJ FSNOH Ny ALINREL
ISNAOH SHS

aYOY ISNCHONILTIM
FAOHLSUR

QOOMMLIHON
LIXTYWAMIN
LUNCD YIITY WYS
OH

Xuvd TYIMLSIKINI $TIHX O
VOGS HL9T

NOGAOUD

ANINLEYJI] SYIHEYD
TuOINOY

A3TULT HLNOS

aYOd QuO4X0

vl AHMESMI0
HRNHILHM

[ 174

4/59 NN

NOGNG1

NOLAVUQ LINUVW
DINVE NOLHOI MOT

NOTW 19
avou NOGIATIN

QOOMNId

I NCE O

AVYIHL L

QYO4LHIH

STHW NULSIM HIHON
11153 DRIGVEL HIUNHD -
ALVESY TYIRESNAON) SANVE LS
AGCRENICD

INHO SOLNId

ISOWIWS AN 8

HY¥d SEINISNY RULNIAOD
FDONYYWIA

LITMISHLNOS 9T

133ULS HLNOS ST

TUHXNIH

ZNNIAY TYONDI

FUINTD IAHIS ATUYHS
ALYISI ONIL ADVTUA Nivd
ALYLSS TYRLLSWING SHINNYN

SANYIAIN 153

#8101 X0 Od

SAAH ANYIHOOO
SIUNHOITS BEOTZ4E
QAYOH Q040
SAONNDIVIE

HLNOS O¥0Y HOAIMATY
§TH2338 MINDWE

T sappy

WV SSINISNE INLL HIMOT ¥
AYMIHYS TIOVHO

ISNOH ¥LSIHD

OV MYHS

OYON MYHS

AYMHSY 3H! 68

FSNOH ALYDHLNON

T2 NG AR410 AY3H

ALVISI TVIHLSNON) SONYS
SNOM KMOHY

SO ONY ONVTIOH ¥3LTYm
DHLLIIYYIN ONY S1YS SHS
IVNINYALONNI

HOOW 3HL

AUYDKROLYI P

avod 10430

9 UNM

ARNOZOY DHICIOH
THYATINOD Wvd ¥T

ISNOH SI0W03D LS
HOOUIHIET 3SN0H $394029 1§
QLT WYY TH HITIOHDS
A3TUES HLAGS 23Y 334

ISNCH 1S040IN

L1NID ADCIONHIAL NALTIHONYW
TENOH TN

A1w1S3 TYRULSIONI STIAAYM
£6 LYWHLSNNINIAMY

SLVI ONY SHO ITRVYLIIDIA
QYO NOLLYLS TIAMUIIWYD 56
AYOU AUNTSMIYHS

HNEAGIA TIONY 3HL

TUH WYHOId SNYMOD
IDYLIQD NS

SONYIHAVIH TE

Y35 TYANINNOUIANS 350N a3V
FTUNSYALL ISINNVE

QVOU AUNBOUOIONILEZH ¥ T¥T
SHTTUW TYINLYO

50004 HW

£21TLND

QYOU INYGHLOYTE

3Lv153 ONIAYUL SNYPRICH
SANAISINLLIN Y

INNIAY NMONTE

1300 BINNE NKOT L6

FEN0H MILA UV

ISNOH MIIANYYA

PRIVA ATIISNO

LBNCO TvaND 8

TIHYAVA SINAOJIY

SAND

1HN0O GNYIUN

NV oW

TIVHNITUM

INYNIS WNOD R5L SIAOTIO/D
YOO 1ST

N SIGND ST XNYATYD 30 ¥4
ISNOH RO

JANG SUINNYL 9 LIND

07 NOSNIIIAM 6T '8 §1 SLING
TAIND

1 HMUPRY

$ST0CH ATTIVA QUVHOHO

1P NN NOLIVHOJHD 110%H0
SHOLIDNOS INFLIVd TN3N.O
[244) QUISHO IINAIO

Q11 ST MIWAIO

411 %n AN

ONNYD ¥/1 Q11N 9NOYD 520
QL) INIFELINGIZY ALD NYID0
QILIAT SCOCH SISYD

AT SLNVHDHIW Vil NYIHINON
OH YLTYM/INd $34 NYIHINON
XNVE KYIHIHON

501 TIOMVESIHINIA L ITHON

DNILINGYW GNV SI00H THAN
QU1 THIH INYId LDHYNMIN
TIOHM TYRULDTTE LDIHYWMIN
CUE6 / COV ISYHNNG MIN
041 $0004 AUMINID MIN
SIAYM TILSIN
TAHAYIFO0HI QLT NN TUSIN
YA QLIIN TUSIN
Q1115040IN

QU7 150403N

QL1 SIENAHIS 0N

11 54000 TYIMLSIHANT (IVSSYN
ANYIIHGS 1S3IHD HOLALNYN
A2 d0ONISABA N

AITIOQI N

HSIYM A BN

QLT DL TN
QU1 AHIVO YITINW

011 NS AU

I0¥4 2 105 SUN

FEIT R RE T

NAUTS Ddd W/LAANYD o dBW
ATLLVIHM LEWY

LAHIS ¥ /L SNYOY Y W W
WYHSNTTIE FDY 8

33504 Q39 VL $IAYA TUW
TIIAY JHN

[LTRR ETTT

L1 KIB0S SHINNOW

QILINT SONYHIBOW
AI1A0CH WOM

QLT ATAVE YNVINOW
TONYHONIFONG) SLYIW STION
Y SY/LNOSINOHL IV 2 TN
SQ004 NOISSIN

SSTHd NVWILNNIN

w4} G171 S000J INH YILININ
QL1 SA004 INK TSN

LI S0

1 $351AHIS G004 WAINNITIN
QILAN N TN

QLY HIDYNS GNYIAIN
SIdNS DNIELLYD GHYIIN
ANYWOO NOIYE ONVIIN
STAW NOLTIOBN

QLT SINKA CYAN

ANYJWOD Q004 S31TVILIN
ISTININ

Q17 3N0Z ONLTIN

QLY ANDIVE XOCUSMOTYIN
QL1 004 TI¥A MOaVIN
Q17 50004 193135 WOW




noUsA ST LT6 (BT

PRUBID M) ApRs [0 anjEA

REO4sp ADIEIA

ETSI0'91
05'759"T6T
511897
#0 8it'0Z
0§ ELL

59 £00°T
14244
00019

689207
00T
L 213
31
00vLST
SYIor
96 79%
TLLLLYT
66T
OSERYE
%0 SSH'TE
ot 5%6
00 00€ 9T
0Ls
86TE9"1
¥ LD6 ¥T
6T

¥I OLEDS
00 86
13144
BL5690

00 tEL

oL SIT'ST
£6 690’622
LSITYOL 6
EYEE0NT
00059
g3 vl
531
e

£S £06
09 TY5'E
oYMy
96ISTE
0oLt
005t E
00 00G'0Y
oTRSO'TY
0008

0T 65E'Y
00 622
uis

08 OV0'06
SOTUI'T
[ ]

Es'S
19 56T'88
00 ¥55

00 9E9

05 L¥T

£9 EvL'TrE
00 SLET
[~ 1578

T §66 56
00 26T

FHOOWN NIYVA Ovd T00RINT
TOOdY3IAN
NOSWOUS SIDNVHY 1LY

aes
ROA3Q

NOAN 8313X3

X353 MOTVH
SONIHIHON

NYOUOWYID QI
TWIHSAY

SLLON
NOLIWVHIHON
Lunay)
THIHSOHOIIYLS
ATHHAYIYD

SINVH

FUHDIHAMEYM
FHIHDIOUNSYM
ATIHAIYD

NOLIWYHLNOS

THHDHOA 1SIM XVINYH
WYHLI34

SINAD NOLTIN TVRULRTY
g

SIYIH

SANYIQIN LSIM
ANYILODS
JUHDYOA HLNOS
a3l

AWl

NOAZQ
Halsyonod

FUHDIUDA HLNOS

¥ PPy

HIVZNYT O61'9%
QVIH U3
QvaH ¥4
T004¥INT
WVHYAG ALNNOD
NITYD QHOIQ00M
RO1AXOTIND
NOHON
YALSIHINYW
AHYW LS ISATD
X553
KASTOUN
[ rik)e)
TN
ATTHIHLIN
X00W
SINADI NOLUN
ANYWNID
DNRL
GYILENND 15V

HEQNYLS

STVI¥NNId IHL
WYH I

MNORON

ONIDARE

NOOHL

NYYMIN TIESNYYS
STUWDIDOYYE
NVOJOWYID AN
N3QHOO

SYMIY

TAH NOJM NOLSONDY
HINDANY

NOQuOd
NOQUOG
symax
FUIHSINYH
1A

WYYMOHLLINGS

INV STIIMOUR
QUYATINGS AUNTS 668
FAWOIAM HOIH
NOGNOT

ATgns

SHITY LS

petse]
WYHENIFIE
NWIHLOY IS3M
HONOUORAW
FHWTIN ANNCD
OILLNY LNVS 67008
LOBYY NQUMIN
Ndvd HOOW 13IM
WnigI
TYIHFVONYY
131343HS
NI

ae 1LT130 LON OQ ua
[vADQYd)
aT2143HS

£ sappy

UNG YIAN TYACY YOO HLY
NG HIAN TVACH HOOH HiY
QV3H ¥

WYHYIS

QYO NOLSNHOU

AVM RIQNNYS

NEdE30

SNIMEYD ONIY4S OF

¥ivd SSINISNG NOLYYE TIH
WYHNIDYD

SIAVH

TNV NOLIIHM P6
SIOABINIA KNI OITTY
19153 TV SNANI ATTHIHLIN
CUO3NIED

TUHIMONN

GNNTIICY 09T

AVM GEINXA ¥3ddn

133815 HOH

WYIING 02

OVOd NOLSTY YIF

GETy X049 04

153 TWRLSNAN! QIOM WYHE
NNAT SOND

NANINA S

TVOH QNIDVED

INNIAY HOWNE §

aV¥ON ISNOHLTYS
ATNHIYIVD

YUY SSINTSOE INJ00 HIBLE
3 TYIMLSNANI 3SNOH SYANaIR
INNIAY 140LNOR

GYOH INOLFDNIAN
LDEZO00RD 134

INddOD HOMIE

INAIOD HIeIa

11¥153 ON1 ISNOH SYmal
JVRISHALSd

ANV IDA/GEND

INYT HSHYW

ATIANOD SSINISNT WVHLTE
FSNOH ONOIWBO NHOM
Yol XvirvH

Av0Y TYACY XUYd L5/5S
NOQAOYD

TI3dVINGO XS 60¥S
AVMQ00MINDY
WYHONTIAIR

MOYH

LEECLRERTEL, ]
NOLSONIAN

GYQY S3UNLSVd

SYYN

IDDONVINYHYND 301
QI3HHLYIH

AVM TEIHSIHOA

W 3443 TEPH
HOL534d

NOLHONY

IviINGa O

HOLNCWQI

wo VDI WYHYYD S5 o0
UV 00 ONLLEVIN NYS STOSE
Advd SSINISNG JI3LIIHS

T sappy

I

62 XOB TYWUILNI

62 XOF TYNUILNI

ONITING WIAN TYACYH
24V167 ONL 3ONYED WYHYIS
2SNOH NOLSNHOV

Xyvd SSINISNY NOAID
TIVHNISSTUD

SINABIS SEINISNA YWY
AYM LHYIS € LD
SKICHVD NOLYATI TE
SNITUYD JOAH HIHON
ONOS TXIW

NYILVHD 300 3Nd OF
INVILI0H

AYMHOM

Fvid W8I

T ISSVHLEINIMAD

ASNOH AYAMIDORIR

SN0 L3RO0

$3 QNI NQLSHDYS £ T SUNA
LENGD AYORXNG

Y/ AHINIHIWVIN/ IINYNANIYIND
ISNOH NOLONITIIM
AYMYINYDS

ILYLEY TVIHLSOON] MEVDRITY
13L0H F5MOH CNYTSEI
W¥NDOQUOE D

Wvd SSINISND DNIWALS ¥
ILVLST TVIHLSIKINI KYLSTM
A TIVH AFISNY
AVMNITEO BYT

¥ UNA

99 X08 Od

AINO L1939 123810

OF HIA W1TY 04 103d ¥/l
©F HIA HEW F804 L34 ¥/L
Fsed

avod $3HSM

WEY] SNOILYN T3 LND

WUV INID HSEYW
ST LND

HALS0d INNAY
AN AIMUNSD §
E.LUND

QU FEWOINAAY LT ‘ISNOH SATIONY

T3 NYYIN2AIN3G

SN0 I3UY3d

OwOU MYd STIIHIIN
JUNDVISY L

INNIAY NOULTIdattl FE
AMTHYE HOWME 1YAOH 3HL
T3LOH STUrLSvd
SNITANYIAN 3HL

IADID ¥IA

avod NOLVMAN Q10

£ LNvyavnD

75 LYWHISNNQUYD HATS0!
Q¥OH AJH HONOY
INVINOLIIYL €2
AZdoeATivil

QY0 ONYADED $¥T

ae XTNG 350 TYNUILNE o0
1M¥d G NA
MIAVAOUNI 6

T PPy

BYNYOOEd

QLT STINR

QITUHD SOOTS ST
Y3INTYd JG ONINNYD STOHMS
al150004 AITIVA 3QId
o7y

ST KLNOS SHIHSYM TRNSsIdd
Q10 SNILSAS 13TIVd UIINTUS
AEIIOUS $O004 YIANWTSd
DIUOMHIVOD 3N TYd
NYTTIHIMOd

HIWD 308N HYIUIMOd
TANALTS SNINITUYD HIMOd

S SNOHISIA SYZOHD 7 NOAN0d
QL7 THAVO SEIVEL X0d
QL $ovaLI0d

aL73n aoosn1d
BIARMINICH ISOUNNTY
DELET IS IV

aLTnoYo 914

SUGCH HEMOMSMYI
QLTANYIINOD DNIGVAL V2Dd
Qi SIM0 AINLY

QL $aSD SIS

QAL1AN SA00S NINOKId

QU1 AULSYA L N

103 1110H ISN0H ANV
00 AMINDIIINGD UNOWI
GILNN AGId

1d dNOYD SHd

133410 SHd

ATYHSYIV SHd

GTYONI GO0 1OTNIE XINIOH
Q1100 + OOM ALLI

¥ LOVHINOD HINSRUOL 134
L134/QLY NN JY04 11134

LU 3/QL7 NN 3UCS L3
GILINN IHAHFSTO0] L1
Y313 1IONVIEY ¥ Rl
OLLYHIONIIY SINIVLIS 413d
OQHIH4IHS WA13d

LiVHSAVY ¥3L3d

QL1 DNILIRYI NOQYHD Y3134
QL1 SLONACH RO

I ISNVENSSY TYNDRI3
aTUWN SON1d

1 ACYd S04 LVYN SNNODU3d34
ANN4 NOLIDILONA NOISNI4
Al 330U Yi3d

SIWILSAS NOILIVAWDD 32v3d
Q11 sa00d ISNSHIVIY

QLY AN wrXYd

ATITA NS

QL1 NVHHY NOSHALYd
1310H/017 TUNS) SIYNISYS
A11 5143IN0D V1ISVd

TS MIOJ VIdON1LHvd

011 TC INNOVIYsYd
QLYSA00H ALNYND NGOV
AN 340HN3 QOSINVA

ALY LUSYMYNYd

WIHI VL LIZMON ST 3d
STTVS SNOS 9 INRIINIK &
SUIAUNT NYAVNYO D d
ASOLS GIULVIOTIV-BIAD

TS INHIOYL ¥VIS0

a1 YNOHO




paLLID Nk Aunoag jo wnjEp

00 63£0Z
LUTSO'RL
ESL
TETILET
50 EEF'TL
%0 286
7 L68'PS
rosL e
Lr il
LVTLS'ELT
YOSy
00 796 0T
[ 2]
LeSIT
Tz
£5765°9
¥0 29 €17
60 T3
osErR'e
00071
o0
igudnd
11 66
wore

or oIy
56 THE €T
€6 L10'8
FIIRSIY
STIET

09 596
60 STH'ST
oTTIL'L
+5 OT6'Z8E
0T
00 96¥'(1
WoERY
vL 9ER
£9 162°T
€y
E0OES6T
9F £55 9T
0¥ OEZ
9L LEE'6
TLSEL AT
OEDSE'L
00 29T
000558
SEOVET
£RT0F F1
09 €09
00095t
[ 4

[ 143
0 EFTTE
LTI 8L
w0815
165
9¢ 876
90 6£1°95
TOES'YL
90 501'%
16 P9 6T
0T 15T 99
£0 TES'RPT
0006L'S
€5 E19ZL
88 319°0E

LU

NOQNO1
1354IN0S

nodins

JHIHSVINYY

WyHIdYd
AHvH3ddlL OO
S1H3H

SLYIH QUOLLYM

W
WYHORINEE  HLVIHDDWE

WMOHON

XGah
FYIHSNMIA 'LINH

N1044N5 IDHEQAOM

HOXO

YIISVE AMIOW Ovd

1004HIAN
NOA3Q

SANYITEN 153M
X3553

TIVMNY02

3500

rsappy

THH 3NY3H
LHOJENYY
HILSTHONYW
SONAWAGI LS AdnE
sqan

YALSTHINV

TINH
drove

3NV ALYDMIN
TINNOD
SSOHD WYHITYM

NV SO0

33E NONOLIDOLS
FYWOIAM HOIH
ANV IAMO4
A3ana

pelse]

HHAMAON
NOaNOY
NOA3a

WYHIYd

Y0y WYHONDIOM
HOONDY

NOLJOTY
FUIHDIHYNY] HLNOS
NOONON

PETE=R 5

M4
NOMEHLD
NOQONIdY
ANY1L00%
SLNVH
NOANO]

HLYOMINYLEN
TWHSAWVH
A0nd

LETE €]
ATINYNE

ANV ANNYG

NOLIWAT
ANESINAIM
AJOUYNHL 153M
¥a3s8

seng
¥AMN
NOQTYW

NIWaoR
IYHSI03038

HLNOWINENOS

¢ sappy

QYO QOOMNUN 0ST
1400943 HANH
AUNEIWINIG

AVM NU3LSYI

a¥YCH QNIQIN
NOAYNEIVD
HLYIHAONY
AVA\NOLTIOAIN

Wyvd ADTIOHITL XNMUVM
31¥1S3 QNI SG131 NOLLNS
133H1S I4TEUIH

NOGROY

NOLAIWYHINON

MYd S0121403345

GVOU GUVHId

avod VINNVLING

PV XOE Od

HIYO¥d4Y ST10

AYvd SSINISNG SEFILANS
aQv0Y 39amALIOL

¥LS3 TYIRLSAANT INYT IUMOJ
E££6¥ X0Q O d

AMMENVEIM

TEOISMIHD

NAMTIM

JINMYINEIQAVIN NHOI 15 5T
133415 ATIOOL TLT-5ST
F'ETE) ¢ ]

AUNASMIUHS

NNIAY GOSMNTI TSNOH HLIWS
18000 HI338'S

WYHI12

AHVd VDUININOD NOLIOD
DNWYY

INVY IVOXO

QUYATINOR NOLSYWHNHL 03€
WYHONIAEIE

TUHSAHOIXD

NOLHEINN

HLAALSANIBY

QVOH KL OMHOIH

AYNIS

UINOONY

AYOH NOUYLS T12AMUIENYD 56
N10INN

1355%0 NOLAVED
TNOLSDNISVE

IBWCOAMA HOIH

TULAVIH

dYOH NOLONIYIIY
ADNYHIIG NYOD 3HL
TVIBLSNANT INV] AHISMVNLS
NV 2INIADS IDVONY

QVOH SEIRNOW

AYOH YONYW

AMOTdVH

WYHONDIONG

NOLLYA

NOLSAS

32¥d 3OS NOSIATY

Qvoy s31ve

NV ISHOHNOVIE §

AVEH MO

Q¥YZZNE NOLHOITI

{58} VIHDLNOW

QV0Y NDASTTIVA

Z35ppY

dYd HINISEE T LIND
avO¥ AINTIHINN

avid 1404030%

ISNOH NOSRI

4NOHD 0004 5143904

153 ONI DHISSOHD SHAIAIHO
AHIv] SLy3scH

LS NOLNGaIN

ISNOH NQLZS

QYOY HIDVHNIJO TE
AdINVE NN SHL

YO ONYISONDI 8L HOOW LS
STUNHSY ¥

ALYD INTIOS 5 1INN

L¥153 TYRILSOON! NIZDNHEYD
N33 NOUNBNLSIO TYNOWLYN
Q17 TUAS W AIMIN

Wuvd AFVIVA '3 LIND

AVM 5311005 INO

F5A0H cHoMS

TLND

L3415 NIZND ¥ LINN
LIPS WNVHSINON 18 82
4NN 90/

I5N10H NON NIT10H
TIVYUIL IHL

133415 1SIM ET
ATTUILSNIN

TSNOUOIRGHd LINSVIN M3
TIVA NOLSMYD

QvOod I8N0 2T

FBESLUNA

AJFULS LEYMILS INNOW IT
32 SSINISNT SYILY #1D LINN
SISNTOHd INIIDAH NOWYY
AYIENY SONYIAEYL T
NOLYILYYD

ISVISLIVEH

NCIVH ANYID

1INAOHA AB WY ONY TVIWNINY
avod JaIsdam

AYM HINAS

A514S 0 QTHOM
QYINHIAR 90T

WY ONDIDOTING

avou X353 81

AV THIGNYNL

23V NOLTAHS TT

FSNOH YRHOLIA

£Tyiuns

¥ 1NN

avos ONYTIOH

INSOH SV1BNO0

21v153 ISNOH UDIHVY
0459X08 04

NuYg TIHLSNON] WYHONINONE
13THLS HOIH 62

LIQUYHVH IHL

3SNOH NOLLIBIHXS 6 3N
¥ivd JQISAYND

37 SSINISNE LSIHOL IWWHLIYAM
ISNOH NYILSIM

avoy Hiv3H §52

€7 ¥0AQ3130 ¥1A

b ]

T HMpRY

Q1130 ININVINGY
L1 SLVIIN TTVSTIOHM GHCINOY
[

Q1Y ONNOA NOSNIEOY
NIHOLIX FHIHENYOA SLE3B0Y
1 NMEONI] 180d 10 5183904
ANINV SLUIBOY

(NIV9) QLY 3OREDW LHI0Y
INVTEVIOW GOY

Q11 50064 HIVDY
(reaZ0UANQILING ST00- YA
TIAVIHI DFANTAVE AN

QLT SNOLLYIINAWINGD ZONIY
anin oo

AL SLNA0K HAY

GTHOM Bl

SAIONAIY

39 AIAGN ¥/LALT 3N 195
QL1 S1INSIY WVAIY

CULNICS JO0I0L T VLN
(XN} S3ADOIONHIIL INANYIY
NIIDAH LSTIVE34S I0IN3Y
LN L53d TWLLINI TINOLNGY
QL1 auvnenay
QLYININAGWING IRV
SIVE NOISNId 4303

QL1 HMARON 4050134

ALY ANVAWOD TINE Q3d

M 5] SNOLLMIOS INIWLINYIIY
€04 ALNWVII4S ATNIVA VI

W ITIHD / OL7 NI AN S0Y
SANYI/0UT SAILANIS WWOD SEY
115/ NMOUE ONY 334XV
DAYIS ONIYTINIDNT INCSNYY
Q1T NI 40 AYSIWVY

QLT RIHILM SYNOWYY

Qi1 SONITION HOWYY
SDOUALI NN LNEN0D TS
NOLHON 37148 $vil

HALTM TYHINIA STIH HONGYY
AHIVG S 13HIVY

TIDOWE VAT MY

WygvdH

Q1Y 008 ONINIML Y

S qHOM/TT O3 ' SLEND WY
GI1YvI0TY

SHOS 7 SNWGH N Y
aLIYALSOIHY

01100 FEVAVHY

QLY TIANNYM Y
SANAdNS WML LTI 10D
Din) SROLLVINENG JAISAVATD
ASHIIW 7 L9333 LLawND
$0004 YHOVND

0175080 1108 ALYNG

{M) STTNARINGD 13379404
HIMOJ ISVHIUNA

011 SCLVENd

@l seivE SNITINd

QAN S31d YINg

QLY SINING ASSNY

QIUWN LHDI3YH 154

QA1 SINABIS ALMIAOUd 054
NV¥AWOS Q001 HSINKOD ¥3d0¥d
Q11 NDISIA ¥TI3408d

¥dS SOD04OLNOYd

FTAAYO NV HILOOUd

aury




TF VP
oF EFYST
*LVEITH
"wiETs
£0 WSS
0 52

oz st
TELYE
Liyia
£FOET
01599
ovat'l
eTHINT
6LVELY
T0'E
or9ss
00'000°2
OTLFL Y
Ers

00 GEY'TH
LTE6H'E
Wi
ST
ST
144
ogisTEe
2449
STCTHE
0FISTE
¥1 LBY'SE
OF £86'L0T
ETUSET
®%ose
€TOLS'Or
E00ZE
9LTHS'OZE
TR L
9eTITRY
00 0S5
337
000y
TR
¥ ELSE
00 $25'09
10 22
rooLn
[Fald
00T0E
sevar 7
0gTLLIE
€sLST'E
511
S0FLYS
¥ 96v 951
[133 1= 24
F14-<174
£90€7

09 ZE0 €1
oL EL
#8924

6T 797’55
00'09€

6 D9S00T
1134

06 526
O'THL 6
¥Z fav

A

FUIHSIIOA HLIHON
SONR HIHON 34YOHLNNDS

E b BIbT )]

SLU3H

HILSTHINYW ‘TTVS
ALSTHONIN

UHSIUSIINCIS HINOS
XITEAT LSIM

TaHsARHIa

FLIHSIGAY

SIH3H

FEHSIOBHS

SENYH TAQUSORISVE
TUHDIHOA LSIM
WALSTHONVN

SIM3H

TUINSLIM 190RaMmodL

WYHONIAUI 133815 THOHSIA
FONVEd

LTEFTEETIIO AV ATIVH

HYSUOWYID HINOS
T31343153HD AVOH 3dYOHLAOE

PRy

HAMHON
uvans
NOINAQd

QUCIYNS

NOLdMS

INNIAY HOOWXT
THHSIOUHS

CHCISIA YN 'STIZ AJUIN

aaldlvH

FLEN]

1FTULS S50 LLT
SOIHONINNKS
THIMSIHD

Husny
ONIHLYOM

SIdIH
JLCONMAYMS
NI

AL NITEYD NAMIIM
qionai

v 3gYm
1IVHAILNOd
ONLLLY W STUN
NION3IJHYH
ATIOVER HIBON
TEHSWOA L5
qUIavEe

LONITYA S10UVN TTYSTI0HM

ANNIAYIN
HBYNENKT)
TUIHSONITELLS
SSANYIAN
ANYWHID

MOTY3IE NOLIWYEE

HEKNYLS

AN D
ANTX

TVIRNLSNANT $T131 HOUNS

QOOMINII
NOLSIR
INOLSEIANS

PEVHONINULG
108774 LHOd
ISNOH TIIH ONYIMOY

NOXO
WYHYIHLOY

§ SMPRY

SUYIHIILHM

GNY DY

FONIAY QYIHL

FTNCIAM HIH

17253 WINASNAN OvOu 15v3
ATUvE dHL

35NOH NDISIA

|yoNaL

FletxEl)

1$Y3 AYOY SNYETY 1S
INOISTNOS

ISNOH NINIDD

L93UIS NYWTUYH €

140d HINSITIY

QYO §5300Y 35009
NOLDNNENA

SLLOMIY OVILSNYLS
A¥MKIOYN WY UM

2L¥AST GNI YOOMIMIN HINOS
Of 439 DH

HOLONITIZM,

TULNII STINISIE TALUVD
ILYOMIN

HIHON GUOVINYT TIVH IWTNH
35012 SNOSAADHL
HAIYHGOOoM

133415 JTNOONNY
ISNOH N¥ID0
DYnoEng

TNALLL INGIDDNS §5
HYTI¥ 40390nA
LVLS3 TVRLLENONI NYWONOY
gNANLEod

INYI SOHOSIVH
FONYISIOYD

SO OOIOMITI FT
Qvoi YNOLTY

QYOH NOLSIUd ¥I¥
1avasadn

CUOSSIAY
JONYISIIVD

AYM DUNBNIHLOD

LITULSNAMOWD 16
EIRLS TVH
LINJY0 INCLSIINTS
ISNOH TIHIILNIM
S3AL 1S

I9E TIONL 010
MAMVIM

ObH

aEENeing

WISNIALIA

3IDAHEHONCHOR

DH

NITYS SLL

WYOEYW

TYINTD ONISTIN0Y LNINAYL
LINYNIYH

QUOIONTTIVAR

HRMYY

T FSpPY

TN SNV LS

IVE TIIM

¥i LiND

QvOH HOUWYNOYDO

aY0u 19GHIGO0M

L1 530S LNIWL

OSSN F FEAYNY OHIVL
9NV QYOIIVLS

<3 QM SITTIMIN ‘LT LIND

JOVEVIIHLE

Y Y

HOOU ANAOYD

WY R1H0LT ONERNOSTY WL
RUvd SSINISING TYOWSSOY
KTiOE NOLLVAISNINGY TIOL
0TI AVEVEYS ¥

TOA HOD 3L

ENICd HOULAL

2¥1d TLLUHM TZ ISNOH INTX
INANISI00S 384
IOVTRANOLSTTHY

T LN

FSNOH LUYDMIN ROOTS LSuld
NN 0091

IENOH ODYYD ¥WIS

ISNCH HOLTKIVONE

1ITUIS ONYSSYM S

ISNCH NOOUAVIS

ANAGOOY NIZOWI

NGV FANDONTINY ¥

oIr xR 04

SATIONDT

avol QYIS 9E

82 DIMSONNISTIH

Nevd SOSOITYH

ISNOH ALENDIS

2J¥LSI TWRLLSNANI ShivIa
1HNOD AMNINNA

OF ASSYILSYDONNENIATM
WOPINDALS T

STANN

ANNOD LHON
LUNCO AHNESTYS

YL NOLYAONNI FNOLSEIANS

WX 0d

L1005 ANVHAILS OF
ma
INV12E01D

QvOu TIONLIHD

QYA SI009 010 3HL
DALM d /321vd NOSITY 02
SO NNNLEOI OT LNR
21153 IWIRLSNANI EHINTA
Y134 UVN TYACE

vy Y04 62 LT
INNIAY HOLIHOW

THH HSYYAMY TE

1 ssuppyY

0175Q00d TIALHLING
AL dNOYSD NOSHIGNY HUIWS
QL1 AN GOOI LIVYWS
(HONINDKILT Tiad N HEATS
Q1150004 ALTVRY QUOSYTIS
7 2NYNI3 SSINISNE NOLIDIS
QLT SUILNGNOD OTS

QLY TRNOS NONIS
SLONG0Ud GO0 MOLNES
NOSLYM NOWIS

ONDI NOWIS

aLisuivel SHOWWIS

£0 HALYM NI ONRJS HIANS
QL7 J0UN3 LFONHS

ACOY LNIND 1 SHUWSOOHS
Q17 WQUDNIH QILING $9§
/v ONISSOUD ¥INY NiIATS
QL1 SALYWITIL NIATS

11 QUIALNGNGI ITYRIANIS
T4 LW 1u3S

A7 STHAHIS LHOINS NOTHIS
SUIAYO WYHUHLON ¥iA O0H3S
AIHNIS

QLA voIIs

XNISAS ALRIADES SYLADIS
214 NBVWYES

QL7 2HOITH INYTVIS

LI SO0CH IRRIVIN IMYHYIS
QLI AN HRIYIS

QL7 S4STHI OOUIVIS
TYNOLLVNHILNI §1000CEd ¥IS
10IHL ITUOID 5

15 SSINISIE HILVA HELLLODS
QAL 43381005

QU DVELS

HAWD 334400 NIWHIHOS

QLT STOCH 44IHIS

DNADYd V1 30 FNIVINOQ ¥IOS
SNOULAOS ALNNDIS D2UVIS
QL1 SINIHD B5

QL3 00 123410 32Nv$

HIWD OULYS

QLY SIS TI5YS

LEIGOU SINYINOA ST TVS
BALWT INVEYS

HE WHYS

S31¥00 VHIONYS
dTINODISUIHLIM SUIONVS
QILINN ALIINOd AUNASTIVS
QALWN LAOSTIVS

A4IS TINVEDSSY IvE01D I¥S
5Q0K YSOLNININDNIA ¥S
Q115000 YIUIHE ¥ S
(L1930 L53HIA} 204 ¥3UAH
N0

N Y3

HINIYA NYAY

AL LIRAA W

AMYHSTON HLNY

QL1 ZWNH TI3SSNY

AONIOW SLNIVIAYA THNY

@ HIMOd Y

Q1 ok HINO 09I DY
QL JNOYD U TYACY

QL1 5371 % STIIMSMOY

QLT AINGH I5MOH

ANYINGCD SYD HIHLOY




pruTg mag  ARS3S )0 seA

NOGHOT NMOLHIAYS

NOLONRRIYA GOOMHIYIN

WIWEN NVLLSVEIS OV
ININD

JLIHSINYH

pe iy

AINs
§0an
SA3VLS 'HIYOMINYL

SNV

XI$53 WVYONO
TUHSLWM

AN WYHLVHD

ANDI NOLONWKNO

THIHSIWVH
FUIHSHIH LEVINYYD
SLMYH A3SHOY

FHIHSIWVH
HILNG
NYSUOWYID 1S3M
THHRWYH
SNV

ong
JYIHSIHDY

ACNS HIIMSdE

¥ SSUpRY

OVCR AHQUDYS

FUHDUIE
WYHENA O

INOITUD

153 TVIHLSNANI ASTIVA JNYL
Y

ATTNIH

YIFUH

SNONY
INUNOBSITIAM

QvOd T13HA

pu sl gl

HBNO¥CHYALd

DG YSH

A¥153 TYIHISNANI GOOMSTHON

AV SINVd 1S

135409
X
aAIINS

TIVANYOD
GHOONM
WYH@o
NOLDNIAAL

OUIGNY T SVl

Y153 TYILLSTKIND Jdvd A3aaY
ORLING

SINVH

HINWOD

INYT NORY

YISHYMS

WVHITIYd

NOGOHLNNH
NOWWOD WVHNEYS
HAMLNYN

X0

AFINAW

Qvod SNIHAHYA
TOL8MY

ERLPPY

AT SINVHL
QWY AHCLY]
ONIdYIE
LIISNOY

FSNOH CHOANYLS IET XOF Od
IDANBHNALS

11 QY UIIYIMNIN ¥V DL6T
INGLSHIDOY

NV LIVHATINGd

AYOH INUOEIIS
ZUVOHLNOS NOUUO
ATINVAS

AVM V20NN

LLODMYD

vl oz

INIIHY TEver

Gvod NOILTY

avOoE 0¥30319

THOWAYT)

HINOYCANOYE

SPMOQYIN ATTHILIN

AVON HLHOMIDY § LINN
V153 TYRLISNGN| A3JSHIVLS
¥vpiod

QY04 AUNENYY

NLLLNG V¥ OS8E

SHTBVD IHL

avod WYRSI0D
MOHNAONITY
AFTUVNAAOLMIN

AVOY NIvyQ ATI8I9a3

FNHNOAONYd
QYO IDNIAT €5

LUNCO WYSSNH
YA NIMSIHI

avou Nivw

avoy TevvEe
HOUNHILSTEHD

DAV YOO

35073 A14AVOHE §
AV TIOUY

TALENY L§

QYOY NYINJUD HLMON 0001
NOLUIGAYHD
TINOH

QDM

Y1 LMAANAMT
FUINTY ¥INTYA L
QY0 IDQHBNYS EVIYD 8T
LNVAYH

LITULE NMOO

FSNGH YINSNINIA
OAMVIING
TIvEIvMm

NO15Tdd

VO SONTTHNES

AdYd TVILISMAONI 43134 1S
INY SYWLSTHHD
NOLSTTENH

[+ pEiELE]

aN3 SH3ONOd

TWED BNIMYILS 3HL
ALVA

T sappyY

SIVONS ILAT + AUYL
AHINIAIY SHINNYL
6019 X030 4

XY¥d TIHDINMOH

QLT MOIT131 TWdO

LITHLS LNuYWe £

9X0U Od

11¥153 DNIQWHL NYIMm

NYd STINISND AUV SINUCHL
Xvd INOLSTIEN

1UNCO AT 1€

G¥od 1IN00

ISNOH va0und

QvoY N0V

T/8T VLSV A
DAMOHIINAIO

ASNOH TN ATTam

ANIDd Q¥3ATID T ALNS

TOL LIND

INNIAY VISU01D

LU LUNA

Y/LAVIONT W S YW

FUNN

YOY MILAISUYD

NY¥d STINISHE LOHTIOD OT
¥ SNALSOd

NZJ ADOTIONHILL ¥ NN X358
SORKIS 10 3HL

HOLHINAL ISIM ¥T

QWOH XSNTIVIN 25

NYY4 QNI STIONAIYH T LIND

QvOud SNXOVY (£
1202 UNN

ISMOH NOLNG BZT

¥ ENIgung

ISA0H TN JHL

TSNOH ATINYLS

500 TIBMNYEE SE
{(om r 28G)

FSNOH NHOT LS

FSNOH ALHM IHL

QYOU NYIHLYYARIL £9
TEIN40

ANV ANNHA

ONIAY SNSWDI 97
INYT OYHD

ALY TIVINLYN NOJWIE NODINE
FSNOH BNWIYd

¥ 130 JHOLSIIYS

L1 X040 0d

WY ¥

O H3LVM INNOQIDY NOLLDITIO)
VLS QNI ALIGHD w LIND
fQxoRod

avod NOONOT

QYYA SONETENGS 57 LINN
NAMIIM

FSOTOWIMOL

ISNOH ATIOH

WY xyYd

QY0¥ fvM

QYOu SiYHM

TELNA

INNIAY QUAMD0OM

THMpPY

404N TUI+ ALV

IWIO7738) 1A 7Lyl
153ND2LSYL

QL1 000004 Q13LNYL

QYA WIINYL

SSINISNG NIVLATYL

4T) SUOLINGS SLOTTYL
MNZTYIONL

QALWIT AN SONOWAS

QI SNOLININAS

SINAANS TILLSNANL LIS
QL1 $VIEI LTINS

LY ANYAROO Y3d¥d THIN NYAS
$Q004 vANS

SANANS ONNANYH ATHuNs
¥ds TrLsuNns

HOWD INTSENS

SINAYIS ONINIVIL [HOMINS
A NOUMERLLSKI ONYUNNNS
Q11 SIRIVA WYIENAS

(KINO SV QL1 AFNIYA NRS
SNOLLATCS DKM D3NS
JOHSAQOR SINVIIS

SLVIW ALIIYAD LNVHO L¥VNLS
01150004 THOMHLYLLS

QLY $SO004 INH QYOI VULS
A HIZINHNTIA WOORLIN0AS
SNOLLMTOS IVIRI9313 WHOLS
QL7 SUIWYHYS UYDINOLS

QL SV 30RO SIYOLS
SHLADOVUS

SUIHILME ONI¥LLYD NOLIIS
NOLAY 3A21S

T30 SINTWLINED T SMTHLLS
(L1 $Q004 HEZHd SNIHALS
SINVITILM JINYHAZLS
SINANIF SEINISNA UYTILLS

1 bin} 02 334403 SEINBYYLS
QL1 SLONGON AUIVG VLS
SHOLLIIOS ALINDTS ATINYLS
ARIS AL LITTVA HSIGNYLS
Tdi 100 ENOTIIIN QUVONYLS
SANAdNS IINYINGNY NHOT L5
FONYVINEINY NHOT 1S

4171 05 AU3MINA TIILSOV LS
STY2INIHD B3IMdNdS

QL1 s

OUINDD 153d 345

02L1WN DivEI033dS
ANTIQVdS

QLT HINOS AYMIIVAS

QL ADYUINAS NEIHLNOS

H0 UIA0 DRLLDTTH KHUIHLAOS
LT SNOLLYNTIKINDD NYIHINOS
QLT YALYM L53M HLNOS
JIAEFS ONIONIA S3T¥M HLNCS
2% WALYM VIS HLNOS

31 HILYM 1SV HINOS

d3d 1471 UYL 1SY0D HLNOS
00D VINOS

al13d0N3 dnd 0108

ALy oUwOos

QLY WYIHD 3N SAUNADNNS
QLLWN SO00J QHILMONS
SO004 THRMONS

QLN 2dVNS

LSIM HLNOS Vad Wl LAUNWS




PRWHID Miag AQunods jo BnLEA

139
€0 864'9T
00'00S°T

[ 3 03
29885°T
1SRETT
Sk 5L

00 #FE
197st'oz
or'R0E
[13°1¢4]
0192
6E CEE'ER
S¥6LTE
WIS
001512
osrEdsE
6L LT9'0E
oo Tt
00 i£9'0
R
L3 a4
romo?
Y ESTEL
SELEF0T
96 65€°61E
B
os st
ORET'Y
60 9TS'9LT
oz %
0556
fiyiind
00281
e
DL96LE
Tt £60 971
or iz
¥ $63 €Y
9SS
00 K's
5008 641
orTett
00°R00T
ESPEEE
REENOT
05689
IR E
¥£'660 6E
£96509
B 9TSOEL
08805
16069
007087
2655T'r
&5 65L'LY
5186
oTIIE'Y
oz6l
or9Ise
LLWE
00 6P9°2
0083L TN
[
[T
TERG0'EL
7 EELOT

A

X0QWN TIYHLNGS
ANTX

THNID

SINYT

ATTOIH INYE O¥d
HONGS NOCURNIO>
ANYLLOODS

XISSNS 153
SONVITIN LSIM
TUHSHOA HLNOS
ANIHLIM

SAMDI

SIIM AINASWIYIN
NOLJAYHUIATOM

S4ivis
TIHSASY30

FUHSUOALEIH

R LEL

O ‘IDaRIEXN

QNI
NOANOT Y001 A1INT

TIVMNUDD

WYHANLLION  TIVRLYAA
FUHSIOUHS ALIFIMSO

*oddns
HASIHONYH
TINH

NOXC 100010
INAL NOGN TULSYOMIN

ANIY HENOHOBNYYS
Xaaw

SINVHLYON AGH0D
FHIHOIHOA HINON

RMpPY

INNIAY 2Hvd
L EF o]

DH
HONOTS

FYIHSTU OLLIH

Adng

35
NIQAIMS
AV OO

3A0H

30QuaTY

Lpr EEELH

NoA3Q

ALV153 DHIGYUL HONY JYOHL
100MHSTEM

NOLSHIHS

ONIOART
NCaSHe

NOLIWYHEIAIOM
INUNOTIAN
SLUIH
OO0MWYHIH0N
FYHDWOL LSIM
TRidm

AUINAOD
AQYIHNIOIYIN

W0dans

AN 159M
NOLONMTTYY
AIINS
INYTNOWNOD
QMY ASIYIN

ADIHYINMEN
S163H

NOLSHYHS

A77ULS ATTHIAYM

Y153 WILISAONI A¥IWHLADS
EIT1SNCSO00 NHOM

IMd2

quoda3d

ATV

H SLUWLS WTYM MOTUM OF
31N

'QY0Y QOOMIINTYS
UYDOWIVH

£ SRRY

ALYLS TYRILSNAND LY
137048 SIWWT LS L

TEESE D

aYiHSIIYD

WYY O

ALVISI DNKTVHL

WHVYd STINISNT HIWAIO
QUOLLYM

NOGNOT

WOLLOBSWYY
NOLIWYHLECN

My TIE

HYHNIVY

ONIOXNI 22 265
LAYAANS

HOLONIAAA

OwOd INOLSDNIAN £5
MY IWTHLSTON) 2N
HYE STIVM

HINCIWAYY

Mvd HOWS
ANYTAMGNNOD

AHVd ATNANIE

avou ANNG
ATIENYOD HINOS
1371 QHOIXO
ONIHLHOM
QUOJIGNYLS
ANYTLNHDIS00

ALD N3QUYD NAMTIM
AVM ONTTILLS

AEUDI HLNOS
QYIHNING 9

nvHa

QGYOU JINQHVD
HONCHORIYH L
AV ONNCYDIZINS T
NOONDY

QW1l5MINM

GVOY ASTHYE B2T-2T
NYQUOBATIN

FULNTD STINISE SAYAMUALYM,
N1ODNM

WYHNISIO

WYHSHOH

Al AN

uIHSA

¥ INT T HIINNN
FUANGD IHANIS ATIVHS
HOUNINIOA

SOOOTYY LYW
SHYVIY 1S

NIMOSTIVH
AVALNOSIEON SF
VZX08 0d

WUVd YUWHYH § LN
ISNOH LYOISNYEL
¥d QODMMAM
LVISH TVIMLSAAN] SIA3
QLTIOAOd OPOEE
ULNYD SSINISIH NTY M ANOTIAA
QY0d HEEYWTIN

QL1 SONITIOH 013010
L1 SONKTIO0H 019 012
Wyvd NOLINNIA

T esappy

6 LND
ISNOH ANYIS
NOKIDNYALYHI 30 304 9£T
HLNON AVASONDE
300000200¥0 Q0

QYOH DNTHLLS 50

WIY LND

QYOU NOONTUYTY OF
LIRULS TLLOTIVHD 2E

¥X000d
AVM AT

FOWTIA IO NI TIFE
NV ENOTYHAIOD
TNYLYDWNY

ATH LNR

Ov0s TN IS

S LEUNN

S¥ LINN

153 QNI GOOMSTIVM € TLIND
Y3AOLSY

£ 133415 60¥ LiNn
GILNIIND

WHV4 AVa IHL

21d BYONS HSLLINY

AMYVAD IAOYD

1§21 TVIULSRONI AT ¥R LN
SLSYXOA O d

AYM ATIIAVED XiVd ATTVD
SRS

FULINID GUVMOH 3HL 25
I5NOH TUHDHNAHY

UYd SOE IINVED ILIVMHIONYT
9 X0 Od

OVOd IOV L9
AH3NYR IHL

GYOM NIQMOY LV3HS
35N0H 3SNOHINYT
LTIWUSANMOUYH 5

N1 TIVH NOLOKINNYY
L0430 TIYW TIvd 55
SqVOY S0

WITLNA

T NOSSHIVH

TIVH TIvdsY

618 X080 Od

Xivd BNIHDIIU 5T

SNIW ACY

0L ANVEN DD

FIVAVd SINNOOSY

QYCH QUO43IVS T

LN

AVMNOLT

133815 WYHDMIWYGG &

¥d SSINISIA NIFHD HOLSNYHS
an cowy

{NYNIANIYI]
FENDYIVEH 2L

IO TTVOAIRAY §

QvDd ONOWWYH
ZTVIS90d YIIIA WA
10470 ¥AL} [VHD 3% XNDEO
Nuvw vi130 ¥ LIND

QA1 NOND OLAYL

QL1 SNOYD QLAYL

IS010H ¥AOIvd

1 ssuppy

011 JIWHNOD BNINIAVYL

QL1 VIIONYUL

[0 FELEREIT T8

W LIvaiviL

ONIANYH TVIYLLYiN YIOADL
THR KINYH TYIELYA YA0A0L
LTINIWAINDI % $100L HIMOL
QAN IN TYLOL

Q41 INL SNOTY SN 001
STNYIMOE ANGL

AN ANCL

QAN XN NS

QILIAT D00 INL

QI Aunva sl

an v

Y NYOIMS NYWTILL

Q31w 0oL

Q41 XIONNNL SYHOHL

ANOT MOGNIM 7 HOOD $WHOHL
ALY ANYAWOD 3003 S.03HL
YWD 4S8 TAHSMOA IHL
QLY ANYAMOD ATIRIM FHL
ANYEWO0D 333300 GDIOIM 3HL
ANVENEO 3DVSNYS HELIM THL
Q1700 INIWITIDVEL 3HL
ANYEWGD NODIS MIAUS IHL

1 B9 ANYEWOD SHIAI N IHL
Q17 714034 ALWIOd 3HL
205 LAY ONIWNSOLHIA IHL
o1 00 VIhd £335434 IHL

Q3 ULLWAM oS LSTUCS LYN IHL
ASOD 3HL

11023 IDVEIAIE NYTTYLE JHL
QLT SHLSHOT 63 I IHL

GL7 SIS LISAVAH 3HL

11 AINYID34S FOVINGNYH IHL
ANYAWOD DOV SOVINONYH 3HL
QL1 SUIANIH0004 ML

a1 SYTIT0004 IHL

©9 DINIVC 0009 1334 JHL

QU ANYAINGD Dd YASST 3HL
W00 DIVIISIZHI HITDHI THL
O AHIVO LNIH3HSK) THL

AE NOUYLS 1130 JHL

QL1 JNOYD AOOMNYO IHL
ISN0H U30AD 3L

QL1 03 IINWS AYUNT IHL
ANYIN 0D 45782 HSINYGD JHL
0L NV 301000 FHL
ONYNILNIVIN T DRINVITD SHL
QLVANVINOD 35331 L

O3 ONIMIHE NVINOOTIVD IML
WO FINIHIYIN SS3RISNG THL
A1Y 03 TIOY Qv ML
4NOYD NOLLJINNGD 1538 3l
ANYANOD QO0d JENTHINY THL
AN0YS OO IHL

OUANGD dW 3L ATTIVA STWYHL
nMmoL

SQ004 A¥yil

QLT aNIL

¥ QNS YLID0S 2K YSHIL
QuIXN val

Q11 5000 IAvavl

QT EN) OLAYL

QL

ILYDOUYNYH 40 SUGTAYL

ey




PrUED 0K ATORS 0 IR

6L
0olel
195811
covY'ys
osEnt
'y
bL¥SLLE
08 £20°T
i6 58y
.31
99TESRIT
raec oy
fiq ]
w09
£6°L90°6
IFerts
LTSIET
LT ELVOE
v

03 6SE'Y
#0 S¥6'0E
00 $05'4T
oL $ZE'0T
wIr

90 v96 €2
01
BOYI0'ST
Lo

[ TR E4
LT06E'S
61791 562
05 T9E'EIST
1 860'9TT
SETWE L
(373
eE2SETY
00'00£
et
Tre9Ls
000¥S'Z
LE9TSS9
2104
oTLet
EIE’E
13434
5 ES9 651
29'967

3 e
SEEZEEST
09 Lt8'L
$556
WEFIL
03 65§
ST SY
£v 59r0T
15007's
€ 996 EVD
a1
0L £IF'50T
ZETVITE
LEWEI I
OORSSE
o1 6e
00°900°TE
ESE'Y
0¥ (5T'9
0T'655'99

wymA

135800 INHOIWIM.
FYIHSANVYH NOLINYHLNOS
X3553

THHEDIOYSAI
SINVHLUON

QADT] QUYHOIY QY4

TIHEIS

TUHSAY
YLV AHLY/ VMELSTHHD O3
{uws)

TUHSQYOL LY IH

ANTDH INYNORONLLLIS

THIHSMIL

NOLLWYHLNOS
FHIHSINYH
SINVHIYON
1NIMD

TUIHSXHOA
NOJNON

YIUADW
WYHDNINUIE

HIHLYT JAIBQ TIAIONINSS

THIHOMOA HANOS WYHEIHLOY
SANYIOUN LSIM
TYHSQUCHIEIH

AAISAIHIN

ARV

NAMYYM

SONVIOIN 1SIM
{1292 2} NOJYON

feteplocll]

FAHEIHD
SINVH

PPy

$SOUS 300T IHL
WYHLION
CIODAM

SI43H

AIOUSIVY

ANTYAIN ‘A¥NDTINNER
BNMALLIN

saan

FRTOT]

MYHSIM

oNITYY

ONYLLODS

ONIaVIY

NOLAWYHINDS
MOONYYWICI
MODSVID
WYHDNINEIS
XISTI0IN

A9YNIALS
HOLQA3Y

FUHDRIOA 1593
TNYILOOS
AMvd SSINISNG ANNOUN3

SNIQYIH UN

A3ENs

3AL¥D Ndvd
ANYWHID

HAMOWSLIOD
NIOHSNN
NOGNOY
TO0dALNO] ON

ATTSMUYE

LIS ISNOHIIIYWHD S5
BH

T004uIAN

QOOM ATISWTIHD
QYIHEIHLY

3SN0H BIATUNN
WYHYIHEOY
ANEYIO-HOMHHIYM
TIVHNITUM
YILFNINO3T

TveHiAn

TIH SMOTIVD

TUH SMOTTYD

NO1ddiL
QE0ALIHL AYM NOLXYD

TIVHINOS
AYNRSINGIM
100HEIAN
TvH
HLNOWSINCd

€ ey

14153 QN TOQNHESIO0M
QVOU INYSYINd LNNOW
SNIGHYD TIISSNY

ALY NICHYD NAMTIM
NOLHON UIWOSIIN

ISNOH CU4NTE 8IS
YINLLYLNCLUNG

YOU ATTHNG 65

ILYLS3 ON) HOOWMIN HLEON
V1S3 TVRILSONI NOLKIHLIN
TIVIHL

FWHSIINVE

NYIHL

) L1INN 03 ONDYZZOM BTOST
NOLLOL

YIS AN NEIVONIS

Xu¥d NOLONITUH

STIIH2AN

HLdOMTIS!

LITULS MIN

¥3SYONOD

Gvo L13WRd

YA Ndvd

DYYHD 30 3784 NI O3EIANIG
TINH

NIIGHIBY

AV WUGYLS LUNCD TIVANAS
ROAYNIVIE

YAUSIND

YILEIWYHEY

NOQSINOD

NOASING?

NOASINO0

INZISTHS QOOMEDHIN

AV SUTHINVHD

335 WY LOY S9N

a3 5330

V0N WIDUTHINGD ¥1E-80E
AYM SIVHON

NOLONIGOYY

a3aosv1d

MUSTHONYIN

QYO ATTVHM

QYYALEN0D IHL DI N0
21

QvOy SNNIR

OPILXOA O ¢

A TITONS

$/RPZET 280 6E9L000T ON I¥
8/FPTEL 28 6EIL000T ON Y

IS0 VINTY €S LNN

S2 TYILSNANLINAGIA T LINA
ISNOH XNINNOW

STHIH0 WMATD

GY0U NOUYLS

CuiNTA UIS AL

ST XITYLIIIM

ISNOH TUH ATING

AVM HOLINOR

GYO0Y TIVHRIHLIN 92

¥d SSINISNE NOLONTIUY 009T
AJSNOUNOTHIEY

Vd SSINISNG NOLONIYY 009T
S9T INNVAGIDNGE VIA

VO NOLLINRS LT

LN

INKIAY TNV €€

avOU MIvd STIIHIIN §LE
OYOU NOQHOT 529

STUN BINTIHD

TE6 XCH 04

2SNOH TIVONIAZLS

Q¥Oou 35404 LN
LINENOS WY DOYHNY)
133815 I004HIAN
NIHLILNOd

MO NOYD SONYTYIHLIN /3
1UYISI SYINOHL LSHHITID
Qvoy MIMMOL

Wiy $0131 ATSVD
INIISIEINALYMSIN 62
INTYIHD URLYMETIN 62
AINTISTUD HALYMEIN 62
FENOH QOOMSEDRDI

CINISNS ILVONYYA 6/5 LINN
9T ULSVUDIIVNILLS

L8NCO YONYW T

TIVO NDITWIAOS T

1403 NV13 £ LN

GYOU AIYHM HLYON 5§
WV UMYINSIYA

avos MOTSIM 631

X4 HUNZ 61

NS RATIAAYS TAYD O IHL
INVa ¥ O

NI0AVH SHIHD

TOFSTIO0 IAVICULNCD LO3YD
ISNOH YIATUNA

QLY XN KIATUNN

QUYNN UIATHNN

qvoy

AV¥M LNIMEI0

HLY3H 14us

900G GY0TULS
NOLOW

NOGHON

WYd ADOTONHIAL ADIMEYM
WiYd ADCTONHIZE NIWIYM
QDY AHNIH 36030

3135 ONIXA TILVD ONDILA
IIUOHINNDS

N9 IHL

uamn

AVM AHLNNOD NOYTE IHE
I3ULNY

Qvo ATTHSY E3T
NOLONNEYS

T:appy

ATIHEY ST LINN
53 LSNANI LSIM HLYAL ¥ LINA
INY1 131373 4 LINN

LHOOD STITYNAL

QYOY JWn1SYd

LITVLE OVISHLNS €T

£LOTH DY NOVY ISNCHNDLIS
ISNOMNOLIS

017 0L 40 NOISIA ¥

ST /¥ FUOLSSI NOLNY +N1)
AVAL LHOIWAEY

KV IDAILGHLNOS

OVOH MUY SaACY

T AUNGSINTIM ¥ LINN

avOd NOWTHLY
QUVALNCG IHL T

UNdS LHFBUIHZLY B 0L

T PRy

SHOWWYD AILNNDO XGSTEM
dNS LINWT/NDT NYF10 XasaMm
THH AHNEIM

FIINNCD QIFALVH NAMTZM
GQLTHOYYE ONY AISI NOLYIM
QLT SLVAW ALYAD HSTIM
a1 GavLIIM

A1 AVISIQ SNIUBYM
S5 STIVTIVM

AA0ED NOUIAND TVTIVM
QT DOVNS SUDTYM
QLU GVIHEIYOHS STV
DINRIA ODI5d3d SNTNYM
YOIV

SNEAd SNV

AISTIVM M M

arioo ¥ ST M

2 dEA DHIM M

QLT HIATE Y M

QLYSHOS T IOVRUVIKH T M
GL1INDIVOOA

QLT ANIWIDYNYI 1331 SWA
QILIAN SG003 TYnsIA
DULNYLLY NIDWIA

ALVIN GOOH NOWA

NDQ/IVIN ONYLLODS AOCH NOWA
4D GO0 NOLA

£000H NYAITIAS NIA
QL7433 ONDIA

QLY INYD SUYRA

QLVAN SO0 AJSIA
QLA DD ARISIA

SNIIYHL QOW NON  AXIS3A
214 4N 53 YNO3A

QLT SNOLMIYS DNKINIA

2% HEWD 1390139 0ISTIIA
QUCUENTOS ANNId H3LIZA
Q11 INTRUNEDTY INYA

Q17 52004 NITIY HYA
axann

AULINDd TIVANSA

1430 LKINY MYRSH
SRIOAHLNOS RATANYIE NYRVA
SO0 HSTEI NYRID

2 4 (STMIA0I3u} WINN

7 ADW (X0] SLINZSE QILNN
HLHILNI W/LAT OUS INYdIND
{STTYM) QL1 %N HIATUND
SNOLNTOSO00S HIATUNA
SNDILIOSAO0S HIATUNN
AL ANYWOD LT3N QOOMYIOND
ANT2 ¥IVAIY QDO 3LWLIN
QLY SUIvd3Y AR A3NKL 30
AT SAPHD DLYLOS STITRAL
QILIAT VAL OOHAAL
Q1150004 SIUNNSD OML
a4

ar<nn

SLVIW HSTYH dNL
01133535 0004 dNNL
Q17150004 358

aL1 63 NvSTIOHM Syl
SA003 ADHL

0004 AHJOUL

QETSAIVNS NODINE

QLAY YIFEIL

S3NANS HIV4 L




pPRUND MRG  ApIIsg 0 MEA

00708
0008 TT
roowe
rEESy
£ LSTHT
IDEET
[13.13.1
O0'FEET
LTEEKTS
00 5T6°T
-1
00966 €
357203'r
YLRESS
TS T
0 LT
097199
51699
00 t3E
65T B
[ 3:14:
o9eILZE
sgrt'y
DSEET T
00288
0I00E
TLEE09TE
9REO'T
65961

00 £L2

aeA

NOUNIMS
NYOIM
SEHIH

X255 OOOMINTHO
ROOSES Tysan HIIAYZNE OV

THIHSUOA HIHON
saig

1015588 UN
VSOOI JITRIY HLNOS

FUIHSIXOUANIS
5034 'NOLYINAN
FUIRSIHD
TIHFIHD
NMOUS OF G¥4
SIHIH

FUHNILSTNATD

SNV
XATSNS 15IM

XI55 HOLOM

FUIHDNOL HINON

IWSAISHIN

Leikc]

ALEL]

FHIHILSISHOM NEIATYW
11098V NOLMIN

¥ ES2ppY

QTvod NOLLYLS
HSIONYLS
NITUD WYHTIM
ABHIC

OVOY NOTIVL
ARSIND
TUHDHOA 153M
ANOWHDIY
NOLLOd
ATTUOHD
NOQovTi

aveH ON3 159M

QEVNOHSI
AYM NYTOH
AMIWD
IMIWD
FYIHSIOUHS
SNYSTIYLS

anogis

SSNYHL NOGN NOLSDNDL
NENDOVIR

DHIIIIN HIMO

SSANYIANL
xasa3
SINYH
SLNVH
FLWDLOHS

HOVINEY OO
ABLIMA
FYIHOMEGA KIHON
004u3AN
NOLIVE HREVW
HLNOWIAYY

Qo SMINYS
NCANOIILSDONI

FUIHEIYH

E sshippy

FSNOH XOOUTION
1¥153 ONIGYHL TIYH ANAWET
QVOH TUH SNOXId
HLNOS 1NULS AMNASILVHS LE

FIWMSHO-NOLENONT
awoy NOLLYIS
TINEdOS

UYAIOHY

Wivd STINISNE ATSSM0
YIMOTHINYHD DM
NIYiLNOd MOIVONNE
Wgwd STINGNY LNIAIHL
QYO NGLSIM
AYOUNOQISIM
gyoni

Q00M SYILHOd
NCOUTION
¥ILSTHOQO0M HLNOS
QYDE NOONGT S¥T
COOMYYH LYTHD

aYOM ROLHONE
L33UIS ANVYISOT T
IU¥LET WIHLSHANI NYWONGY
WALFIHNOD
HLNOWSIHOL
HEMOWSLEOd

QYYD TIISSNY LENCO TSN
HONOUOUONMHLE
3IOVUONYL

N4 STANISNE ABLIHM
NOL4DIS

NITWSD SHEON

Q¥aH NOLIDD

Qv Liomg

FUINII 1FEINNDD YWDINT
AV IYNYD

193y INAT

FUSYO SANVIMON

TRWPRY

T AYZS LSIANI THITINCYIHHL
ZET 1NN

JUINFD TSNS (MY
Xd¥d ONI AT SIONWYS WIS
TLUND

ISNOH S50

75 %00 d

W4V NI GVON NOULYLS
31d NONNYHS

NV TIVH TR0
FHINID JIONTW IHL
TNLNY

WY¥4 JSNOH JLMM
SLVIN AITIVA NNYMS
S UNR

INKIAY GNT

ANNIAY ANZ

SP QOOMNOLUOH
FUINIIWAVD IHL L
AYMATTIVASINLON
STIN HSUYWDOWS
16ZX08 0 d

133615 IULMI

FSNOH TTISTUYNOT
ISNOH NIGNVIHOIH
OVOH HINTVM §

314U

13241 TIANNLY ¥S
QYOH J4VHMNND

S LINA

ISNOH QUVHIMO

AVOY YAUYIS

AVM 1YY

1Uv153 WILLSNONI TUDAYKS
INYQ OZNTHOT ¥

ASNOH QUVMISIM

TE2 KO8 O 4

ISNOH VINDTOd

4v1S3 TYIHLSNANI NDGAY
2 ONIAYOH JNAN S € LINN
TUH SIM0N T

T rsauppy

Winouoqueg ukng
Aagry uaydars
Asqeg saousds

Aageg w203

Asgrg a2

Asany yoasoy
nnbsy pew
YARYTY LsG0Y
uotiapuy uRdHS
MG UEHAPUY AaoRiL
Jowy uneyg

RiTy Agouns

Ty Hiad
NOLAPTY Bl
UEULISPTY UARY
ATy £ Uy
HLIOMIULY T I
rmnioqe ey elussy
rupieny Auog

RUepyY WD
wwspy pyueg

QLY INVENSSY HORINT
W (1SY3 HLEON] ALDD WOOZ
QL1 SWIASAS INIIDAH HLINIZ
GILINN ST004 YEHYZ
ARYANUO QDO SOUE WA WA
10004Y3$ 1STUIINTE SONNSA
AUYOHLNY HALVM JUHSIYOA
QLY IWYD FUIHSMOA

T SLON00U VN TEN0H ¥HOA
AHIVO 33UL MIA
OLLINKIOYISWNYS ATTIVA O3k
AL %A LIV

QLT SNEYS DUM

VA NTYMES WL SNYAT ML » LM
01150004 ALTYAD SIHOIEM
QL1 {NOLTIHS) ST1d SLHORIM
{Q3THD) §Id SIHOMM

QL1 SWILSAS W3 dVitM
LUNT SUORILNI TIVISXE0M
GL1$048 AITI00M

0 F1LLOG ¥/L 01 HILNG QOOM
ALl (N} EIAATDE UALOM
Q1153004 VUM
NEQHYANCH LHOIZY MOTINLM
1NUYMIN SULINIRD SHOSTILM
ALTdNOYS NOSWYITUAM

QLY SHOS ¥ MDA

OLY LNINLUNEDIY QUM

1930 LOTHA) QLY ANILLHENA
ALY SVD QUOIRAM

QL7 SKIEOMURM

@47 900HGIIS STLIHM
QL150004¥35 AULIHM

Q17 $2LVICO0HD SHINVLHM
WY SUTUSHM

STWS HAdVY QUYMLSIM
NOLLNGM1SH) HIMOd NYILSIM
Q1150001 150N EALSIM

011 S39YSNYS AVMYLTIM
THIS DHIONIA AULNNOD 153M
SUDICUROOO] XATSIM




rLIST - - - - PP s

13 Tl UMW) N
ovres'9 e sgag
0zeoty upry uosef
LITWL'T - - - IueuDnAng XyAaL
b2l T4 - - . ysag ¥ yaag
OS5 LIETT vaLng 2 |seipy
LLDEL - usUNg BpURLES
09796'% - - - suAokang 1 wegn,
29 26271 - ssadung »ef
i 374 - PimHrg PO
#4652 - Sang pniueg
€6 55T'E - - 19 W praeg
6% V80’1 - 0q pirg
rE'L - - usuRPNG BUOL]
20 €20 - - - SURGNG EPIEN
RET $aBpARg W UdARS
93 191 71 YRt JuRAg pLARg
1204 - - wushg ueg
ESOIET - - sakung N o
€5 5967 - - - umoug joeyg
#5196 umoug yriogag
(43 12t umaI Uosy
w0TET . Asjworg 0 e
STt - - - - Y wouyg
CE SLLT - - - Anzg iputs
ro0c'T - Aaug Bolu3
orose MY MUY
SESTY - - Fhusg AN
9L 6¥E - - - akmog 15890

SESTY - - HawMeg Iy
YIS uopog 13134
T SIN' Hoog ¥ uUaS
o 25101 - - . 29vjjucg umgeay
01180 - - FUOF urLLAN
65 - Apjog uaueg
LY efuanIgeg Ry
SRLSEL g TN
ISESEY - peagg esaua)
st - IRHE Wie)
1€ 65E WA PBUGED
BT - weyumrg M
LL T6E - - PUOpHLIg UaAAS
£9 [I6'TT - - Hauuag salloy
ety Beuurg ey
60T U mazpuy
T30 8 OIPIG | oS
BETELT . Adspsang y asinoy
ZEISTE - . LeyspIRag WRooje
0% I6T Wineg puoisag
OYUsE porg snkg
ESVRET - g uanen
O TLT - - uswajeg (red
TEESE - seg wepy
LS - - T NEAN
06IS T atauieg Lyof un
SErIEY B [y RPN
ETE9S - ey l._nﬂ
SETOV'EL - - ACHTE R
oTE - - moyieg wyop
v 95T - - R PO
s1 e [wping uasey
Tyt - g AwelL
6911 - - ruury ng
SETET'Y . bl BULL
LT96¥T . - 1Byeg uanns
[ 1411 - . 133Eg SOULIME)

PRULD NEG  AJuroes jo njen Auroas A ¥ rppY & sseuppy T MppY 1 Rappy Ty




pauRID M) Apnaag jo sniEs

Astdwiaq uaydals
0420 L8]

A wbiy

Amq) RutD)

Arq ueyrg

FAR] SROYIN
SpARQ ugaRER
SIAR(] UOUNS
A | WA
A0v,0 (P
njyzAqisq vaydng
saysAgrRQ mapUY
BajysAqueq UMY
Aaucuiq unpeuof
dor) mepndog
dotyy

PsMoiT)  mapuosd
VD T e
WA UAASIS
Anan vy

Yo diiyd
PUEPLD [N
Aoty (MR
e ueyian
v e

XoQ augankoer
Sugmoy wa
Sugpwry wuky
sa0do) swwj
naFe) an
PuUTed 0D LB
sadoc pooy
12d00)) LI

1007 wRsoy

#9003 10una
apoa3 W sy
Lt S BLY]
votmoe) saind
M) e
suge) unD

uayioy AMANS

o3 EOMY
URHLIOT PELIA
W) HpUES
YBnap) § auosAL
vopiep wiry

e Beqgoy
o e
wpep saydosuig
wasder) SUUO[
+INEAP I8y
Ry IR0
PR TN
#Hpdun g
HEWSIYD Fef
PUQWSBRYY [ ARIQUIRY
Asgaay) auganboer
LR T
{ddmy) uaitils
unLdng) i AURYS
Hrpuey upay
WINGRELD ABIUGSD
I IR
1Y RPN
AU N

R o
A anavay

T sppy L]




YIOTR L . - 300 paEg

LL0EY'S Aaypos D
126057 - - EASUPED Pyt
g1+ - U ysany
oz s9T - *RUQEY A
oUee's - - Aagpo #n
EELOYT - 10520 Yoy,
ocsoE - UKD D
eI - HURLEHD UHTO
sTovl - . w9 dadpurys
oFttas Auys) paeg
LL0ET - D P
[za L3 - - Bourges sy
DO0TE € - eamy uyoy
WL Ry g
L6502 - el ue
T56e5'T Uy uog
Fig4i3 - oy prg
THESET 12504 urys
09 2T Pio4 yaqoy
SoLLT - - 04 LS
STERN L P04 Lepg
TH 5198 . - £2420] § 3 sy
TIES0°T - WE304 maipuy
TEPLLT Lo U TRUL
LrILET - urdeueyy Byaosud
90 €09 £T - a4y usnlg
S06L'TL - - - R MU
¥510% ST - Mofuld e
€9 952 - Anuzay lieg
LLDET - - - Agjaumg piaeq
5 LRSE - WY PRLIWEYON
10 144 - - Ll PRl ]
0 EEEW 3¢ uzsng
96 FEE'LT - 143 0 uyor
HTLST - Iy puer
18121 - warizng wepy
SL0ET - purdu] spof
sSmre - - g Juudy
20P05'T - S | W)
RESTS LoeR -]
76 6655 - non3 sy
IIENE - 33pg3 wuueof
by - R 3P
R spsnagy ydasof-agof
STL10'Y - - SRIRMD] UMD
9688 T - spaemp) Agdoil
73 spumup3 KpUL}
£PSPTLT - - Amadpy ARN
oL Lot - Lol EpUIN
©TLL - weinAg uasy
05556 - aojung [f xafy
orErt'E Aanaq smayg
¥ 9ET - Aatag maspuy
a'tT - - tanjx) Aieg
R0 T - - 092500 33130
B L9L'9 - - bmIig IUII)
-1 14 Ryumoq us|
ET 69L - 0] sapuindty
D9SHEE Iumeq HoLeq
o0 ott smydnoq gius)
[1371%4 Fuieg mejsaief
¥ FI0L - - wrafnyog suefiel
STTLE'E - a8pog umpruor
TEEILST - uoxq dijiid
SasHT YjAR( yeuuzsag
12 BF'ST - Aauuaq uepy

PRunD ntg AKproag o enjes Aumag A ¥ SSMPRY € $10ppY T sappy T sEMPPY ury




paush Mg Aypross o anjEA,

YIOUOH ALY
upgeoH ydasor
A Aoy
PUTTOH 4 UBANS
OH Ym0y
oy |ue)

WOH PG
sqqoH Aydoysuyy
ooy LNt
IHPIM BUnEW
VOIULH [ uavydaig
SIPIUTH ¥ Uead
ek S
suihn M
WY FRIUAY
PoOMUH EIFyd
UM #5T)
Abaaay) Py
PoGmARH (rayNY
wulst praucs
Hn N

SuAeg AR SRPURNE]Y
SaArH waueg

AR TR vy
BUPPRRH MLEA
preswy uagdalg
PR duuA]
TN WD
uOTHTH K0RqEY
uotLRH LAY
Jedixy M SAIN
vewTH S
UrRuLRH M
PUTLTH RINPR
saandiley uaLeg
Apsx pyrta
ASPIER uaNaYS
AMSDPRH D
ugsuTH LIS

U Ui UURH 3 Rt
uosUpjUEY usTY
HEH oIS
s

11TH Jmeay

¥TH saydoIsg
U LAQed
ST diiyd
B dumpy-E)
uasusley D
poedqay Apar
Ang N

Ang e

Ang umeg

Janng A
SIALIAND SeWOY )
saoup Q)
HHD PG
Asofaip weg
PESYIRRIG P
wryeIg y mIney
PGS uaLiag
Tog 1914

op wRlINg
UIMPOOD YRUUEH
ASMOKNOY BU0L
PEMSIGAOE W TSnUS

T HWPPY aury




pauEID Meg

Apnaeg jo snsA

[+ 7344
SB €5
§Si89'S
STREL'Y
SEOSL’9
124
tiosty
WETE
SPESE
6E'50L'T
TSRELT
wsT
oeser
L5°500'E
wizs
9l
LT
I
[1pir s
114 144
| 750554
LI 14
oriRel
15215431
19081 T
91T
95T
E5TR9'ET
9T
ST 9
[3 41 144]
Br6 L
30TYIS
sarir'y
3¢
09 eEL'TE
31,4
WELS'S
SO9ELT
e 19
L 95T
arees
GYSHYE
STLEES
50482
45 910701
YI9ET
0 e
09 799°2T
TLEIEE
B o'
SLUTAUY
TESOL'E
LEVREOT
THLME
LE919°9T
STESTYL
STISLE
s S0L'T
STELE S
T 65¢
(18,14
951N E
09I reE
qLE0S
6550 1T
9ET6E'S

snjea ¥ STRRY

B e

A Leydolsuys
PPN L300H
b Bty
tupr) Al
FSMOPURME URIAN
SUjAF| 13 puNEHY
Lo ueW
Hp BT
ysa ey
pruual Bery
43 e

1] aaydoBsD
AdeAND N K0
ke puag)
M) A
BIHIME] MBIPUY
) RN
IBPUIAT] Prrid
Aquanpe) 8
VR mepenN
PRI Y P
PRIy ANTED
N wA
Aqpy sipiry
Bupy ubANIS

) Jaad
Apsua BN
Apauuy Aumy
vosgng yer)
A iney

Ao paN

An wRof

El A

B Ll )
Sapaay wdity
NRIedsEy BUAISTY
sty B3pEL
FPAPO-Epie B
Ausqey ommd
uosukof NIA
tautt WIS
[T FYRT T
uDFuOf UN
udiliyor | uaLeQ
uosugaf s
uosdaf usidais
UOtupu EBLET
Hppuar UL
supjuar wepy
Unuaddgd nrg
FART [ FHOPIN
vorHwe! 1IN
uPR 103d
vonper Avipudy
USFyief uByIRUOL
uonper Uty
AdhEgEus) L]
doysiy ureyerg
spuiyy
uosURPINY 331090
wIny Ley

U MdipUy
ORI PHARY
Jagand ALeg
Mo ursng
Winop Auosiuy

T RNPPY L apRY sy




PRI KRG AIpNIeS jo anjEA

Angman sRPIY
anaN [ Auoaury
YHM udndig

Jewy uyor

ST U
AmLitrpy uaes(]
Amunyy BN
I epew
LOXO (DI
ESOY IpMUURY
IO LY
uoyop Jmydogsu)
Uy Mdrm
oy ¥ pe
ugliopy Aaspudl
urdiow ausf
vRIop prETy
IO UNEYS
sI00W LIY0Y
00y Jeusy
»aoopy suong
AJUCIoN YA
UsLp vous
ABue amReg
B wof
RPN (PR
RPIIN AP
AW oyuoiuY
unsap [ Rain
BN MUY
WiYBna T sy
ARHY AELETY
YENHOW AleD
s 3 ARSEY
WAL DAY
UCULRGHA LI0Y
PO WM,
BRI SprwuLy
A ey
uEpne 1AL
AN U
QaEy ke
vosEpy P
SUBNSHN Aaa)
poomreiy per
upE AR
LR PR
ey prag
yrmiy Alisy

YR Y Byor
nEytaEy ¥
Bavuriy g
oy uer

145 UOTP PN LRI
Hprseoey uuy
pacprm] Auoy
smom] Raduy

D LrpEUYl
pat) gineys
101 ond

ryol e
PEMCRPOT [ JOrTATy
POOMYIOT AN
UNwaN praea
14830 LA

Hun M

N Mp

N




PRVLG REg Apnsag o snEA

uosmy disd
Sy JURS
URTIOqEA ApuTyy
SYIPPEY pmp}
ujnD KUy

uEng urry

U wepry

VeqED Sukg Ay

SUPHRd PPy
Asuuad sue)

urd dngyd

TEEd VN
RApUTA WIS
g P
oled Wiy
Batupag Uyop
a3ed maspuy
Moo prnpnl
ABpug N (M
UIMO LRI
suscgeQ preucy
vouQ Aeg

[N O SuRsDy
Auouen] O WARY
QW0 W ] S1ansuRW
oy O queg
§auvoq o urar
1oL ¢ panfry
DO O SPIN
UFULION 1R
e3a.q0n My
HQON ¥5{n0]
$4q0N Pway
[suAZIN Piemp3
UOS|OYIN N
STOIPIN Uung

T sppy 1 Fmappy wuey




o 16T - - - IS UUy-Aaseg

§9TIE'S - - s Ay
5 ARS weyeiD
T L RIS Wy
EE - - HIRus preq
W - Wws U
IRU56'E g eeqag
b4 3214 - - - Yipws uery
vE L9t - s uepy
relst - - Apauig bjurg
S8 E9EL - - yBus wriwalg
00 630'9T - fpuowrs auey
ey - omsdis ey
rETITY uoranys rloy
I - - purydayg 1039
23 1} - - - paaydays mpA
ST - - piaydayg Ary
61 £52 - - Paydays e
it pumydayg Auaiguy
ET 69 M MRS LAGoH
99L& - diays Aey
15205 - rradngeys )
05 TTET - - o Y
B0 ATSTT - uM SIS AN
€0 LEVE - IS WEIAM
(141 F . - Aqpes gy
ST 1S apueydars
[4= - - oo Abusy
[a1=Ta4 - PIayoLPs )
rarSES - - - afears un
20757 - LIpunes Lose(
¥IRESE Andeg i uaoung
13 +1 - - sapurs ned
[ %17 - - AT 4 Tiewal
0T - - wriy 20U
CTTEIS - PiopaNRY W3]
ST LT PG YA
LL0ET - s Al
EVERST - puTACY | unspy
TG - - puspmoy uaydNg
0O SIS - SpuRpeOE Auopuy
WUE - aney paran
LL0ET - - oy uepof
TECrYS - sty 13d
665062 Aiad-Roty WAy
99 95E - LT
LS09ET - - suslioy amys
90 £S¥'¥T . - PLAPOY PIAE]
L1 EL6'EL " 0y [ URHTN
s199T MEYTqOY Ny
91 63t'E - - uoeoy § ey
gravl 6 - - WMoY SUVEINS
6L 1596 UIBLKOY WEYEID
ES955L uoturqey Mydagsip
¥9'958'% - UDSAqOY autEy
2055171 - - SHIqeH pimp)
£2e819 - - PUOIIWIEH LORIN AIEM
96T Aemalpgd wosy
9 T - P Autg
LEDYE'S USRI D
T6ILS - - spiouAay sjueydals
wETe - - SPrRUARY TN
55 TLFT - DAy PODIN
00'0¥S's Ry adonsgy
SL W06 ¥T paay [nag
91°0L¥'E paa HEW
2699 S - - - WPy BONN

pauLs Beg Aynosg o anjes Apnas e ¥ APy E SSMIpPY TspRY 1 HpRY Bty




[T

Aneg 4o snjEn

sauin) suEg
Bumny 3
Jwin) uxsg
Jan) g
gnqunL sausey
[hquiny swer
sanpn] wop
opun) poeg
ueunou] uery
USR] SOy
[l FIRE L
GELDIL ISR
o6} Uy
usmno) ueig
uotujjwa) HHIHD
KBujuRLi} mIyREA
Prodprany; sagdoitpng
oy Huowog
uotduroyt Lagey
wotduioy) ugor
sy, speg
LR PSP
Ay O ued
uwusditia | e
Mopin) AsIeI)
lopie) a3}

Joie )y paeg
kR vere

ELN L ]
NEDWAZS JJWoME]S
WADMIZS A1)
AwADIg W gRyE]
BN oLy
RIS (Mg
BADQFIMS UB(IH
ABUBIMS FOINA
Aauuemg Uiy
Appung yaw
Heeydng aduy
usAng umynr
Ens ydoTHID
BUOTS MBpIrY
POLS D

RS un

MNE D

uappyts 1 Ben
MBS N WM
Hemals Q WM
VOTUIABIT A
RS AR
uANS paRg
SuaANG [Py
SUIdS-UDsUAYINS UGWIS
CRUITANS YA
Auras ey
Avjuers v 3505
PaOjuELS BRIEA
w3 Lmbg Aucuiiy
saduyds Aoy
uads vasals
uowojos pd
TequTes WA
aus e

#deus Aoy

GAws ioeg
S e

T BMPPY ey




paunIg Beg

yparnseg o een

€216
SI'EE's
(13,14
LTUNE
STEI6 T
ST
k- Fi4
TE 65E
L3/
S6'EFS S
BEDZE'ET
98T
LETISL
¥a L9887
TETHE'T
wi's
oEZ6Y
SrEEE
$v 8ES
O0Z6L6S
THFEL
EXISI'0L
SBEVFT
SESE
LT 5or 0T
89
ST T
61 ¥70°Tt
95T

¥ BVPRY

& BpPY

TPy

$poa urlig
JonIpoo], FURSH
POIPOIM VRILOf
WIOIPOOM IR
POAM wEY
WRUSIM, 3 Fuuy
Arqag sniag
sPUM Y Un
Anpa Aueg
LS, G Ay
UOFjL AN BuR]
TSI UOSE]
RUSTIM, SURydars
BLEM sy
swiegian AXpna
XA LRI
uEM HYEIS
VOB Aoy
VOTUT{IA ¥ ML
URnM [ eLRY
NI ATy
wngim AR
SPIM Auurg
WP L Euor
RIOUM Y
SPISNM Y Ve
I ]
ABBIUM MILDE
BAM U
MNGYAUA LY
FROUAM AR
ssnoyaym Auciuy
peayaygm Auoqiuy
i Aeg

UM BAD
1M LR
PRI Y WAYRID
ABORBUA BOUMID)
pacausaM #eg
UaIsR B9
PUTIOLLEAA ] DUUROT
LTI UBYdILS
s Louits
IR BEINCT
WM I
STTM WM
suem uaydajs
LTI FURY
UIREA, ALBa
simwm

BOSEAN U0
Jopuien verd
uolupepy wOsE]
LHA I

A LR
Py uELnS

T ST
UL ibuLay
wayEm Ined

M, SuTpeN
Laxjem ueky
23R Ined
ueyines uetng
usilinea 49

Aah) uasey

$RA) O BOWIS
suin) Q baydas

LI




SO9EL'T ST pid

849 - a0y yurig
LL0ET |juwin,, mpor
SRl IHURIGAM g 1oLy
£1 §52°T - A, IS
0Z €8T M ied
st 5¥8 - W gasxen
ST e ET - WM pun
001152 - WAL et
0 TLE - iups Auueg
19 909'ET - T sagdorsip
7314 - ‘oM, sl of
rE'SI98 - UTUR{EON LK
000EED - UEUBPOM Ul
000LT'S - tunpoa Suydelsiyy

PRALID B AIpmoes o IREs Anoes njep ¥ SBLPRY £ HMpRY TTHMPPY THMppY Ty




Appendix C

Receipts and Payments Abstract: RDBCFOO - DBC Foodservice Limited In Administration
Bank. Cash and Cash Investment Accounts All Dates

R e e e e e et e e t—

SOAValue E £ E
SECURED ASSETS
000 Debtors* 850,000 00
850,000 00
SECURED CREDITORS
000 Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance 850,000 00
{850,000 00)
POST APPOINTMENT TRADING
Trading Defict {44 029 42)
(44,029 42)
ASSET REALISATIONS
[171.1] Licence Fee 17,753 28
000 Rent 39,589 03
000 Sale of MOD contracts 188,000 00
000 Sale to Brake Bros 300,000 00
000 Sundry Refund 6,210 66
551,552 97
COST OF REALISATIONS
00 Deht Collection Fees {75,000 00)
000 Legei Fees {106,052 20)
000 Mall Redirection (180 00)
000 Marketing Costs re Data Room (3,898 30)
000 Property Expenses {1,580 00)
000 Statutory Advertising (69 75)
000 Sundry Costs (145 98)
(186,926 23)
000 S 5T 7
REPRESENTED BY
Bank of Scotland - No 2 Cument 53,947 52
Lloyds Trust Account 163,665 91
Uoyds TSB Bank - Current Account 104,623 50
VAT Recewable (Payable) (1,630 61)
320,597 32
%

* Debtors totalling c£19m have been coltected to date, however, the majonty of the realisations are currently held in the Company's
pre appointment trust account




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Adminstration (“DBC”)

Rule 2.35

Form 2.20B

Appendix D

Notice of a meeting of creditors

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of the

admtnistrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered

office of the Company

{c) Insert details of place
of meeting

{d) Insert date and tme
of meeting

*Delete as applicable

* Delete as
applicable

Name of Company
DBC Foodservice Limited In Admimistration

Company number
00160100

In the
High Court of Justice, Manchester District Registry

Court case number
2447 of 2012

Notice 15 hereby given by (a) Russell Cash, Benny Woolrych and Mark Wilson of Baker Tilly
Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF

that a meeting of the creditors of (b) DBC Foodservice Limited

15 to be held at (c) Trafford Suite, The Midland Hotel, Peter Street, Manchester M60 2DS
on {d) 31 May 2012 at 10 30 AM

The meeting 1$

*(1) an inttial creditors” meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Schedule™),

1 invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed detailing the resolutions that will be considered at the meeting,
which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting 1f you cannot attend
and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in wnting of

your claim

Signed M
Russell §$ Cash €
Jomt Admimstrator

Dated l(g/ﬁ/[l

A copy of the *proposals / revised-proposals 1s attached




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admnustration (“DBC”)

Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person {who must be 18
or over) or the Charrman
of the Meeting  If you
wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders
in the ¢circumstances that
your first choice 15
unable to attend please
state the name(s) of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words
brackets 1f the proxy
holder 15 only to vote as
directed 1 ¢ he has no
discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

Appendix E

Insolvency Act 1986

Proxy

DBC Foodservice Limited In Administration

Name of Creditor

Form 8.2

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

1 appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 31 May 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting  The proxy holder 15 to propose or
vote as mstructed below (and in respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 15
given, may vote or abstain at ms/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for reselutions

i

The Admunstrators’ proposals as set out at paragraphs 8.1 to 8 5 of the
report dated 16 May 2012 are approved

In the event that a Creditors’ Commuttee 15 not established, the Joint
Administrators be discharged from habiiity m respect of any action of
therrs as Joint Administrators immediately following their cessation to act
as Joint Administrators

In the event that a Creditors’ Commuittee is not estabiished, the
Administrators shall be authonised to draw their remuneration based upon
ther time costs by reference to the time properly given by the
Adminstrators and their staff, m attending to matters arsmg in the
admmistration at Baker Tilly Restructurng and Recovery LLP standard
hourly rates, at the rates prevailing at the time the work 1s done, current
details of which are attached at Appendix 1, and such remuneration to be
paid out of the assets of the Company and which may be drawn on
account as and when funds permit without further recourse to creditors

In the event that a Creditors’ Commuttee 15 not estabhished, the
Administrators shall be authorised to draw therr disbursements and other
expenses incurred by them in the admimstration, to be paid out of the
assets of the Company, such disbursements to include “Category 2
disbursements” at the rates prevailing at the time the cost 1s incurred,
current details of which are attached at Appendix [

In the event that a Creditors’ Committee is not estabhished, the
Admmistrators shall be authonised to draw ther outstanding pre-
appomntment remuneration and disbursements as set out 1t Appendix L, n
the sum of £86,803 50 to be patd out of the assets of the Company as and
when funds permit, such disbursements to include “Category 2
disbursements” at the rates prevailing at the time the cost was incurred,

For / Agamnst*

For / Aganst*

For / Against*

For / Against*

For / Aganst*




DBC Foodservice Limited — In Admnstration ("DBC”)

This form must be
signed

Only to be
completed 1f the
creditor has not
signed 1n person

current details of which are attached at Appendix [

6 To appomt a creditors’ committee to assist the Jomnt Administrators and  For / Agamnst*
subsequent Joint Liquidators (Note: If you vote i favour of this
resolution please ensure you nominate a representative below)

7 For the appointment of

of

representing as a

member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name 1n CAPITAL LETTERS -

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authonty for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




Appendix F

INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
Entitlement to vote (Rule 2.38)

Y

2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

7)

8)

9

Subject as follows, at a meeting of creditors in administration proceedings a person is
entitled to vote only 1f —
a) he has given to the Adminstrator, not later than 12 00 hours on the business day
before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing of the debt which —
i)  he claims to be due to him from the Company, or
ii)  in relation to a Member State Liquidator, is claimed to be due to creditors
1n proceedings in relation to which he holds office,
b) the claim has been duly admitted under Rule 2.39 or this Rule, and
¢) there has been lodged with the Administrator any proxy which he intends to be
used on his behalf,
and details of the debt must include any calculation for the purposes of Rules 2.40 to
2.42.
The chairman of the meeting may allow a creditor to vote, notwithstanding that he has
failed to comply with paragraph (1)(a), if satisfied that the failure was due to
circumstances beyond the creditor's control.
The chairman of the meeting may call for any document or other evidence to be
produced to him, where he thinks it necessary for the purpose of substantiating the
whole or any part of the claim.
Votes are calculated according to the amount of a creditor's claim as at the date on
which the Company entered administration, less any payments that have been made to
him after that date in respect of his claim and any adjustment by way of set-off in
accordance with Rule 2.85 as if that Rule were applied on the date that the votes are
counted
A creditor shall not vote in respect of a debt for an unliquidated amount, or any debt
whose value is not ascertained, except where the chairman agrees to put upon the debt
an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim
for that purpose.
No vote shall be cast by virtue of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the
meeting
Where —
a)  a creditor is entitled to vote under this Rule and Rule 2.39;
b)  has lodged his claim in one or more sets of other proceedings, and
¢}  votes (erther in person or by proxy) on a resolution put to the meeting; and
d)  the Member State Liquidator casts a vote 1n respect of the same claim,
only the creditor's vote shall be counted.
Where —
a)  acreditor has lodged his claim in more than one set of other proceedings; and
b)  more than one Member State Liquidator seeks to vote by virtue of that claim,
the entitlement to vote by virtue of that claim is exercisable by the Member State
Liqudator in main proceedings, whether or not the creditor has lodged his claim 1n the
main proceedings.
For the purposes of paragraph (6), the claim of a creditor and of any Member State
Liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single claim
For the purposes of paragraphs (7) and (8),
"other proceedings” means main proceedings,

secondary proceedings or territorial proceedings in
another Member State




Appendix G
Form 4 25
Rule 4 73

Proof of Debt — General Form

DBC FOODSERVICE LIMITED IN ADMINISTRATION

Date of Admunistration 27 March 2012

1|Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number)

2|Address of creditor for correspondence

3|Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitahsed interest as at the
date the company went into hquidation

4|Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated (Note There i1s ho need
to attach them now but the iquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the clam
at his discretion as may the chairman or convenor
of any meeting)

5[If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6|Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7|Particutars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8|Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supphed to which the clam
relates

9[Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {If different from 2 above)

Admutted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £
Date Date

Administrator Administrator




Appendix H

BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP

CHARGING, EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS POLICY STATEMENT

Charging policy

Partners, Directors, managers, administrators, cashiers, secretarial and support staff are
allocated an hourly charge out rate which is reviewed from time to time.

Work undertaken by cashiers, secretarial and support staff will be or has been charged
for separately and such work will not or has not also been charged for as part of the
hourly rates charged by partners, Directors, managers and admirustrators

Time spent by partners and all staff in relation to the insolvency estate is charged to the
estate.

Time is recorded 1 6-minute units at the rates prevailing at the time the work is done
The current charge rates for Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP are attached
Time billed 1s subject to Value Added Tax at the applicable rate.

It 1s the office holder’s policy to ensure that work undertaken 1s carried out by the
appropriate grade of staff required for each task, having regard to its complexity and the
skill and experience actually required to perform it

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP’s charge out rates are reviewed
periodically.

Expenses and disbursements policy

Only expenses and disbursements properly incurred i relation to an insolvency estate
are re-charged to the 1nsolvency estate

Expenses and disbursements which comprise external supplies of incidental services
specifically identifiable to the insolvency estate require disclosure to creditors, but do
not require creditors approval prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate. These
are known as “Category 1” disbursements.

Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise identification and
calculation (for example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs) or
payments to outside parties that the firm or any associate has an interest in, require the
approval of creditors prior to be being drawn from the insolvency estate. These are
known as “Category 2” disbursements.

A resolution to consider approving “Category 2” disbursements at the rates prevailing at
the time the cost is incurred to Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP Manchester
will be proposed to creditors in general meeting

General office overheads are not re-charged to the insolvency estate as a disbursement.
Any payments to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm or any associate
has an interest will only be made with the approval of creditors.

Where applicable, expenses and disbursements re-charged to or incurred directly by an
mnsolvency estate are subject to VAT at the applicable rate.




BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ CURRENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT

Appendix I

RATES
CHARGE OUT RATES

Rate at commencement Current rate

£ £

Partner 485 485
Manager 300 300
Administrator 180 180
Support staff 125 125

“CATEGORY 2” DISBURSEMENT RATES (TABLE A)

Travel & Subsistence

Motor travel 40p per mile (from 1 April 2010)
42.5p per mile (from 1 April 2011)
Subsistence £23
Circulars to Members / Creditors
Labels £0.022 each
Headed paper £0.079 per sheet
Plain paper £0 079 per sheet
Large envelopes £0.672 each
Small envelopes £0.081 each
Photocopying charge £0.005 per sheet
Stationery
Lever arch files £2.55 per file
Cashiering files £1 06 per file
Chequebook boxes N/a
A-Z dividers £0.79 per set
1-31 dividers £0.92 per set
Coloured dividers (5 part) £0.18 per set
Coloured dividers (10 part) £0 31 per set
Multi-punch pockets £0 01 per pocket
Storage boxes £2.50 per box
Sundry
Faxes N/a

Internal room hire (for meetings)

£165 per room




Appendix J

DISBURSEMENTS TABLE

Amounts paid or payable to the Office Holder’s firm or to any party in which the office
holder or his firm or any associate has an interest

Recipient, Type and Purpose Category Paid Unpaid
£ £
BTRR - Bonding i - 210 00
BTRR - Company Search Fees 1 - 300
Quartz — Debt Collection 1 7,500 00 ~
BTRR - Hotels 1 2,158 49 4,107 20
Information Cornmissioner 1 - 500 00
BTRR - Subsistence 1&2 763 29 1,789 81
BTRR - Mileage 2 973 68 8,856 66
BTRR - Phone 1 - 759 62
Royal Mail — Postage 1 - 54 50
PPS Print Communications — Printing & Photocopying 1 - 2,859.17
BTRR - Stationery 1 - 734 27
BTRR - Storage 1 - 60 01
BTRR - Travel 1 812 58 4,008 14
Total 12,208.04 23,942.28




6213 0813 00eJd S8P3
GZ13 0843 00€3 Sob3
0§ £1£'965'L3 60 05€'Z4 _ 00 Z0Z'HE _ 00 009'BP6 _ 05 181'v8Z
09 545°S 08 86 [N 0ozZol e 06 58S
Gb LOEJ 00 SO£'€93 agole 000 o0t 01 0l 164 0z #
95 06823 05 ££8'6513 0L 699 08 82 00 S0 O 00F 131
¥8 eZ3 00 Siv'eols 0Z B09'Z 0S El 05 265 0L 089} 0s ice
02 £623 0% 10S'TLP3 0Z S8L'} 0g IS 00 084 0§ 99. ob L64
68 v£Z3 05 61263 0s Z6¢t 0es ¢ P2 0L221 0E €T
8]BJ Apnoy aBauany 81807 OullL fejol SINOH, 8101 SJUBSISSY SICIENSILILIDY siabieuBy s1auped

3 Xipuaddy

Z10Z YaieW LE 18 SY
ZLOT A 1218 8Y
sajey Jno-abieys

81800 aw| jej0L

8INoH (210},

s18)eN Dyradg asen

sioppat)

Buipsy)

S]aS5Y JO UonEsHesy

Builug|d pue LoHBISIVIWPY
(zoozre Ll ysod) sunoH

210z Ae 5} o) saley Ino-abieyn pue s)s0) swiy Jo Aewung

§ a90981d AOUBAJOSU| JO JUBWSIELS Y3IM GIUEBPIOIIE Uj SIS0I B} SIOJAISIUIWLPY JuIof

pajwi ed1AIespood DE0




Appendix K

DBC Foodservico Limited
Joint Administrators' ime costs in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 8

Summary of Time Costs for "Administration and Planning”

Appeintment 20 100 60 [+ 4] 180 £5,050 00
Background information 02 18 18 02 138 £2,750 00
Gase Management 40 B4 2 iMs 40 2237 £51,37000
Director(sydebtorfbankrupt a0 02 00 00 02 £60 00
Pensicn Scheme 00 53 41 00 94 £2,328 00
Post-appointment - general a1 1) 137 (] 218 £4 914 50
Pre-appomtment matters 20 oo 00 00 20 £970 00
Recelpts and Payments 00 43 488 ¢o 512 £9,732 00
ROT/ Third Perty Assets 00 00 15 00 15 £27000
Tax Matters 40 04 g2 00 46 £2,008 00
Trading 00 00 180 oo 180 £3,240 00
BRO1 Case Management 10 00 o0 oo 10 £485 00
BR02 Background Information 00 00 00 10 10 £125
BROS Appeintment 0o 00 13 00 13 £234 00
BR08 Post-appointment - general 100 85 og oo 193 £7,544 00
BRO2 Recslpts and Payments 00 [+11] 57 ao 57 £1,026 00
Totals 233 1227 243 52 3828 £92,194 5O

Summary of Time Costs for "Realisation of Assets"”

Assets - general/other oo 73 49 oo 122 £3,07200
Chattels 20 o8 09 oo 37 £1,37200
Debtors & sales finance B4 5 204 110 33 9682 £39,78500
HP/Leasing creditors 0.2 313 108 00 102 3 £22,23100
Land and Praperty 192 280 111 oo 583 £18,71000
ROT/ Third Party Assets 49 508 4 5351 47 4 10838 £256,539 50
Sale of husiness 48 300 78 06 522 £15 507 00
Stock and WIP 128 830 234 a0 080 £29,223 00
Trading 30 20 0e oo 58 £2,183 00
BR12 Sale of business 200 10 11 co 221 £10,188 00
BR13 Land and Property 50 27 28 o0 3 £9,703 00
BR14 Deabtors & sales finance 555 176 00 00 731 £32 197 50
BR18 HP/Leasing creditors 00 20 o8 00 28 £744 00
BR17 Stock and WP 57 35 190 00 282 £7 234 50
BR18 ROT/Third Party Asaets 0o 215 000 oo 1124 £22,81200
Totals 167 4 7688 6 7800 51.3 17e52 £472,501.50

Summary of Time Costs for "Trading”

Sate of business 05 oo 00 o0 05 £242 50
Trading 2829 13670 5535 135 22169 £648 624 00
BR11 Trading 381 3137 380 00 3808 £119 808.50
Totals 3216 16807 5926 138 2608 2 £768,475 00

Summary of Time Costs for "Creditors”

1st creditora/sharehclders meelings and reports o0 00 1686 o0 168 £2 988 00
Appointment 0o 0o 40 00 40 £720 00
Employees 120 2625 316 a3 3304 £86,870 50
Other Creditor Meatmgs and Reports oc 35 00 00 35 £1 050 00
Secured Craditors 0o 140 84 00 204 £5,352 00

Unsecured Creditors 18 344 454 255 1078 £22 587 00




Appendix K

DBC Foodservice Limited
Joint Administrators’ time costs in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

BRO7 15t creditors/shareholders meetings and reports 125 65 00 00 90 £801250
BR22 Employees oo 50 oo a0 50 £1,500 00
8R23 Secured Creditors 40 425 00 00 485 £14 68000
BR25 Unsecured Creditors a0 20 0o 00 20 £600 00
BR27 Other Creditor Meetings and Reports 585 o0 00 0o 55 £2,687 50
Totals BS5 400.4 1060 n8 5887 £159,837 80

Summary of Time Costs for "Case Specific Mattors™

Legal Matters ]3] 24 18 00 42 £1,044 00
Major ssues - Employeas 82 169 3 83 00 2058 £62,261 00
Totals 82 1917 101 [ 1] 2100 £63,305 00




NOTES TO APPENDIX K

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

a)

b)

©)

d)

Administration and Planning

This includes dealing with the commencement of the case admmistration, together with day-to-day case
adminustration duties, maintenance of records and ongoing statutory obligations These mclude but are not
limited to handling recetpts and payments, VAT and Income tax issues, pension queries and general
correspondence Other matters which are required to be dealt with as part of the appointment and which
will fall under this heading include case planming and strategy, case reviews, bonding, maintenance and
obtaining books and records, general meetings / correspondence, statutory and other advertising, insurance,
re-directed mail, and statutory reports

Investigations

Where appropriate this will include such matters as wnvestigation of pre-appomntment transactions m
accordance with the relevant Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 2), and the investigation of any
potential antecedent transactions such as transactions at under value and preferences which may result m
legal action resulting 1n a recoverable asset

Realisation of Assets

This includes dealing with all aspects of the realisation of assets including identifying, securing and
msuring assets, and (where applicable), property, business and asset sales, retention of title claims and debt
collection Other matters dealt with during the case admmistration which will relate to asset reahsation
may commonly include effecting disclaimers, dealing with landlords, haising with agents, undertaking
inventories, meetings with purchasers / Directors, arranging collection of leased assets, obtaining insurance,
pursuing antecedent claims 1dentified as part of the investigation work set out above Details of the specific
asset realisation work undertaken on this case are set out 1n the main body of the report Asset realisation 15
considered to be a key aspect of the case admimstration

Trading

Where the business of the Company has been traded (by the admunistrator(s)) following the appomtment
our staff will have had to set up accounts with suppliers 1n order to trade on an ongoing basis. Payments to
suppliers and general correspondence with these have been undertaken Where trading has ceased,
accounts will have been closed and final bills paid Other matters will also have been dealt with n
accordance with the usual trading ebligations such as dealing with employees and payroll

Creditors

Queries from and correspondence with creditors and employees have been necessary aspects of the case
admimistration process Reports to creditors are also an important part of ongoing matters relating to this
aspect of the case

Case Specific Matters

Any case specific matters will generally be set out in the body of the report but will commonly mclude
meetings, correspondence and telephone calls relating to specific 1ssues m the case which do not fall mto
any the categories set out above and are specific to the case m question This may include work done n
relation to hit:gation, general advice or other major 1ssues




ANALYSIS OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

APPENDIX L

Pre-Administration Costs Charged / Incurred

£

Incurred Paid Unpaid
Administrators’ Fees 166,803.50 80,000.00 86,803.50
Administrators®’ Expenses 12,208.04 12,208.04 -
Fees charged
(by Grant Thornton) £245,994 00 £238,834.00 £7,160.00
Expenses incurred
(by Grant Thornton) Unknown Unknown Unknown
Total 425,005.54 331,042.04 93,963.50

Note: The Administrators are unaware of the time costs incurred by Grant Thornton Limited in
relation to work undertaken to operationally restructure the Company and cash requirement
management. However the Administrators understand that an invoice totalling £245,994 was

raised by Grant Thornton and subsequently £238,834 was paid by the Company.

Pre-Administration Costs Paid & Identity of Payer

(by another Insolvency Practitioner)

By whom paid Amount (£)
Administrators’ Fees The Company 80,000 00
Administrators’ Expenses The Company 12,208.04
Fees charged The Company 238,834 00
(by another Insolvency Practitioner)
Expenses incurred N/K N/K

Total

331,042.04




_85 _mtu _mmwu _m_:u _
05 £08°9913 _ 00 00¢ _ 05 L20'vT _ 00 LP8'9L _ 00 5£8°59 _
0L 8€5 00 € 0% i) 08 652 09 8ci
€8 05F3 05 286'0L3 0552 00E 000 000 0522
61 vEZ3I 00 599'9F -l oo e 000 0522 00 Z4 05z
59 1523 00 8Y1'€53 0z nez 000 0l +8 08 12} 0z S
€L Y5EF 00 £00'v63 00 652 000 0L 0 06 52} oy 804
@jeJ Anoy ebaiaay $1500) awy (101 SINOH [810], SUe)SISSY SIQIBNSILILPY siabeuey slauyed

W Xipuaddy

Z10Z YW 9Z 1B sY
sejey no-ebaeyn

£)500 BlIIY jejOL
SINOH [¥j0L

Bupes)

§]9SSY JO LONBSIESY

uonebusanu)
BuluuBj puB LONRASILILPY

Z10Z Y2MEWN 92 0} ZLOZ YDIEN 6} WoJ) sajey Ino-abieys pue $1500 awi] Jo Alewiung

§ 8IN9EI4 AOUSAIOSU| JO JUSLWIAELS YUIM SIUEPJIOIDE L] S)S0I Sul) SI0JENSILIUPY julor

paliwI] 99jA5aspood 749q




DBC Foodservice Limited

Jomnt Administrators’ time costs in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice ¢

Summary of Time Costs for "Admnistration and Planning™

HOURS SPENT
Appolntrment
Background Information
Case Management
Pre-appomntment matters
Recaipts and Payments

Shareho!ders/Director/Debtor/ Bkpt

Stock and WIP

Unsecured Creditors

BR0{ Case Management
BRO03 Pre-appointment Matters
BROS Appointment

BR08 Post-appointment - general

Totals

Summary of Time Costs for "Trading"

HOURS SPENT
Trading

BR11 Trading
Totals

Partners
00
00
63
181
oo
0o
00
oo
oo
470
00
400
1084

Partners
25
0o
25

Summary of Time Costs for "Realisation of Assets™

HOURS SPENT
Debtors & sales finance
ROT/ Third Party Assets
Sale of business

BR12 Sale of business
Totals

Summary of Time Costs for "Creditors”

HOURS SPENT
Unsecured Creditors

BROT 1st creditors/shareholders meetings and reporis

Tatal Hours
84
12
198
562
01
10
05
05
10
1205
103
425
2850

Total Hours
275

a5

aro

Total Hours
13

88

B8O 1

1217
2112

Total Hours
e
2285
255

Appendix M

Total Tima Costs
£2,010 00
£354 00
£6 435 00
£18,408 00
£29 50
£205 00
£147 50
£147 50
£205 00
£43 407 50
£3,038 §0
£16,437 50
£84,003 00

Total Time Costs
£5,882 50
£2,802 50
£8,8¢5 00

Total Time Costs
£147 50

£2,145 50
£14.017 50
£36,837 50
£53,148 00

Total Time Costs
£300 00
£10,687.50
£10,887 50



APPENDIX N

PRE-APPOINTMENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT RATES OF BAKER
TILLY RESTRUCTURING & RECOVERY LLP

Rate at commencement Current rate

£ £

Partner 475 475
Manager 295 295
Administrator 175 175
Support staff 100 100

It 15 the office holder’s policy to ensure that work undertaken 1s carried out by the appropriate
grade of staff required for each task, having regard to its complexity and the skill and
experience actually required to perform 1it,

Baker Tilly Restructuring & Recovery LLP’s charge out rates are reviewed periodically

CURRENT “CATEGORY 2” DISBURSEMENT RATES

Disbursements were incurred at the rates presented in Appendix I




Appendix O

Profit and Loss (Trading): RDBCFOO - DBC Foodservice Limited In Administration
From 27/03/2012 To 15/05/2012 (Cash Basis)

£
Post Appointment Sales (Trading)
Administrators' sales 413,665 91
Gross Profit: 413,665.91
Trading Expenditure
Sundry Trading Costs {9,824 13}
Dusty (16,776 03}
Hire of Equipment (552 14)
Utilities (5,809 66}
Vehicde Running Costs (6,475 00)
Wages & Salaries (387,876 03)
Payroli Costs (30,382 32)

Total Trading Expenditure (457,695 33)
Net Trading Income {44,029.42)




